NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2003121
March 31 - April 04, 2020

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between March 31-April 4, 2020 among a national sample of 800 Parents
with children under 5. The interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a
margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table BPC1_INET

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table BPC1_INET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I am now working remotely or at home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 44%  (352) 56%  (448) 800
Gender: Male 50%  (160) 50%  (160) 320
Gender: Female 40%  (192) 60%  (288) 480
Age: 18-29 37%  (80) 63%  (136) 216
Age: 30-44 48%  (255) 52%  (273) 528
Age: 45+ 30% (17) 70%  (39) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 44%  (134) 56%  (169) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 40%  (92) 60%  (138) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 47%  (126) 53%  (141) 267
Educ: < College 25%  (87) 75%  (265) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 55%  (143) 45%  (115) 258
Educ: Post-grad 64%  (122) 36%  (68) 190
Income: Under 50k 25%  (60) 75%  (179) 239
Income: 50k-100k 48%  (160) 52%  (171) 331
Income: 100k+ 57%  (132) 43%  (98) 230
Ethnicity: White 7%  (287) 53%  (328) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (38) 58%  (52) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 31% (31) 69%  (69) 100
Ethnicity: Other 40%  (34) 60%  (51) 85
Community: Urban 50%  (124) 50%  (125) 249
Community: Suburban 45%  (170) 55%  (209) 379
Community: Rural 34%  (58) 66%  (114) 172
Employ: Private Sector 51%  (231) 49%  (219) 450
Employ: Government 62%  (66) 38%  (40) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 49%  (34) 51%  (36) 70
Employ: Homemaker 8% (4) 92%  (48) 52
Employ: Unemployed 3% (2) 97%  (65) 67

Continued on next page
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Table BPC1_INET

Table BPC1_1INET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I am now working remotely or at home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 44%  (352) 56%  (448) 800
Currently working in-person 25%  (67) 75%  (205) 272
Currently working remotely 88%  (268) 2%  (36) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 7% (6) 93%  (83) 89
Health care 25%  (22) 75%  (65) 87
Technology 87%  (58) 13% 9) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 62%  (43) 38%  (26) 69
Other, please specify 47%  (47) 53%  (53) 100
Adults in household: 1 38% (41) 62%  (67) 108
Adults in household: 2 46%  (271) 54%  (322) 593
Adults in household: 3 33% (17) 67%  (35) 52
Children under 18: 1 47%  (131) 53%  (149) 280
Children under 18: 2 44%  (141) 56%  (179) 320
Children under 18: 3 42%  (60) 58%  (82) 142
Pay for full time child care 48%  (249) 52%  (271) 520
Pay for part time child care 41%  (90) 59%  (129) 219
One full-time HH worker 38%  (134) 62%  (215) 349
2 full-time HH workers 52%  (206) 48%  (194) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 58%  (335) 2%  (241) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 6% (7) 94%  (114) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 79%  (352) 21%  (95) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (98) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (146) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 45%  (218) 55%  (267) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 55%  (47) 45%  (39) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 42% (31) 58%  (43) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 38%  (63) 62%  (102) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 45%  (207) 55%  (253) 460
Essential Workers 36%  (55) 64%  (99) 154
One adult HH 38% (41) 62%  (67) 108
Two adult HH 46%  (271) 54%  (322) 593

Continued on next page
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Table BPC1_INET

Table BPC1_1INET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
Yes, I am now working remotely or at home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 44%  (352) 56%  (448) 800
Family child care home 46%  (78) 54%  (90) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 45%  (65) 55%  (80) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 40%  (83) 60%  (122) 205
Child care in your own home 57% (51) 43%  (38) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 61% (31) 39%  (20) 51
School-aged child care 46%  (24) 54%  (28) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 37%  (38) 63%  (65) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 53%  (29) 47%  (26) 55
Family or friend cares for child 36%  (36) 64%  (65) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 62%  (114) 38%  (69) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 77%  (64) 23% (19) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 49% (71) 51%  (73) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 43%  (26) 57%  (35) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 23% (21) 77%  (70) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 37%  (67) 63%  (113) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 50% (27) 50% (27) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 31%  (37) 69%  (82) 119
Other, please specify 25% (21) 75%  (64) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC1_2NET

Table BPC1_2NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone else in my household is now working remotely or at home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 19%  (154) 81%  (646) 800
Gender: Male 22% (71) 78%  (249) 320
Gender: Female 17%  (83) 83%  (397) 480
Age: 18-29 14%  (30) 86%  (186) 216
Age: 30-44 2%  (14) 78%  (414) 528
Age: 45+ 18%  (10) 82%  (46) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 20%  (60) 80%  (243) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 21%  (49) 79%  (181) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 17%  (45) 83%  (222) 267
Educ: < College 13%  (45) 87%  (307) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 21% (55) 79%  (203) 258
Educ: Post-grad 28%  (54) 72%  (136) 190
Income: Under 50k 8%  (20) 2% (219) 239
Income: 50k-100k 19%  (64) 81%  (267) 331
Income: 100k+ 30%  (70) 70%  (160) 230
Ethnicity: White 21%  (128) 79%  (487) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 13% (12) 87%  (78) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 7% (7) 93%  (93) 100
Ethnicity: Other 22% (19) 78%  (66) 85
Community: Urban 18%  (44) 82%  (205) 249
Community: Suburban 2%  (82) 78%  (297) 379
Community: Rural 16%  (28) 84%  (144) 172
Employ: Private Sector 18%  (82) 82%  (368) 450
Employ: Government 2%  (23) 78%  (83) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 19% (13) 81%  (57) 70
Employ: Homemaker 31% (16) 69%  (36) 52
Employ: Unemployed 21% (14) 79%  (53) 67

Continued on next page
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Table BPC1_2NET

Table BPC1_2NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone else in my household is now working remotely or at home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 9%  (154) 81%  (646) 800
Currently working in-person 18%  (49) 82%  (223) 272
Currently working remotely 20% (61) 80%  (243) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 13% (12) 87%  (77) 89
Health care 20% (17) 80%  (70) 87
Technology 10% (7) 920%  (60) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 26% (18) 74% (51) 69
Other, please specify 26%  (26) 74%  (74) 100
Adults in household: 1 3% (3) 97%  (105) 108
Adults in household: 2 22%  (132) 78%  (461) 593
Adults in household: 3 15% (8) 85%  (44) 52
Children under 18: 1 14%  (39) 86%  (241) 280
Children under 18: 2 2%  (72) 78%  (248) 320
Children under 18: 3 23%  (33) 77%  (109) 142
Pay for full time child care 19%  (100) 81%  (420) 520
Pay for part time child care 19% (41) 81%  (178) 219
One full-time HH worker 14%  (49) 86%  (300) 349
2 full-time HH workers 24%  (98) 76%  (302) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 19%  (110) 81%  (466) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 14% (17) 86%  (104) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 34%  (154) 66%  (293) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (98) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (146) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 19%  (94) 81%  (391) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 22% (19) 78%  (67) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 30% (22) 70% (52) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 16%  (26) 84%  (139) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 16%  (73) 84%  (387) 460
Essential Workers 2%  (32) 79%  (122) 154
One adult HH 3% (3) 97%  (105) 108
Two adult HH 2%  (132) 78%  (461) 593

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_2NET

Table BPC1_2NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone else in my household is now working remotely or at home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 9%  (154) 81%  (646) 800
Family child care home 13%  (22) 87%  (146) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 23%  (33) 77%  (112) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 22%  (46) 78%  (159) 205
Child care in your own home 15% (13) 8%  (76) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 33% (17) 67%  (34) 51
School-aged child care 23% (12) 77%  (40) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 25%  (26) 75%  (77) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 20% (1) 80%  (44) 55
Family or friend cares for child 13% (13) 87%  (88) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 35%  (64) 65%  (119) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 25% (21) 75%  (62) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 17%  (25) 83%  (119) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 20% (12) 80%  (49) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 12% (11) 88%  (80) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 12% (21) 88%  (159) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 7% (4) 93%  (50) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 24%  (28) 76% (91) 119
Other, please specify 24%  (20) 76%  (65) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC1_3NET

Table BPC1_3NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I am working less hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 4%  (13) 86%  (687) 800
Gender: Male 14%  (45) 86%  (275) 320
Gender: Female 14%  (68) 86%  (412) 480
Age: 18-29 2%  (26) 88%  (190) 216
Age: 30-44 15%  (80) 85%  (448) 528
Age: 45+ 2%  (7) 88%  (49) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 15%  (44) 85%  (259) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 1B3%  (29) 87%  (201) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 15%  (40) 85%  (227) 267
Educ: < College 5%  (54) 85%  (298) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 0%  (28) 89%  (230) 258
Educ: Post-grad 16% (31) 84%  (159) 190
Income: Under 50k 16%  (38) 84%  (201) 239
Income: 50k-100k 14%  (47) 86%  (284) 331
Income: 100k+ 12%  (28) 88%  (202) 230
Ethnicity: White 14% (85) 86%  (530) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 19% (17) 81%  (73) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 17% (17) 83%  (83) 100
Ethnicity: Other 13% (1) 87%  (74) 85
Community: Urban 1B%  (32) 87%  (217) 249
Community: Suburban 15%  (56) 85%  (323) 379
Community: Rural 15%  (25) 85%  (147) 172
Employ: Private Sector 16%  (73) 84%  (377) 450
Employ: Government 12% (13) 88%  (93) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 21% (15) 79%  (55) 70
Employ: Homemaker 8% (4) 92%  (48) 52
Employ: Unemployed 3% (2) 97%  (65) 67

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_3NET

Table BPC1_3NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I am working less hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 14%  (13) 86%  (687) 800
Currently working in-person 23%  (63) 77%  (209) 272
Currently working remotely 2%  (35) 88%  (269) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Health care 20% (17) 80%  (70) 87
Technology 10% (7) 920%  (60) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 12% (8) 88% (61) 69
Other, please specify 16% (16) 84%  (84) 100
Adults in household: 1 16% (17) 84% (91) 108
Adults in household: 2 14%  (84) 86%  (509) 593
Adults in household: 3 10% (5) 20%  (47) 52
Children under 18: 1 14%  (40) 86%  (240) 280
Children under 18: 2 14%  (46) 86%  (274) 320
Children under 18: 3 11% (16) 89%  (126) 142
Pay for full time child care 14%  (72) 86%  (448) 520
Pay for part time child care 17%  (38) 83%  (181) 219
One full-time HH worker 13%  (46) 87%  (303) 349
2 full-time HH workers 13%  (52) 87%  (348) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 17%  (98) 83%  (478) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 6% (7) 94%  (114) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 1%  (48) 89%  (399) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 66%  (65) 34% (33) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (146) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 14%  (68) 86%  (417) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 26% (22) 74%  (64) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 18% (13) 82% (61) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 1B%  (22) 87%  (143) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 17%  (77) 83%  (383) 460
Essential Workers 16%  (25) 84%  (129) 154
One adult HH 16% (17) 84% (91) 108
Two adult HH 14%  (84) 86%  (509) 593

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC1_3NET

Table BPC1_3NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I am working less hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 14%  (13) 86%  (687) 800
Family child care home 14%  (23) 86%  (145) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 12% (18) 88%  (127) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 15%  (30) 85%  (175) 205
Child care in your own home 17% (15) 83%  (74) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 20% (10) 80% (41) 51
School-aged child care 29% (15) %  (37) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 17% (18) 83%  (85) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 25% (14) 75% (41) 55
Family or friend cares for child 19% (19) 81%  (82) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 14%  (26) 86%  (157) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 1% 9) 89%  (74) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 25%  (36) 75%  (108) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 16% (10) 84% (51) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 18% (16) 82%  (75) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 16%  (28) 84%  (152) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 19% (10) 81%  (44) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 16% (19) 84%  (100) 119
Other, please specify 5% (4) 95% (81) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_4NET

Table BPC1_4NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone in my household is working less hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 8%  (67) 2%  (733) 800
Gender: Male 8%  (25) 92%  (295) 320
Gender: Female 9%  (42) 9%  (438) 480
Age: 18-29 1%  (24) 89%  (192) 216
Age: 30-44 7%  (35) 93%  (493) 528
Age: 45+ 14%  (8) 86%  (48) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 9%  (28) 9%  (275) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (15) 93%  (215) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 9%  (24) 9%  (243) 267
Educ: < College 9%  (33) 91%  (319) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 10%  (26) 920%  (232) 258
Educ: Post-grad 4% (8) 96%  (182) 190
Income: Under 50k 9%  (22) 91%  (217) 239
Income: 50k-100k 9%  (29) 91%  (302) 331
Income: 100k+ 7% (16) 3%  (214) 230
Ethnicity: White 8%  (49) 2%  (566) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10% 9) 90% (81) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 9% 9) 91% (91) 100
Ethnicity: Other 11% 9) 89%  (76) 85
Community: Urban 5% (13) 95%  (236) 249
Community: Suburban 9%  (36) 9%  (343) 379
Community: Rural 10% (18) 90%  (154) 172
Employ: Private Sector 8%  (38) 2%  (412) 450
Employ: Government 4% (4) 96%  (102) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 9% (6) N%  (64) 70
Employ: Homemaker 8% (4) 92%  (48) 52
Employ: Unemployed 9% (6) 91% (61) 67

Continued on next page

18



National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC1_4NET

Table BPC1_4NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone in my household is working less hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 8%  (67) 92%  (733) 800
Currently working in-person 10% (27) 90%  (245) 272
Currently working remotely 6% (18) 94%  (286) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 9% (8) 91% (81) 89
Health care 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
Technology 4% (3) 9%6%  (64) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 10% (7) 20%  (62) 69
Other, please specify 13% (13) 87%  (87) 100
Adults in household: 1 2% (2) 98%  (106) 108
Adults in household: 2 9%  (53) 9%  (540) 593
Adults in household: 3 15% (8) 85%  (44) 52
Children under 18: 1 10%  (29) 90%  (251) 280
Children under 18: 2 8%  (27) 92%  (293) 320
Children under 18: 3 4% (6) 96%  (136) 142
Pay for full time child care 7%  (35) 93%  (485) 520
Pay for part time child care 2%  (26) 88%  (193) 219
One full-time HH worker 6% (21) 94%  (328) 349
2 full-time HH workers 10% (41) 920%  (359) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 8%  (45) 92%  (531) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 11% (13) 89%  (108) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 6%  (26) 94%  (421) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 42% (41) 58% (57) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (146) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 9%  (42) 9%  (443) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 8% (7) 2%  (79) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 4% (3) 96% (71) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 8% (14) 92%  (151) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 8%  (39) 2%  (421) 460
Essential Workers 8% (12) 2%  (142) 154
One adult HH 2% (2) 98%  (106) 108
Two adult HH 9%  (53) 9%  (540) 593

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_4NET

Table BPC1_4NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone in my household is working less hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 8%  (67) 92%  (733) 800
Family child care home 4% (7) 96%  (161) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 8% (11) 2%  (134) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 7% (15) 93%  (190) 205
Child care in your own home 9% (8) 91% (81) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 920%  (46) 51
School-aged child care 10% (5) 920%  (47) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 10% (10) 920%  (93) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 7% (4) 93% (51) 55
Family or friend cares for child 18% (18) 82%  (83) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 13% (23) 87%  (160) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 5% (4) 95% (79) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 13% (19) 87%  (125) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 8% (5) 92%  (56) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 10% 9) 2%  (82) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 8% (15) 92%  (165) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 7% (4) 93%  (50) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 8% 9) 92%  (110) 119
Other, please specify 8% (7) 92%  (78) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC1_5NET

Table BPC1_5NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I have been laid off or furloughed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13%  (107) 87%  (693) 800
Gender: Male 10%  (32) 90%  (288) 320
Gender: Female 16%  (75) 84%  (405) 480
Age: 18-29 18%  (39) 82% (177) 216
Age: 30-44 2% (61) 88%  (467) 528
Age: 45+ 2%  (7) 88%  (49) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 14%  (43) 86%  (260) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 5%  (35) 85%  (195) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) n%  (29) 89%  (238) 267
Educ: < College 2%  (79) 78%  (273) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 8%  (20) 2%  (238) 258
Educ: Post-grad 4% (8) 96%  (182) 190
Income: Under 50k 24%  (57) 76%  (182) 239
Income: 50k-100k 1%  (36) 89%  (295) 331
Income: 100k+ 6% (14) 94%  (216) 230
Ethnicity: White 2%  (74) 88%  (541) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (14) 84%  (76) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 20%  (20) 80%  (80) 100
Ethnicity: Other 15% (13) 8%  (72) 85
Community: Urban 15%  (38) 85%  (211) 249
Community: Suburban 1%  (40) 89%  (339) 379
Community: Rural 17%  (29) 83%  (143) 172
Employ: Private Sector 9%  (39) 9%  (411) 450
Employ: Government 5% (5) 95%  (101) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 1% (8) 89%  (62) 70
Employ: Homemaker 8% (4) 92%  (48) 52
Employ: Unemployed 60%  (40) 40%  (27) 67

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_5NET

Table BPC1_5NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, I have been laid off or furloughed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13%  (107) 87%  (693) 800
Currently working in-person 2% (5) 98% (267) 272
Currently working remotely 1% (4) 99%  (300) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 70%  (62) 30%  (27) 89
Health care 8% (7) 92%  (80) 87
Technology 4% (3) 9%6%  (64) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 17% (12) 8%  (57) 69
Other, please specify 13% (13) 87%  (87) 100
Adults in household: 1 9%  (20) 81%  (88) 108
Adults in household: 2 2%  (69) 88%  (524) 593
Adults in household: 3 17% 9) 83%  (43) 52
Children under 18: 1 14%  (39) 86%  (241) 280
Children under 18: 2 13% (41) 87%  (279) 320
Children under 18: 3 13%  (18) 87%  (124) 142
Pay for full time child care 12% (61) 88%  (459) 520
Pay for part time child care 16%  (34) 84%  (185) 219
One full-time HH worker 13%  (47) 87%  (302) 349
2 full-time HH workers 2%  (48) 88%  (352) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 2% 9) 98% (567) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 74%  (90) 26% (31) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 4%  (20) 96%  (427) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 6% (6) 94%  (92) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 55% (81) 45%  (65) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 16%  (79) 84%  (406) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 5% (4) 95%  (82) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 16% (12) 84%  (62) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 8% (14) 92%  (151) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 2%  (53) 88%  (407) 460
Essential Workers 8% (12) 2%  (142) 154
One adult HH 19%  (20) 81%  (88) 108
Two adult HH 2%  (69) 88%  (524) 593

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC1_5NET

Table BPC1_5NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
Yes, I have been laid off or furloughed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13%  (107) 87%  (693) 800
Family child care home 10% (17) 90% (151 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 14%  (20) 86%  (125) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 14%  (29) 86%  (176) 205
Child care in your own home 10% 9) 20%  (80) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 920%  (46) 51
School-aged child care 12% (6) 88%  (46) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 24%  (25) 76%  (78) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 13% (7) 87%  (48) 55
Family or friend cares for child 17% (17) 83%  (84) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 5% 9) 95%  (174) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 2% (2) 98% (81) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 13% (19) 87%  (125) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 11% (7) 89%  (54) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 32%  (29) 68%  (62) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1%  (20) 89%  (160) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 15% (8) 85%  (46) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 10% (12) 920%  (107) 119
Other, please specify 28%  (24) 72% (61) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_6NET

Table BPC1_6NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone else in my household has been laid off or furloughed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7%  (54) 93%  (746) 800
Gender: Male 6%  (20) 94%  (300) 320
Gender: Female 7%  (34) 93%  (446) 480
Age: 18-29 5% (10) 95%  (206) 216
Age: 30-44 7%  (35) 93%  (493) 528
Age: 45+ 16% (9 84%  (47) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 4% (13) 96%  (290) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 10%  (22) 90%  (208) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 7% (19) 93%  (248) 267
Educ: < College 9%  (30) 9%  (322) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 5% (13) 95%  (245) 258
Educ: Post-grad 6% (1) 94%  (179) 190
Income: Under 50k 8% (18) 2% (221 239
Income: 50k-100k 7%  (22) 93%  (309) 331
Income: 100k+ 6% (14) 94%  (216) 230
Ethnicity: White 8%  (47) 92%  (568) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (6) 93%  (84) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 5% (5) 95%  (95) 100
Ethnicity: Other 2% (2) 98%  (83) 85
Community: Urban 6% (14) 94%  (235) 249
Community: Suburban 7%  (25) 93%  (354) 379
Community: Rural 9% (15) N%  (157) 172
Employ: Private Sector 6%  (28) 94%  (422) 450
Employ: Government 7% (7) 93%  (99) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 3% (2) 97%  (68) 70
Employ: Homemaker 10% (5) 20%  (47) 52
Employ: Unemployed 10% (7) 920%  (60) 67

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC1_6NET

Table BPC1_6NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone else in my household has been laid off or furloughed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7%  (54) 93%  (746) 800
Currently working in-person 8% (21) 2%  (251) 272
Currently working remotely 4% (13) 96%  (291) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 2% (2) 98%  (87) 89
Health care 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
Technology 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 4% (3) 9%6%  (66) 69
Other, please specify 7% (7) 93%  (93) 100
Adults in household: 1 5% (5) 95%  (103) 108
Adults in household: 2 6%  (37) 94%  (556) 593
Adults in household: 3 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Children under 18: 1 6%  (16) 94%  (264) 280
Children under 18: 2 9%  (28) 9% (292) 320
Children under 18: 3 4% (6) 96%  (136) 142
Pay for full time child care 6%  (33) 94%  (487) 520
Pay for part time child care 5% (12) 95%  (207) 219
One full-time HH worker 7%  (25) 93%  (324) 349
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (26) 94%  (374) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 6%  (34) 94%  (542) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 4% (5) 96%  (116) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 3% (13) 97%  (434) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 5% (5) 95%  (93) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 25%  (36) 75%  (110) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 8% (37) 92%  (448) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 5% (4) 95%  (82) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 4% (3) 96% (71) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 5% (8) 95%  (157) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 6%  (28) 94%  (432) 460
Essential Workers 7% (1) 93%  (143) 154
One adult HH 5% (5) 95%  (103) 108
Two adult HH 6%  (37) 94%  (556) 593

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table BPC1_6NET

Table BPC1_6NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone else in my household has been laid off or furloughed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7%  (54) 93%  (746) 800
Family child care home 6% (10) 94%  (158) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 8% (11) 2%  (134) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 9% (19) 9%  (186) 205
Child care in your own home 3% (3) 97%  (86) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 2% (1) 98%  (50) 51
School-aged child care 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 10% (10) 920%  (93) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 9% (5) 9%  (50) 55
Family or friend cares for child 9% 9) 9%  (92) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 3% (6) 97%  (177) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 5% (4) 95% (79) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 4% (6) 96%  (138) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 8% (5) 92%  (56) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 8% (7) 92%  (84) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 10%  (18) 90%  (162) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 4% (2) 96%  (52) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 3% (4) 97%  (115) 119
Other, please specify 18% (15) 82%  (70) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC1_7NET

Table BPC1_7NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, my employer has closed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6%  (49) 94%  (751) 800
Gender: Male 5% (15) 95%  (305) 320
Gender: Female 7%  (34) 93%  (446) 480
Age: 18-29 0%  (21) 90%  (195) 216
Age: 30-44 4%  (23) 96%  (505) 528
Age: 45+ 9%  (5) 1%  (51) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 7%  (20) 93%  (283) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 8% (18) 2% (212) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 4% (1) 96%  (256) 267
Educ: < College 9% (31) 9%  (321) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 4% (1) 96%  (247) 258
Educ: Post-grad 4% (7) 96%  (183) 190
Income: Under 50k n%  (27) 89%  (212) 239
Income: 50k-100k 5% (15) 95%  (316) 331
Income: 100k+ 3% (7) 97%  (223) 230
Ethnicity: White 5%  (33) 95%  (582) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (7) 2%  (83) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 10% (10) 920%  (90) 100
Ethnicity: Other 7% (6) 93%  (79) 85
Community: Urban 5% (12) 95%  (237) 249
Community: Suburban 8%  (29) 92%  (350) 379
Community: Rural 5% (8) 95%  (164) 172
Employ: Private Sector 5%  (22) 95%  (428) 450
Employ: Government 2% (2) 98%  (104) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 9% (6) N%  (64) 70
Employ: Homemaker 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Employ: Unemployed 15% (10) 8%  (57) 67

Continued on next page
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Table BPC1_7NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, my employer has closed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6%  (49) 94%  (751) 800
Currently working in-person 4% (10) 96%  (262) 272
Currently working remotely 3% 9) 97%  (295) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 19% (17) 81%  (72) 89
Health care 6% (5) 94%  (82) 87
Technology 3% (2) 97%  (65) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 13% 9) 87%  (60) 69
Other, please specify 5% (5) 95%  (95) 100
Adults in household: 1 15% (16) 85%  (92) 108
Adults in household: 2 5%  (30) 95%  (563) 593
Adults in household: 3 4% (2) 96%  (50) 52
Children under 18: 1 8% (21) 92%  (259) 280
Children under 18: 2 3% (11) 97%  (309) 320
Children under 18: 3 8% (12) 92%  (130) 142
Pay for full time child care 6%  (30) 94%  (490) 520
Pay for part time child care 5% (10) 95%  (209) 219
One full-time HH worker 6% (21) 94%  (328) 349
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (22) 94%  (378) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 3% (19) 97%  (557) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 17%  (20) 83%  (101) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 4% (16) 96%  (431) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 1% (1) 9%  (97) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 2%  (32) 78%  (114) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 8%  (40) 92%  (445) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 2% (2) 98%  (84) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 5% (4) 95% (70) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 2% (3) 98%  (162) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 4% (18) 96%  (442) 460
Essential Workers 6% 9) 94%  (145) 154
One adult HH 15% (16) 85%  (92) 108
Two adult HH 5%  (30) 95%  (563) 593

Continued on next page
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Table BPC1_7NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, my employer has closed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6%  (49) 94%  (751) 800
Family child care home 6% (10) 94%  (158) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 6% 9) 94%  (136) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 6% (12) 94%  (193) 205
Child care in your own home 4% (4) 96%  (85) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 6% (3) 94%  (48) 51
School-aged child care 4% (2) 96%  (50) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 1% (11) 89%  (92) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 5% (3) 95%  (52) 55
Family or friend cares for child 6% (6) 94%  (95) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 5% 9) 95%  (174) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 6% (5) 94%  (78) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 7% (10) 93%  (134) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 16% (10) 84% (51) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 18% (16) 82%  (75) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 3% (5) 97%  (175) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 4% (2) 96%  (52) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 4% (5) 96%  (114) 119
Other, please specify 9% (8) 9%  (77) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC1_8NET

Table BPC1_8NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone in my household’s employer has closed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 2% (18) 98%  (782) 800
Gender: Male 1% (4) 99%  (316) 320
Gender: Female 3% (14) 97%  (466) 480
Age: 18-29 3% (7) 97%  (209) 216
Age: 30-44 2% (9) 98%  (519) 528
Age: 45+ % (2 96%  (54) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 1% (4) 9%  (299) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 4% 9) 96%  (221) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 2% (5) 928%  (262) 267
Educ: < College 3% (11) 97%  (341) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 1% (3) 99%  (255) 258
Educ: Post-grad 2% (4) 98%  (186) 190
Income: Under 50k 5% (11) 95%  (228) 239
Income: 50k-100k 1% (3) 9%  (328) 331
Income: 100k+ 2% (4) 98%  (226) 230
Ethnicity: White 2% (12) 98%  (603) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (4) 9%6%  (86) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 4% (4) 9%6%  (96) 100
Ethnicity: Other 2% (2) 98%  (83) 85
Community: Urban 2% (4) 98%  (245) 249
Community: Suburban 2% (8) 98%  (371) 379
Community: Rural 3% (6) 97%  (166) 172
Employ: Private Sector 1% (3) 99%  (447) 450
Employ: Government 6% (6) 94%  (100) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 3% (2) 97%  (68) 70
Employ: Homemaker 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Employ: Unemployed 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
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Table BPC1_8NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone in my household’s employer has closed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 2% (18) 98%  (782) 800
Currently working in-person 2% (5) 98% (267) 272
Currently working remotely 1% (4) 99%  (300) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 4% (4) 96%  (85) 89
Health care — (0) 100%  (87) 87
Technology — (0) 100%  (67) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 3% (2) 97%  (67) 69
Other, please specify 4% (4) 96%  (96) 100
Adults in household: 1 4% (4) 96%  (104) 108
Adults in household: 2 2% 9) 98%  (584) 593
Adults in household: 3 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Children under 18: 1 3% 9) 97%  (271) 280
Children under 18: 2 2% (5) 98%  (315) 320
Children under 18: 3 1% (1) 99%  (141) 142
Pay for full time child care 2% (12) 98%  (508) 520
Pay for part time child care 1% (2) 9%  (217) 219
One full-time HH worker 2% (8) 98%  (341) 349
2 full-time HH workers 2% (10) 98%  (390) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 2% 9) 98% (567) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 3% (4) 97%  (117) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 1% (5) 9%  (442) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 2% (2) 98%  (96) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 8% (11) 92%  (135) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 2% 9) 98%  (476) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 2% (2) 98%  (84) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 1% (1) 99% (73) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 2% (3) 98%  (162) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 2% (10) 98%  (450) 460
Essential Workers 2% (3) 98%  (151) 154
One adult HH 4% (4) 96%  (104) 108
Two adult HH 2% 9) 98%  (584) 593
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Table BPC1_8NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
Yes, someone in my household’s employer has closed

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 2% (18) 98%  (782) 800
Family child care home 2% (4) 98%  (164) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 1% (2) 9%  (143) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 2% (4) 98%  (201) 205
Child care in your own home — (0) 100%  (89) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 4% (2) 96%  (49) 51
School-aged child care 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 4% (4) 96%  (99) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 2% (1) 98%  (54) 55
Family or friend cares for child 5% (5) 95%  (96) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 2% (3) 98%  (180) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 1% (1) 9%  (82) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 2% (3) 98%  (141) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 2% (1) 98%  (60) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5% (5) 95%  (86) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1% (2) 9%  (178) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 4% (2) 96%  (52) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 2% (2) 98% (117) 119
Other, please specify 6% (5) 94%  (80) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC1_9NET

Table BPC1_9NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
No, no one in my household has experienced a change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 14%  (109) 86%  (691) 800
Gender: Male 12%  (40) 88%  (280) 320
Gender: Female 14%  (69) 86%  (411) 480
Age: 18-29 7% (37) 83%  (179) 216
Age: 30-44 2%  (62) 88%  (466) 528
Age: 45+ 18%  (10) 82%  (46) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 13%  (38) 87%  (265) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 14%  (32) 86%  (198) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 15%  (39) 8%  (228) 267
Educ: < College 18%  (63) 82%  (289) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 12% (32) 88%  (226) 258
Educ: Post-grad 7% (14) 93%  (176) 190
Income: Under 50k 18%  (42) 82%  (197) 239
Income: 50k-100k 14%  (45) 86%  (286) 331
Income: 100k+ 10%  (22) 90%  (208) 230
Ethnicity: White 13%  (80) 87%  (535) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (14) 84%  (76) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 18% (18) 82%  (82) 100
Ethnicity: Other 13% (1) 87%  (74) 85
Community: Urban 10%  (26) 20%  (223) 249
Community: Suburban 3%  (49) 87%  (330) 379
Community: Rural 20%  (34) 80% (138 172
Employ: Private Sector 13%  (60) 87%  (390) 450
Employ: Government 10% (1) 920%  (95) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 10% (7) 90%  (63) 70
Employ: Homemaker 31% (16) 69%  (36) 52
Employ: Unemployed 7% (5) 93%  (62) 67
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Table BPC1_9NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?
Please select all that apply.
No, no one in my household has experienced a change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 14%  (109) 86%  (691) 800
Currently working in-person 25%  (69) 75%  (203) 272
Currently working remotely 3% (10 97%  (294) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 2% (2) 98%  (87) 89
Health care 24% (21) 76%  (66) 87
Technology 4% (3) 9%6%  (64) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 3% (2) 97%  (67) 69
Other, please specify 8% (8) 2%  (92) 100
Adults in household: 1 16% (17) 84% (91) 108
Adults in household: 2 13%  (78) 87%  (515) 593
Adults in household: 3 17% 9) 83%  (43) 52
Children under 18: 1 2%  (34) 88%  (246) 280
Children under 18: 2 14%  (44) 86% (276) 320
Children under 18: 3 17%  (24) 83%  (118) 142
Pay for full time child care 13%  (68) 87%  (452) 520
Pay for part time child care 15%  (33) 85%  (186) 219
One full-time HH worker 18%  (62) 82%  (287) 349
2 full-time HH workers 0%  (43) 89%  (357) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 14%  (79) 86%  (497) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 2% (2) 98%  (119) 121
Working at home bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (447) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (98) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (146) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 10%  (48) 920%  (437) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 8% (7) 2%  (79) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 8% (6) 92% (68) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 29%  (48) %  (117) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 15%  (70) 85%  (390) 460
Essential Workers 19%  (30) 81%  (124) 154
One adult HH 16% (17) 84% (91) 108
Two adult HH 13%  (78) 87%  (515) 593
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Table BPC1_9NET: Has any one in your household experienced a change in their work situation as a direct result of COVID-19 or coronavirus?

Please select all that apply.
No, no one in my household has experienced a change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 14%  (109) 86%  (691) 800
Family child care home 21%  (35) 79%  (133) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 12% (17) 88%  (128) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 13%  (26) 87%  (179) 205
Child care in your own home 8% (7) 2%  (82) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 6% (3) 94%  (48) 51
School-aged child care 10% (5) 920%  (47) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 9% 9) 9%  (94) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 9% (5) 9%  (50) 55
Family or friend cares for child 14% (14) 86%  (87) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 7% (12) 93%  (171) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 7% (6) 93%  (77) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 9% (13) 9%  (131) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 10% (6) 920%  (55) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 8% (7) 92%  (84) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 19%  (34) 81%  (146) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 15% (8) 85%  (46) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 24%  (28) 76% (91) 119
Other, please specify 15% (13) 8%  (72) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC2
Table BPC2: What is your household’s current need for child care during COVID-19?
None, I or

someone in None, a

my family
household member or Nc
can care for friend is ha
Child care Child care my caring formy cha
Relief while during the outside the child(ren) child(ren) dl
working typical 9-5 typical 9-5 during this during this p!
Demographic from home work day weekday time time av
Parents with children under 5 18% (141) 19% (150) 2% (18) 49% (390) 5% (43) 7
Gender: Male 21%  (67) 21%  (66) 3% (9) 46% (148) 4% (12) 6
Gender: Female 15% (74) 18% (84) 2% (9) 50% (242) 6% (31) 8
Age: 18-29 5% (32)  21% (45) 3% (6)  48% (103) 5%  (10) 9
Age: 30-44 19% (100)  17% (92) 2% (1) 49% (261) 6% (31) 6
Age: 45+ 16% (9)  23% (13) 2% (1) 46% (26) 4% (2) 9
PID: Dem (no lean) 20% (61)  19% (59) 3% (8)  45% (137) 5%  (16) 7
PID: Ind (no lean) 14% (32) 17%  (38) 2% (5) 54% (125) 6% (13) 7
PID: Rep (no lean) 18%  (48) 20% (53) 2% (5) 48% (128) 5% (14) 7
Educ: < College 1% (47)  17% (59) 2% (7)) 50% (176) 9%  (30) 9
Educ: Bachelors degree 19% (49) 19% (50) 2% (6) 51% (132) 3% (7) 5
Educ: Post-grad 24%  (45) 22% (41 3%  (5) 43% (82) 3% (6) 6
Income: Under 50k 13% (30) 18% (43) 4%  (9) 47% (112) 8% (19) 1
Income: 50k-100k 19%  (62)  21% (68) 2% (5)  50% (167) 3% (10) 6
Income: 100k+ 1% (49) % (39) 2% (4)  48% (11 6% (14) 6
Ethnicity: White 17% (105)  20% (125) 2% (1) 50% (307) 5% (29) 6
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (1)  12% (1) 7% (6)  44% (40) 4%  (4) 9
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 1% (1) 16% (16) 2% (2) 4% (41) 8% (8) 12
Ethnicity: Other 18%  (15) n% (9 6% (5) 49% (42) 7%  (6) 9
Community: Urban 21%  (53) 18% (44) 2% (5) 46% (114) 4% (1) 9
Community: Suburban 16% (61) 20% (74) 2% (9) 52% (197) 4% (17) 6
Community: Rural 16% (27) 19% (32) 2% (4) 46% (79) 9% (15) 9
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Table BPC2: What is your household’s current need for child care during COVID-19?

None, I or

someone in None, a

my family
household member or No
can care for friend is has
Child care Child care my caring formy cha
Relief while during the outside the child(ren) child(ren) ch
working typical 9-5 typical 9-5 during this during this pr
Demographic from home work day weekday time time ava
Parents with children under 5 18% (141) 19% (150) 2% (18) 49% (390) 5% (43) 79
Employ: Private Sector 22%  (97) 21%  (95) 2% (10) 44% (198) 6% (25) 69
Employ: Government 13% (14) 24% (25) 1% (1) 53% (56) 6% (6) 49
Employ: Self-Employed A% (15 0% (8) 3% (2) 40% (28) L% (8) 13
Employ: Homemaker 10%  (5) 10%  (5) —  (0) 69% (36) —  (0) 129
Employ: Unemployed 9%  (6) 13% (9) 3% (2) 64% (43) 1% (1) 99
Currently working in-person 15% (41) 31% (85) 3% (8) 32% (87) 10% (28) 8¢
Currently working remotely 25% (76) 15% (46) 1% (4) 51% (155) 3% (10) 49
Recently laid off (within the past month) 10%  (9) 9%  (8) 3% (3) 70% (62) 3% (3) 49
Health care 14% (12) 28% (24) 2% (2) 40%  (35) 9%  (8) 79
Technology 28% (19) 21%  (14) 3% (2) 40% (27) 3% (2) 49
Education: Primary/Secondary 9%  (6) 9%  (6) —  (0) 78%  (54) —  (0) 49
Other, please specify 19% (19) 2% (22) 3% (3) 47% (47) 3% (3) 69
Adults in household: 1 18% (19) 19% (21 3% (3) 40% (43) 8% (9) 129
Adults in household: 2 18% (105) 18% (108) 2% (14) 52% (307) 4% (26) 69
Adults in household: 3 10%  (5) 29%  (15) —  (0) 2% (22) 8% (4) 129
Children under 18: 1 16% (45) 20%  (55) 4%  (10) 48% (135) 5% (14) 89
Children under 18: 2 17%  (55) 21%  (67) 2% (5) 49% (156) 5% (16) 7
Children under 18: 3 23%  (32) 16% (23) 1% (1) 49% (69) 4%  (5) 89
Pay for full time child care 19% (100) 21% (109) 3% (15) 45% (232) 4% (23) 8¢
Pay for part time child care 13% (29) 15% (33) 1% (2) 60% (132) 7%  (15) 49
One full-time HH worker 20% (70) 15% (54) 2% (7) 48% (167) 6% (21 99
2 full-time HH workers 16% (65) 22% (88) 2% (9) 49% (197) 4% (18) 69
Currently working in-person/remotely 20% (117) 23% (131) 2% (12) 2% (242) 7% (38) 69
Recently laid off/furloughed 13% (16) 7%  (9) 2% (3) 71% (86) 2% (3) 39
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Table BPC2
Table BPC2: What is your household’s current need for child care during COVID-19?
None, I or

someone in None, a

my family
household member or No
can care for friend is has
Child care Child care my caring formy cha
Relief while during the outside the child(ren) child(ren) ch
working typical 9-5 typical 9-5 during this during this pr
Demographic from home work day weekday time time ava
Parents with children under 5 18% (141) 19% (150) 2% (18) 49% (390) 5% (43) 79
Working at home bc of COVID 27% (119) 16% (72) 1% (5 49% (217) 3% (12) 59
Working less hours bc of COVID 3% (3) 31% (30) 3% (3) 49% (48) 1% (1) 39
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 10% (14) 1% (16) 4%  (6) 66% (96) 4%  (6) 59
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 19% (93) 15% (75) 2% (10) 55% (267) 5% (26) 39
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 33% (28) 31%  (27) 1% (1) 29% (25) 3% (3) 29
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 19%  (14) 26% (19) 3% (2) 43%  (32) 8%  (6) 19
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 10% (17) 16% (27) 2% (3) 44% (72) 8% (13) 209
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 23% (106) 29% (132) 3% (16) 33% (152) 6% (26) 69
Essential Workers 14% (22) 28%  (43) 1% (2) 42%  (65) 9% (14) 5
One adult HH 18% (19)  19% (21) 3% (3)  40% (43) 8% (9) 120
Two adult HH 18% (105)  18% (108) 2% (14)  52% (307) 4%  (26) 69
Family child care home 24%  (40) 14% (24) 1% (2) 2% (71) 7% (1) 129
Child care center (with multiple locations) 23%  (33) 24%  (35) 1% (2) 44% (64) 6% (8) 29
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 14% (29) 22% (46) 4%  (9) 49% (100) 4%  (9) 69
Child care in your own home 22%  (20) 18%  (16) 1% (1) 44%  (39) 4%  (4) 109
Nanny or nanny-share 31%  (16) 16%  (8) 4%  (2) 35% (18) —  (0) 149
School-aged child care 7%  (9) 7%  (9) —  (0) 52% (27) 10%  (5) 49
Preschool/nursery school program 16% (16) 17%  (18) 2% (2) 59%  (61) 2% (2) 49
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 20%  (11) 9%  (5) 2% (1) 62% (34) 5%  (3) 29
Family or friend cares for child 16% (16) 17%  (17) 1% (1) 51% (52) 9% (9) 69
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 26% (48) 13% (23) 3% (5) 51%  (93) 3% (5) 59
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 35% (29) 18%  (15) 4%  (3) 39% (32) 4%  (3) 19
Working less hours to provide child care 28% (40) 17%  (25) 3% (5) 42% (60) 5%  (7) 59
Taking paid leave to provide child care 21%  (13) 25%  (15) 2% (1) 46% (28) 3% (2) 39
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Table BPC2

Table BPC2: What is your household’s current need for child care during COVID-19?

None, I or

someone in None, a

my family
household member or No
can care for friend is has
Child care Child care my caring formy cha
Relief while during the outside the child(ren) child(ren) ch
working typical 9-5 typical 9-5 during this during this pr
Demographic from home work day weekday time time ava
Parents with children under 5 18% (141) 19% (150) 2% (18) 49% (390) 5% (43) 7
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 22%  (20) 16% (15) 5%  (5) 49% (45) 3% (3) 39
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 2% (22) 21%  (38) 3%  (6) 4% (74) 17%  (31) 59
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 30%  (16) 37% (20) 2% () 26% (14) 2% () 49
Continued to use previous care arrangement 13% (16) 32%  (38) 3%  (4) 28% (33) 3% (4) 209
Otbher, please specify 5%  (4) 6% (5) —  (0) 82% (70) —  (0) 79

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC3

Table BPC3: How easy or difficult has it been for you to find quality child care within your budget during COVID-19? If you have not sought child
care during this time, please select 'Not applicable.

Somewhat

Demographic Very easy Somewhat easy difficult Very difficult Not applic
Parents with children under 5 8%  (62) 13%  (106) 18%  (140) 19%  (152) 42% (34
Gender: Male 8%  (24) 14%  (45) 21%  (67) 22%  (69) 36% (L
Gender: Female 8%  (38) 13%  (61) 15%  (73) 17%  (83) 47% (22
Age: 18-29 7% (16) 10%  (21) 20%  (43) 2% (47) 1% (¢
Age: 30-44 8%  (41) 14%  (73) 7% (92) 18%  (95) 43% (2
Age: 45+ 9% () 1%  (12) 9%  (5) 18%  (10) 3% (2
PID: Dem (no lean) 7% (21) 13%  (39) 20%  (61) 2% (71) 37% (1
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (16) % (25) 14% (33 16%  (37) 52% (1
PID: Rep (no lean) 9%  (25) 16%  (42) 17%  (46) 16%  (44) 41% (1
Educ: < College 9%  (33) 12%  (43) 15%  (54) 20%  (71) 3% (1
Educ: Bachelors degree 7%  (17) 14%  (36) 19%  (48) 19%  (48) 2% (1
Educ: Post-grad 6%  (12) 14%  (27) 20%  (38) 7%  (33) 2% (8
Income: Under 50k 9%  (21) 8%  (20) 17%  (41) 22%  (52) 44% (I
Income: 50k-100k 5%  (18) 16%  (53) 19%  (63) 2% (68) 39% (1
Income: 100k+ 10% (23 14%  (33) 16%  (36) 4% (32) 46%  (1C
Ethnicity: White 8%  (51) 13%  (82) 7% (103) 18%  (111) 44% (26
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (3) 18%  (16) 20%  (19) 26%  (23) 2% (2
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 9%  (9) 2% (12) % (17) 25%  (25) 3% (C
Ethnicity: Other 2% (2) 4%  (12) 24% (20 19%  (16) a%
Community: Urban 6%  (16) 0%  (28) 23%  (57) 18%  (45) 41% (1
Community: Suburban 7%  (28) 2%  (44) 16%  (62) 21%  (80) 44% (1€
Community: Rural 10%  (18) 20%  (34) 2%  (21) 16%  (27) 2% (7
Employ: Private Sector 7% (31 14%  (64) 20%  (89) 21%  (96) 38% (17
Employ: Government 10% (1) 14%  (15) 15%  (16) 17%  (18) 43% (4
Employ: Self-Employed 16% (11 14%  (10) 7%  (12) 14%  (10) 39% (-
Employ: Homemaker 6% (3) 10% (5) 8% (4) 10% (5) 67%
Employ: Unemployed 6% (4) 4% (3) 10% (7) 18%  (12) 61% (-
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Table BPC3

Table BPC3: How easy or difficult has it been for you to find quality child care within your budget during COVID-19? If you have not sought child
care during this time, please select 'Not applicable’

Somewhat

Demographic Very easy Somewhat easy difficult Very difficult Not applic
Parents with children under 5 8%  (62) 13%  (106) 18%  (140) 19% (152) 42% (34
Currently working in-person 1%  (30) 17%  (47) 19%  (53) 22%  (61) 30% (8
Currently working remotely 6% (19) 14%  (42) 20%  (60) 17%  (51) 43% (13
Recently laid off (within the past month) 3% (3) 10% (9) 1%  (10) 21%  (19) 54% (4
Health care 1% (1) 14%  (12) 7% (15) 20%  (17) 38% (3
Technology 9% (6) 9%  (13) 25%  (17) 24%  (16) 2% (1
Education: Primary/Secondary 4% (3) 6% (4) 14%  (10) 12% (8) 64% (4
Other, please specify 10%  (10) 14%  (14) 16%  (16) 19%  (19) 4% (4
Adults in household: 1 6% (7) 9%  (10) 16%  (17) 2% (24) 46% (5
Adults in household: 2 8%  (46) 13%  (78) 18%  (109) 18%  (109) 2% (25
Adults in household: 3 6% (3) 31%  (16) 12% (6) 15% (8) 37% (1
Children under 18: 1 7% (19) 2%  (34) 19%  (52) 20%  (56) 0% (1
Children under 18: 2 9%  (29) 15%  (48) 17%  (55) 18%  (59) 40% (12
Children under 18: 3 6%  (8) 1% (16) 7%  (24) 18%  (25) 49% (6
Pay for full time child care 10%  (51) 14%  (71) 18%  (96) 20%  (102) 38% (20
Pay for part time child care 4% (8) 13%  (28) 16%  (35) 18%  (39) 50% (10
One full-time HH worker 8%  (27) 13%  (46) 18%  (64) 19%  (68) 4% (14
2 full-time HH workers 8%  (33) 14%  (55) 16%  (65) 18%  (74) 3% (17
Currently working in-person/remotely 9%  (49) 15%  (89) 20%  (113) 19% (112) 37% (21
Recently laid off/furloughed 5% (6) 8%  (10) 14%  (17) 21%  (25) 52% (6
Working at home bc of COVID 7%  (32) 13%  (56) 19%  (87) 18%  (80) 43% (19
Working less hours bc of COVID 5% (5) 9%  (19) 7%  (17) 26%  (25) 3% (3
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 7%  (10) 7%  (10) 2%  (17) 22%  (32) 5% (7
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 4%  (18) 10%  (47) 17%  (81) 24%  (115) 46% (22
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 10% 9) 24%  (21) 29%  (25) 22%  (19) 14% (1
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 8% (6) 12% 9) 23%  (17) 14%  (10) 43% (3
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 16%  (27) 23%  (38) 8%  (13) 7%  (12) 45% (7
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 13%  (62) 23%  (106) 30%  (140) 33%  (152) — (
Essential Workers 8%  (13) 17%  (26) 18%  (27) 18%  (28) 39% (6
One adult HH 6%  (7) 9%  (10) 16%  (17) 2% (24) 46% (5
Two adult HH 8%  (46) 13%  (78) 18%  (109) 18%  (109) 42% (25
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Table BPC3

Table BPC3: How easy or difficult has it been for you to find quality child care within your budget during COVID-19? If you have not sought child
care during this time, please select 'Not applicable’

Somewhat

Demographic Very easy Somewhat easy difficult Very difficult Not applic
Parents with children under 5 8%  (62) 13%  (106) 18%  (140) 19% (152) 42% (34
Family child care home 2%  (20) 23%  (39) 20%  (34) 13%  (22) 32% (5
Child care center (with multiple locations) 8%  (12) 10% (15 17%  (25) 27%  (39) 37% (5
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 9%  (19) 2%  (25) 18%  (36) 20%  (40) 41% (8
Child care in your own home 6% (5) 18%  (16) 21%  (19) 18%  (16) 37% (3
Nanny or nanny-share 4% (2) 14% (7) 25%  (13) 29%  (15) 27% (1
School-aged child care 4% (2) 4% (2) 19%  (10) 23% (12 50% (2
Preschool/nursery school program 2% (2) 6% (6) 2% (12) 25%  (26) 55% (5
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program (0) 15% (8) 18%  (10) 15% (8) 5% (2
Family or friend cares for child n% (1) 13%  (13) 10%  (10) 7%  (17) 50% (5
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 5%  (10) 2%  (22) 20%  (37) 22%  (40) 40% (7
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 6% (5) 8% (7) 18%  (15) 25%  (21) 2% (3
Working less hours to provide child care 3% (4) 2%  (18) 17%  (24) 26%  (38) 2% (6
Taking paid leave to provide child care 10% (6) 23%  (14) 30%  (18) 18% (11 20% (1
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 1% (1) 9% (8) 20%  (18) 36%  (33) 34% (3
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 8%  (14) 14%  (25) 17%  (31) 2% (37) 4% (7
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 13% (7) 17% (9) 31%  (17) 17% 9) 2% (1
Continued to use previous care arrangement 18% (21 24%  (29) 18%  (22) 8% 9) 32% (3
Other, please specify 8% (7) 4% (3) 4% (3) 7% (6) 78% (6

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_INET

Table BPC4_1NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.

Family child care home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 21%  (168) 79%  (632) 800
Gender: Male 22%  (70) 78%  (250) 320
Gender: Female 20%  (98) 80%  (382) 480
Age: 18-29 20%  (43) 80%  (173) 216
Age: 30-44 1%  (13) 79%  (415) 528
Age: 45+ 2% (1) 79%  (44) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 21%  (64) 79%  (239) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 18%  (42) 82%  (188) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 23%  (62) 77%  (205) 267
Educ: < College 2%  (76) 78%  (276) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 22%  (56) 78%  (202) 258
Educ: Post-grad 19%  (36) 81%  (154) 190
Income: Under 50k 24%  (58) 76%  (181) 239
Income: 50k-100k 2% (70) 79%  (261) 331
Income: 100k+ 7% (40) 83%  (190) 230
Ethnicity: White 20%  (124) 80%  (491) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 22%  (20) 78%  (70) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 28%  (28) 2%  (72) 100
Ethnicity: Other 19% (16) 81%  (69) 85
Community: Urban 25%  (63) 75%  (186) 249
Community: Suburban 17%  (65) 83%  (314) 379
Community: Rural 23%  (40) 77%  (132) 172
Employ: Private Sector 22%  (98) 78%  (352) 450
Employ: Government 24%  (25) 76% (81) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 19% (13) 81%  (57) 70
Employ: Homemaker 17% 9) 83%  (43) 52
Employ: Unemployed 13% 9) 87%  (58) 67
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Table BPC4_INET

Table BPC4_1NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

Family child care home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 21%  (168) 79%  (632) 800
Currently working in-person 26%  (72) 74%  (200) 272
Currently working remotely 19%  (59) 81%  (245) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 20% (18) 80% (71) 89
Health care 23%  (20) 77%  (67) 87
Technology 22% (15) 78%  (52) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 22% (15) 78%  (54) 69
Other, please specify 19% (19) 81% (81) 100
Adults in household: 1 21% (23) 79% (85) 108
Adults in household: 2 21%  (124) 79%  (469) 593
Adults in household: 3 15% (8) 85%  (44) 52
Children under 18: 1 19%  (53) 81%  (227) 280
Children under 18: 2 20%  (64) 80%  (256) 320
Children under 18: 3 25%  (35) 75%  (107) 142
Pay for full time child care 23%  (120) 77%  (400) 520
Pay for part time child care 15%  (33) 85%  (186) 219
One full-time HH worker 24%  (85) 76%  (264) 349
2 full-time HH workers 18%  (72) 82%  (328) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 23%  (131) 77%  (445) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 17% (21) 83%  (100) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 21%  (92) 79%  (355) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 16% (16) 84%  (82) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 17%  (25) 83%  (121) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 18% (87) 82%  (398) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 28%  (24) 72%  (62) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 24% (18) 76%  (56) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 30%  (50) 70%  (115) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 25%  (115) 75%  (345) 460
Essential Workers 2%  (33) 79%  (121) 154
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Table BPC4_INET

Table BPC4_1NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Family child care home
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 21%  (168) 79%  (632) 800
One adult HH 2%  (23) 79%  (85) 108
Two adult HH 2% (124) 79%  (469) 593
Family child care home 100%  (168) — (0) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 6% (8) 94%  (137) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 7% (15) 93%  (190) 205
Child care in your own home 9% (8) 91% (81) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 920%  (46) 51
School-aged child care 23% (12) 77%  (40) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 8% (8) 92%  (95) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 18% (10) 82%  (45) 55
Family or friend cares for child 15% (15) 85%  (86) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 23%  (43) 77%  (140) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 19% (16) 81%  (67) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 26%  (37) 74%  (107) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 23%  (14) 77%  (47) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 27%  (25) 73%  (66) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 22%  (40) 78%  (140) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 24% (13) 76% (41) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 27%  (32) 73%  (87) 119
Other, please specify 13% (11) 87%  (74) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_2NET

Table BPC4_2NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care center (with multiple locations)
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 18%  (145) 82%  (655) 800
Gender: Male 19%  (60) 81%  (260) 320
Gender: Female 18%  (85) 82%  (395) 480
Age: 18-29 21%  (46) 79%  (170) 216
Age: 30-44 7% (91) 83%  (437) 528
Age: 45+ 14%  (8) 86%  (48) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 19%  (59) 81%  (244) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 20%  (45) 80%  (185) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 15% (41) 85%  (226) 267
Educ: < College 16%  (57) 84%  (295) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 9%  (49) 81%  (209) 258
Educ: Post-grad 21%  (39) 79%  (151) 190
Income: Under 50k 19%  (46) 81%  (193) 239
Income: 50k-100k 16%  (53) 84%  (278) 331
Income: 100k+ 20%  (46) 80%  (184) 230
Ethnicity: White 18% (1) 82%  (504) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (14) 84%  (76) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 21% (21) 79%  (79) 100
Ethnicity: Other 15% (13) 85%  (72) 85
Community: Urban 22%  (56) 78%  (193) 249
Community: Suburban 19% (71) 81%  (308) 379
Community: Rural 10% (18) 90%  (154) 172
Employ: Private Sector 18%  (83) 82%  (367) 450
Employ: Government 22% (23) 78%  (83) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 1% (8) 89%  (62) 70
Employ: Homemaker 17% 9) 83%  (43) 52
Employ: Unemployed 21% (14) 79%  (53) 67
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Table BPC4_2NET

Table BPC4_2NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care center (with multiple locations)
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 18%  (145) 82%  (655) 800
Currently working in-person 20%  (55) 80%  (217) 272
Currently working remotely 17% (51) 83%  (253) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 20% (18) 80% (71) 89
Health care 20% (17) 80%  (70) 87
Technology 24% (16) 76% (51) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 12% (8) 88% (61) 69
Other, please specify 18% (18) 82%  (82) 100
Adults in household: 1 9%  (20) 81%  (88) 108
Adults in household: 2 17%  (103) 83%  (490) 593
Adults in household: 3 25% (13) 75%  (39) 52
Children under 18: 1 20% (55) 80%  (225) 280
Children under 18: 2 19%  (60) 81%  (260) 320
Children under 18: 3 7%  (24) 83%  (118) 142
Pay for full time child care 21%  (110) 79%  (410) 520
Pay for part time child care 10%  (22) 20%  (197) 219
One full-time HH worker 18%  (62) 82%  (287) 349
2 full-time HH workers 19%  (76) 81%  (324) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 18%  (106) 82%  (470) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 17% (21) 83%  (100) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 19%  (85) 81%  (362) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 17% (17) 83% (81) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 18%  (26) 82%  (120) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 9%  (94) 81%  (391) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 26%  (22) 74%  (64) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 22% (16) 78% (58) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 10% (17) 920%  (148) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 20% (91) 80% (369) 460
Essential Workers 2%  (34) 78%  (120) 154
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Table BPC4_2NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care center (with multiple locations)
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 18%  (145) 82%  (655) 800
One adult HH 9%  (20) 81%  (88) 108
Two adult HH 7% (103) 83%  (490) 593
Family child care home 5% (8) 95%  (160) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 100%  (145) — (0) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 6% (13) 94%  (192) 205
Child care in your own home 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 2% (1) 98%  (50) 51
School-aged child care 10% (5) 2%  (47) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 8% (8) 92%  (95) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 13% (7) 87%  (48) 55
Family or friend cares for child 3% (3) 97%  (98) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 18% (33) 82%  (150) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 22% (18) 78%  (65) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 20%  (29) 80%  (115) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 31%  (19) 69%  (42) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 24%  (22) 76%  (69) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 16%  (28) 84%  (152) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 24% (13) 76% (41) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 16% (19) 84%  (100) 119
Other, please specify 16% (14) 84% (71) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_3NET

Table BPC4_3NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

Child care center (family-owned or individual location)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 26%  (205) 74%  (595) 800
Gender: Male 25%  (79) 75%  (241) 320
Gender: Female 26%  (126) 74%  (354) 480
Age: 18-29 25%  (53) 75%  (163) 216
Age: 30-44 26%  (136) 74%  (392) 528
Age: 45+ 29%  (16) 71%  (40) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 27%  (82) 73%  (221) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 23%  (52) 77%  (178) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 27% (71) 73%  (196) 267
Educ: < College 26% (91) 74%  (261) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 24%  (62) 76%  (196) 258
Educ: Post-grad 27%  (52) 73%  (138) 190
Income: Under 50k 22% (52) 78%  (187) 239
Income: 50k-100k 28%  (94) 72%  (237) 331
Income: 100k+ 26%  (59) 74%  (171) 230
Ethnicity: White 26%  (160) 74%  (455) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 27%  (24) 73%  (66) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 24%  (24) 76%  (76) 100
Ethnicity: Other 25% (21) 75%  (64) 85
Community: Urban 22%  (56) 78%  (193) 249
Community: Suburban 27%  (104) 73%  (275) 379
Community: Rural 26%  (45) 74%  (127) 172
Employ: Private Sector 26%  (115) 74%  (335) 450
Employ: Government 29% (31) 1%  (75) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 24% (17) 76%  (53) 70
Employ: Homemaker 12% (6) 88%  (46) 52
Employ: Unemployed 27% (18) 73%  (49) 67
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Table BPC4_3NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care center (family-owned or individual location)
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 26%  (205) 74%  (595) 800
Currently working in-person 27%  (73) 73%  (199) 272
Currently working remotely 26%  (78) 74%  (226) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 24% (21) 76%  (68) 89
Health care 30%  (26) 70% (61) 87
Technology 16% (11) 84%  (56) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 25% (17) 75%  (52) 69
Other, please specify 36%  (36) 64%  (64) 100
Adults in household: 1 19% (21) 81%  (87) 108
Adults in household: 2 27%  (158) 73%  (435) 593
Adults in household: 3 27% (14) 73%  (38) 52
Children under 18: 1 26% (73) 74%  (207) 280
Children under 18: 2 25%  (79) 75%  (241) 320
Children under 18: 3 30%  (42) 70%  (100) 142
Pay for full time child care 28%  (145) 72%  (375) 520
Pay for part time child care 2% (49) 78%  (170) 219
One full-time HH worker 25%  (87) 75%  (262) 349
2 full-time HH workers 26%  (104) 74%  (296) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 26%  (151) 74%  (425) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 26% (31) 74%  (90) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 25%  (112) 75%  (335) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 28% (27) 72% (71) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 27%  (40) 73%  (106) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 25%  (121) 75%  (364) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 33%  (28) 67%  (58) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 41%  (30) 59%  (44) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 24%  (39) 76%  (126) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 26%  (120) 74%  (340) 460
Essential Workers 29%  (45) 71%  (109) 154
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Table BPC4_3NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care center (family-owned or individual location)
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 26%  (205) 74%  (595) 800
One adult HH 19% (21) 81%  (87) 108
Two adult HH 27%  (158) 73%  (435) 593
Family child care home 9% (15) 9%  (153) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 9% (13) 9%  (132) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 100%  (205) — (0) 205
Child care in your own home 4% (4) 9%6%  (85) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 920%  (46) 51
School-aged child care 29% (15) 1%  (37) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 12% (12) 88% (91) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 20% (1) 80%  (44) 55
Family or friend cares for child 8% (8) 2%  (93) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 22% (41) 78%  (142) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 16% (13) 84%  (70) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 26%  (38) 74%  (106) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 18% (11) 82%  (50) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 34% (31) 66%  (60) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 26%  (47) 74%  (133) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 22% (12) 78%  (42) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 34%  (40) 66%  (79) 119
Other, please specify 33%  (28) 67%  (57) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_4NET

Table BPC4_4NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

Child care in your own home

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1%  (89) 89%  (711) 800
Gender: Male 13% (41) 87%  (279) 320
Gender: Female 10%  (48) 920%  (432) 480
Age: 18-29 14%  (30) 86%  (186) 216
Age: 30-44 %  (57) 89%  (471) 528
Age: 45+ % (2 96%  (54) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 10%  (30) 920%  (273) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 10%  (22) 90%  (208) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 14% (37) 86%  (230) 267
Educ: < College 10%  (35) 920%  (317) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 1%  (28) 89%  (230) 258
Educ: Post-grad 14%  (26) 86%  (164) 190
Income: Under 50k 13% (31) 87%  (208) 239
Income: 50k-100k 10%  (33) 90%  (298) 331
Income: 100k+ 1% (25) 89%  (205) 230
Ethnicity: White %  (68) 89%  (547) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 9% (8) 9%  (82) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 8% (8) 2%  (92) 100
Ethnicity: Other 15% (13) 85%  (72) 85
Community: Urban 14%  (35) 86%  (214) 249
Community: Suburban 9%  (36) 9%  (343) 379
Community: Rural 10% (18) 90%  (154) 172
Employ: Private Sector 1%  (50) 89%  (400) 450
Employ: Government 8% 9) 2%  (97) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 19% (13) 81%  (57) 70
Employ: Homemaker 10% (5) 20%  (47) 52
Employ: Unemployed 9% (6) 91% (61) 67
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Table BPC4_4NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care in your own home
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1%  (89) 89%  (711) 800
Currently working in-person 10%  (27) 90%  (245) 272
Currently working remotely 14%  (43) 86%  (261) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Health care 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
Technology 19% (13) 81%  (54) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 12% (8) 88% (61) 69
Other, please specify 6% (6) 94%  (94) 100
Adults in household: 1 10% (1) 20%  (97) 108
Adults in household: 2 10%  (59) 920%  (534) 593
Adults in household: 3 21% (1) 79% (41) 52
Children under 18: 1 12% (33) 88% (247) 280
Children under 18: 2 10%  (33) 920%  (287) 320
Children under 18: 3 13% (18) 87%  (124) 142
Pay for full time child care 11% (57) 89%  (463) 520
Pay for part time child care 13%  (28) 87%  (191) 219
One full-time HH worker 12%  (43) 88%  (306) 349
2 full-time HH workers 8%  (34) 92%  (366) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 2%  (70) 88%  (506) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 7% (8) 93%  (113) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 13%  (56) 87%  (391) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 13% (13) 87%  (85) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 9% (13) 9%  (133) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 1%  (53) 89%  (432) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 17% (15) 83% (71) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 12% 9) 88%  (65) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 15%  (25) 85%  (140) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 12%  (56) 88%  (404) 460
Essential Workers 8% (12) 92%  (142) 154
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Table BPC4_4NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Child care in your own home
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1%  (89) 89%  (711) 800
One adult HH 10% (1) 20%  (97) 108
Two adult HH 10% (59 90%  (534) 593
Family child care home 5% (8) 95%  (160) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 3% (5) 97%  (140) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 2% (4) 98%  (201) 205
Child care in your own home 100%  (89) — (0) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 12% (6) 88%  (45) 51
School-aged child care 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 4% (4) 96%  (99) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 5% (3) 95%  (52) 55
Family or friend cares for child 10% (10) 90% (91) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 12% (22) 88%  (161) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 12% (10) 88% (73) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 12% (17) 88%  (127) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 8% (5) 92%  (56) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 7% (6) 93% (85) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1B%  (24) 87%  (156) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 9% (5) 9%  (49) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 18% (21) 82%  (98) 119
Other, please specify 5% (4) 95% (81) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_5NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

Nanny or nanny-share

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6% (51) 94%  (749) 800
Gender: Male 8%  (26) 2% (294) 320
Gender: Female 5%  (25) 95%  (455) 480
Age: 18-29 8%  (18) 92%  (198) 216
Age: 30-44 6% (31 94% (497 528
Age: 45+ 9% (2 96%  (54) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 5% (16) 95%  (287) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (16) 3%  (214) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 7% (19) 93%  (248) 267
Educ: < College 5% (17) 95%  (335) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 5% (13) 95%  (245) 258
Educ: Post-grad 11% (21) 89%  (169) 190
Income: Under 50k 4% (10) 96%  (229) 239
Income: 50k-100k 5%  (15) 95%  (316) 331
Income: 100k+ 1%  (26) 89%  (204) 230
Ethnicity: White 6%  (39) 94%  (576) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (10) 89%  (80) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 6% (6) 94%  (94) 100
Ethnicity: Other 7% (6) 93%  (79) 85
Community: Urban 8%  (20) 2%  (229) 249
Community: Suburban 5%  (20) 5%  (359) 379
Community: Rural 6% (1) 94%  (161) 172
Employ: Private Sector 7%  (32) 93%  (418) 450
Employ: Government 5% (5) 95%  (101) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 10% (7) 920%  (63) 70
Employ: Homemaker 4% (2) 96%  (50) 52
Employ: Unemployed 1% (1) 9%  (66) 67
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Table BPC4_5NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

Nanny or nanny-share

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6% (51) 94%  (749) 800
Currently working in-person 7% (19) 93%  (253) 272
Currently working remotely 8%  (25) 2%  (279) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 3% (3) 97%  (86) 89
Health care 5% (4) 95%  (83) 87
Technology 12% (8) 8%  (59) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 6% (4) 94%  (65) 69
Other, please specify 3% (3) 97%  (97) 100
Adults in household: 1 10% (1) 20%  (97) 108
Adults in household: 2 6%  (33) 94%  (560) 593
Adults in household: 3 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Children under 18: 1 5% (15) 5%  (265) 280
Children under 18: 2 6% (19) 94%  (301) 320
Children under 18: 3 7% (10) 93%  (132) 142
Pay for full time child care 6%  (33) 94%  (487) 520
Pay for part time child care 7% (16) 93%  (203) 219
One full-time HH worker 7%  (26) 93%  (323) 349
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (25) 94%  (375) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 8%  (44) 2%  (532) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 2% (3) 98%  (118) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 9%  (38) 9%  (409) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 6% (6) 94%  (92) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 3% (4) 97%  (142) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 5%  (24) 95%  (461) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 14% (12) 86%  (74) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 9% (7) 9%  (67) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 9% (15) 9%  (150) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 8%  (37) 2%  (423) 460
Essential Workers 6% 9) 94%  (145) 154
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Table BPC4_5NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Nanny or nanny-share
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6% (51) 94%  (749) 800
One adult HH 10% (1) 20%  (97) 108
Two adult HH 6%  (33) 94%  (560) 593
Family child care home 3% (5) 97%  (163) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 1% (1) 9%  (144) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 2% (5) 98%  (200) 205
Child care in your own home 7% (6) 93%  (83) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 100% (51) — (0) 51
School-aged child care 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 3% (3) 97%  (100) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 7% (4) 93% (51) 55
Family or friend cares for child 4% (4) 9%6%  (97) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 7% (13) 93%  (170) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 6% (5) 94%  (78) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 8% (1) 92%  (133) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 10% (6) 920%  (55) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5% (5) 95%  (86) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 8% (14) 92%  (166) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 22% (12) 78%  (42) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 9% (1) 9%  (108) 119
Other, please specify 1% (1) 9%  (84) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_6NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
School-aged child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6% (52) 94%  (748) 800
Gender: Male 8%  (24) 2%  (296) 320
Gender: Female 6%  (28) 94%  (452) 480
Age: 18-29 2%  (5) 98%  (211) 216
Age: 30-44 8%  (40) 92%  (488) 528
Age: 45+ 2%  (7) 88%  (49) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 7%  (20) 93%  (283) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (15) 93%  (215) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 6% (17) 94%  (250) 267
Educ: < College 6%  (22) 94%  (330) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 5% (12) 95%  (246) 258
Educ: Post-grad 9% (18) 9%  (172) 190
Income: Under 50k 6% (15) 94%  (224) 239
Income: 50k-100k 6%  (19) 94%  (312) 331
Income: 100k+ 8%  (18) 2%  (212) 230
Ethnicity: White 7% (40) 93%  (575) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (4) 9%6%  (86) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 6% (6) 94%  (94) 100
Ethnicity: Other 7% (6) 93%  (79) 85
Community: Urban 6% (14) 94%  (235) 249
Community: Suburban 5% (19) 95%  (360) 379
Community: Rural 1% (19) 89%  (153) 172
Employ: Private Sector 7% (31) 93%  (419) 450
Employ: Government 7% (7) 23%  (99) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 6% (4) 94%  (66) 70
Employ: Homemaker 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Employ: Unemployed 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
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Table BPC4_6NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
School-aged child care
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6% (52) 94%  (748) 800
Currently working in-person 6% (17) 94%  (255) 272
Currently working remotely 7% (21) 93%  (283) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Health care 6% (5) 94%  (82) 87
Technology 7% (5) 93%  (62) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 1% (1) 99%  (68) 69
Other, please specify 10% (10) 920%  (90) 100
Adults in household: 1 4% (4) 96%  (104) 108
Adults in household: 2 6%  (36) 94%  (557) 593
Adults in household: 3 4% (2) 96%  (50) 52
Children under 18: 1 1% (4) 99%  (276) 280
Children under 18: 2 7%  (23) 93%  (297) 320
Children under 18: 3 10% (14) 920%  (128) 142
Pay for full time child care 6%  (33) 94%  (487) 520
Pay for part time child care 6% (14) 94%  (205) 219
One full-time HH worker 6% (21) 94%  (328) 349
2 full-time HH workers 7%  (27) 93%  (373) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 7%  (38) 93%  (538) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 5% (6) 95%  (115) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 7%  (32) 93%  (415) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 10% (10) 20%  (88) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 3% (5) 97%  (141) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 10%  (48) 920%  (437) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 12% (10) 88%  (76) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 4% (3) 96% (71) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 4% (6) 96%  (159) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 6%  (26) 94%  (434) 460
Essential Workers 5% (7) 95%  (147) 154
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Table BPC4_6NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

School-aged child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 6% (52) 94%  (748) 800
One adult HH 4% (4) 96%  (104) 108
Two adult HH 6%  (36) 94%  (557) 593
Family child care home 7% (12) 93%  (156) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 3% (5) 97%  (140) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 7% (15) 93%  (190) 205
Child care in your own home 3% (3) 97%  (86) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 14% (7) 86%  (44) 51
School-aged child care 100%  (52) — (0) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 14% (14) 86%  (89) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 18% (10) 82%  (45) 55
Family or friend cares for child 7% (7) 93%  (94) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 8% (15) 2%  (168) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 5% (4) 95%  (79) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 10% (15) 20%  (129) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 10% (6) 920%  (55) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 4% (4) 9%6%  (87) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 8% (14) 92%  (166) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 13% (7) 87%  (47) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 6% (7) 94%  (112) 119
Other, please specify 4% (3) %%  (82) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_7NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Head start program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 4%  (28) 9%6% (772) 800
Gender: Male 3% (10) 97%  (310) 320
Gender: Female 4% (18) 96% (462) 480
Age: 18-29 5% (1) 95%  (205) 216
Age: 30-44 3% (14) 97%  (514) 528
Age: 45+ 5%  (3) 95%  (53) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 5% (15) 95%  (288) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 3% (6) 97%  (224) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 3% (7) 97%  (260) 267
Educ: < College 5% (18) 5%  (334) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 3% (7) 97%  (251) 258
Educ: Post-grad 2% (3) 98%  (187) 190
Income: Under 50k 7% (16) 93%  (223) 239
Income: 50k-100k 2% (8) 98%  (323) 331
Income: 100k+ 2% (4) 98%  (226) 230
Ethnicity: White 3% (17) 97%  (598) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (5) 94%  (85) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 8% (8) 2%  (92) 100
Ethnicity: Other 4% (3) %%  (82) 85
Community: Urban 4% 9) 96%  (240) 249
Community: Suburban 3% (12) 97%  (367) 379
Community: Rural 4% (7) 96%  (165) 172
Employ: Private Sector 3% (14) 97%  (436) 450
Employ: Government 1% (1) 99%  (105) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 4% (3) 9%6%  (67) 70
Employ: Homemaker 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Employ: Unemployed 7% (5) 93%  (62) 67
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Table BPC4_7NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Head start program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 4% (28) 9%6% (772) 800
Currently working in-person 3% (7) 97%  (265) 272
Currently working remotely 3% 9) 97%  (295) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Health care 3% (3) 97%  (84) 87
Technology 1% (1) 9%  (66) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 3% (2) 97%  (67) 69
Other, please specify 2% (2) 98%  (98) 100
Adults in household: 1 3% (3) 97%  (105) 108
Adults in household: 2 3% (18) 97%  (575) 593
Adults in household: 3 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Children under 18: 1 4% (12) 96%  (268) 280
Children under 18: 2 2% (8) 98%  (312) 320
Children under 18: 3 6% (8) 94%  (134) 142
Pay for full time child care 2% (13) 98%  (507) 520
Pay for part time child care 5% (10) 95%  (209) 219
One full-time HH worker 3% (11) 97%  (338) 349
2 full-time HH workers 3% (1) 97%  (389) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 3% (16) 97%  (560) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 5% (6) 95%  (115) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 2% (10) 98%  (437) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 7% (7) 93% (91) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 5% (8) 95%  (138) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 5%  (24) 95%  (461) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 6% (5) 94% (81) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 4% (3) 96% (71) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open — (0) 100%  (165) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 4% (17) 96%  (443) 460
Essential Workers 3% (4) 97%  (150) 154
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Table BPC4_7NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Head start program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 4% (28) 9%6% (772) 800
One adult HH 3% (3) 97%  (105) 108
Two adult HH 3% (18) 97%  (575) 593
Family child care home 2% (3) 98%  (165) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 3% (4) 97%  (141) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 3% (7) 97%  (198) 205
Child care in your own home 1% (1) 9%  (88) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 2% (1) 98%  (50) 51
School-aged child care 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 2% (2) 98%  (101) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 5% (3) 95%  (52) 55
Family or friend cares for child 3% (3) 97%  (98) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 4% (7) 96%  (176) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 4% (3) 9%6%  (80) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 6% (8) 94%  (136) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 2% (1) 98%  (60) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 2% (2) 98%  (89) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 6% (10) 94%  (170) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) — (0) 100%  (54) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 3% (4) 97%  (115) 119
Other, please specify 5% (4) 95% (81) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_8NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Preschool/nursery school program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13%  (103) 87%  (697) 800
Gender: Male 2%  (39) 88%  (281) 320
Gender: Female 3%  (64) 87%  (416) 480
Age: 18-29 0%  (22) 90%  (194) 216
Age: 30-44 3% (69) 87%  (459) 528
Age: 45+ 2%  (12) 79%  (44) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 14% (41) 86%  (262) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 14%  (33) 86%  (197) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) u%  (29) 89%  (238) 267
Educ: < College 1% (39 89%  (313) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 14% (35) 86%  (223) 258
Educ: Post-grad 15%  (29) 85%  (161) 190
Income: Under 50k 8%  (20) 2% (219) 239
Income: 50k-100k 16%  (53) 84%  (278) 331
Income: 100k+ 3% (30) 87%  (200) 230
Ethnicity: White 3% (82) 87%  (533) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 9% (8) 9%  (82) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 8% (8) 2%  (92) 100
Ethnicity: Other 15% (13) 85%  (72) 85
Community: Urban n%  (27) 89%  (222) 249
Community: Suburban 13%  (50) 87%  (329) 379
Community: Rural 15%  (26) 85%  (146) 172
Employ: Private Sector 2%  (52) 88%  (398) 450
Employ: Government 9% (10) 9%  (96) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 7% (5) 93%  (65) 70
Employ: Homemaker 27% (14) 73%  (38) 52
Employ: Unemployed 24% (16) 76% (51) 67
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Table BPC4_8NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Preschool/nursery school program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13%  (103) 87%  (697) 800
Currently working in-person 8%  (23) 92%  (249) 272
Currently working remotely 10%  (30) 920%  (274) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 17% (15) 83%  (74) 89
Health care 9% (8) 9%  (79) 87
Technology 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 17% (12) 8%  (57) 69
Other, please specify 11% (11) 89%  (89) 100
Adults in household: 1 15% (16) 8%  (92) 108
Adults in household: 2 13%  (77) 87%  (516) 593
Adults in household: 3 10% (5) 20%  (47) 52
Children under 18: 1 2%  (34) 88%  (246) 280
Children under 18: 2 16%  (52) 84%  (268) 320
Children under 18: 3 8% (11) 92%  (131) 142
Pay for full time child care 10%  (50) 90%  (470) 520
Pay for part time child care 20%  (43) 80%  (176) 219
One full-time HH worker 13%  (44) 87%  (305) 349
2 full-time HH workers 2%  (47) 88%  (353) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 9%  (53) 9%  (523) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 21%  (25) 79%  (96) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 13%  (57) 87%  (390) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 10% (10) 20%  (88) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 18%  (27) 8% (119) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 18%  (89) 82%  (396) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 10% 9) 2%  (77) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 7% (5) 3%  (69) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 6% (10) 94%  (155) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 10%  (46) 920%  (414) 460
Essential Workers 10% (15) 920%  (139) 154
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Table BPC4_8NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Preschool/nursery school program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13%  (103) 87%  (697) 800
One adult HH 15% (16) 85%  (92) 108
Two adult HH 3% (77) 87%  (516) 593
Family child care home 5% (8) 95%  (160) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 6% (8) 94%  (137) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 6% (12) 94%  (193) 205
Child care in your own home 4% (4) 9%6%  (85) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 6% (3) 94%  (48) 51
School-aged child care 27% (14) 73%  (38) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 100%  (103) — (0) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 15% (8) 85%  (47) 55
Family or friend cares for child 7% (7) 93%  (94) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 13% (23) 87%  (160) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 19% (16) 81%  (67) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 17%  (24) 83%  (120) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 16% (10) 84% (51) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 21% (19) 79%  (72) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 11% (19) 89%  (16l) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 7% (4) 93%  (50) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 8% 9) 92%  (110) 119
Other, please specify 18% (15) 82%  (70) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_9NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7% (55) 93%  (745) 800
Gender: Male 7%  (23) 93%  (297) 320
Gender: Female 7%  (32) 93%  (448) 480
Age: 18-29 5%  (10) 95%  (206) 216
Age: 30-44 8% (42 92%  (486) 528
Age: 45+ 5% (3) 95%  (53) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 5% (16) 95%  (287) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 9% (21) 9%  (209) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 7% (18) 93%  (249) 267
Educ: < College 6%  (22) 94%  (330) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 9% (23) 9%  (235) 258
Educ: Post-grad 5% (10) 95%  (180) 190
Income: Under 50k 5% (12) 95%  (227) 239
Income: 50k-100k 7% (24) 93%  (307) 331
Income: 100k+ 8%  (19) 92%  (211) 230
Ethnicity: White 7% (41) 93%  (574) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (6) 93%  (84) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 8% (8) 2%  (92) 100
Ethnicity: Other 7% (6) 93%  (79) 85
Community: Urban 5% (13) 95%  (236) 249
Community: Suburban 7%  (28) 93%  (351) 379
Community: Rural 8% (14) 92%  (158) 172
Employ: Private Sector 8%  (34) 92%  (416) 450
Employ: Government 6% (6) 94%  (100) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 9% (6) 9%  (64) 70
Employ: Homemaker 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Employ: Unemployed 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
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Table BPC4_9NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7% (55) 93%  (745) 800
Currently working in-person 7% (19) 93%  (253) 272
Currently working remotely 8%  (24) 92%  (280) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 4% (4) 96%  (85) 89
Health care 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
Technology 1% (1) 9%  (66) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 10% (7) 2%  (62) 69
Other, please specify 9% 9) 91% (91) 100
Adults in household: 1 2% (2) 98%  (106) 108
Adults in household: 2 8%  (47) 2%  (546) 593
Adults in household: 3 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Children under 18: 1 3% 9) 97%  (271) 280
Children under 18: 2 10% (32) 90%  (288) 320
Children under 18: 3 5% (7) 95%  (135) 142
Pay for full time child care 6%  (30) 94%  (490) 520
Pay for part time child care 10% (21) 920%  (198) 219
One full-time HH worker 6%  (22) 94%  (327) 349
2 full-time HH workers 8%  (30) 92%  (370) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 7%  (43) 93%  (533) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 4% (5) 96%  (116) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 8%  (35) 2%  (412) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 8% (8) 92%  (90) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 5% (7) 5%  (139) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 10%  (48) 920%  (437) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 10% 9) 2%  (77) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 5% (4) 95%  (70) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 4% (6) 96%  (159) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 6%  (26) 94%  (434) 460
Essential Workers 7% (11) 93%  (143) 154
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Table BPC4_9NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7% (55) 93%  (745) 800
One adult HH 2% (2) 98%  (106) 108
Two adult HH 8%  (47) 92%  (546) 593
Family child care home 6% (10) 94%  (158) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 5% (7) 95%  (138) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 5% (11) 95%  (194) 205
Child care in your own home 3% (3) 97%  (86) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 8% (4) 2%  (47) 51
School-aged child care 19%  (10) 81%  (42) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 8% (8) 92%  (95) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 100% (55) — (0) 55
Family or friend cares for child 6% (6) 94%  (95) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 10% (19) 920%  (164) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 5% (4) 95%  (79) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 6% (8) 94%  (136) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 5% (3) 95%  (58) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 9% (8) 9%  (83) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 6% (10) 94%  (170) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 7% (4) 93%  (50) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 4% (5) 9%6%  (114) 119
Other, please specify 6% (5) 94%  (80) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_10NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Faith-based program

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 3%  (26) 97%  (774) 800
Gender: Male 2% (5) 98%  (315) 320
Gender: Female 4% (21) 96%  (459) 480
Age: 18-29 3% (7) 97%  (209) 216
Age: 30-44 4%  (19) 96%  (509) 528
Age: 45+ — (0 100%  (56) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 3% (8) 97%  (295) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 2% (4) 98%  (226) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 5% (14) 95%  (253) 267
Educ: < College 3% (11) 97%  (341) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 3% 9) 97%  (249) 258
Educ: Post-grad 3% (6) 97%  (184) 190
Income: Under 50k 2% (5) 98%  (234) 239
Income: 50k-100k 4%  (12) 96%  (319) 331
Income: 100k+ 4% 9) 9%6%  (221) 230
Ethnicity: White 4%  (22) 96%  (593) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (1) 9%  (89) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 2% (2) 98%  (98) 100
Ethnicity: Other 2% (2) 98%  (83) 85
Community: Urban 2% (4) 98%  (245) 249
Community: Suburban 5% (19) 95%  (360) 379
Community: Rural 2% (3) 98%  (169) 172
Employ: Private Sector 3% (14) 97%  (436) 450
Employ: Government 1% (1) 99%  (105) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 4% (3) 9%6%  (67) 70
Employ: Homemaker 10% (5) 20%  (47) 52
Employ: Unemployed 3% (2) 97%  (65) 67
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Table BPC4_10NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Faith-based program

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 3%  (26) 97%  (774) 800
Currently working in-person 3% (7) 97%  (265) 272
Currently working remotely 3% (10) 97%  (294) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 2% (2) 98%  (87) 89
Health care 1% (1) 9%  (86) 87
Technology 3% (2) 97%  (65) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 3% (2) 97%  (67) 69
Other, please specify 2% (2) 98%  (98) 100
Adults in household: 1 3% (3) 97%  (105) 108
Adults in household: 2 3%  (20) 97%  (573) 593
Adults in household: 3 4% (2) 96%  (50) 52
Children under 18: 1 2% (7) 98%  (273) 280
Children under 18: 2 4% (12) 96%  (308) 320
Children under 18: 3 2% (3) 98%  (139) 142
Pay for full time child care 3% (15) 97%  (505) 520
Pay for part time child care 5% (10) 95%  (209) 219
One full-time HH worker 3% (12) 97%  (337) 349
2 full-time HH workers 3% (1) 97%  (389) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 3% (17) 97%  (559) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 3% (4) 97%  (117) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 3% (13) 97%  (434) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 5% (5) 95%  (93) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 2% (3) 98%  (143) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 5% (22) 95%  (463) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 3% (3) 97%  (83) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 1% (1) 99% (73) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 1% (1) 9%  (164) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 3% (15) 97%  (445) 460
Essential Workers 2% (3) 98%  (151) 154
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Table BPC4_10NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Faith-based program

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 3%  (26) 97%  (774) 800
One adult HH 3% (3) 97%  (105) 108
Two adult HH 3% (20 97%  (573) 593
Family child care home — (0) 100%  (168) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 3% (4) 97%  (141) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 3% (6) 97%  (199) 205
Child care in your own home 1% (1) 9%  (88) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 4% (2) 96%  (49) 51
School-aged child care 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 7% (7) 93%  (96) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 9% (5) 9%  (50) 55
Family or friend cares for child 1% (1) 99%  (100) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 3% (6) 97%  (177) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 1% (1) 9%  (82) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 6% 9) 94%  (135) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 3% (2) 97%  (59) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5% (5) 95%  (86) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 2% (4) 98%  (176) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 4% (2) 96%  (52) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 3% (3) 97%  (116) 119
Other, please specify 2% (2) 98%  (83) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_11NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that
apply.

Family or friend cares for child

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13% (101 87%  (699) 800
Gender: Male 2%  (39) 88%  (281) 320
Gender: Female 1B3%  (62) 87%  (418) 480
Age: 18-29 14%  (30) 86%  (186) 216
Age: 30-44 2%  (62) 88%  (466) 528
Age: 45+ 6% (9) 84%  (47) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 10% (31) 20% (272) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 15%  (35) 85%  (195) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 13%  (35) 87%  (232) 267
Educ: < College 15%  (53) 85%  (299) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 10%  (26) 20%  (232) 258
Educ: Post-grad 2%  (22) 88%  (168) 190
Income: Under 50k 1%  (26) 89%  (213) 239
Income: 50k-100k 14%  (47) 86%  (284) 331
Income: 100k+ 2%  (28) 88%  (202) 230
Ethnicity: White 2%  (72) 88%  (543) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 13% (12) 87%  (78) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 14% (14) 86%  (86) 100
Ethnicity: Other 18% (15) 82%  (70) 85
Community: Urban %  (28) 89%  (221) 249
Community: Suburban 13%  (49) 87%  (330) 379
Community: Rural 14%  (24) 86%  (148) 172
Employ: Private Sector 14%  (63) 86%  (387) 450
Employ: Government 9% (10) 9%  (96) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 1% (8) 89%  (62) 70
Employ: Homemaker 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Employ: Unemployed 12% (8) 88%  (59) 67
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Table BPC4_11NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Family or friend cares for child
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13% (101 87% (699) 800
Currently working in-person 5%  (42) 85%  (230) 272
Currently working remotely 2%  (37) 88%  (267) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 12% (1) 88%  (78) 89
Health care 18% (16) 82% (71) 87
Technology 18% (12) 82%  (55) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 9% (6) 9%  (63) 69
Other, please specify 12% (12) 88%  (88) 100
Adults in household: 1 12% (13) 88%  (95) 108
Adults in household: 2 13%  (75) 87%  (518) 593
Adults in household: 3 12% (6) 88%  (46) 52
Children under 18: 1 2%  (34) 88%  (246) 280
Children under 18: 2 2%  (39) 88%  (281) 320
Children under 18: 3 1% (15) 89%  (127) 142
Pay for full time child care 2%  (64) 88%  (456) 520
Pay for part time child care 14% (31) 86%  (188) 219
One full-time HH worker 13%  (47) 87%  (302) 349
2 full-time HH workers 1B3%  (52) 87%  (348) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 14%  (79) 86%  (497) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 12% (15) 88%  (106) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 10%  (44) 90%  (403) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 23%  (23) 77%  (75) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 14%  (20) 86%  (126) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 2%  (56) 88%  (429) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 12% (10) 88%  (76) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 12% 9) 88%  (65) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 28%  (46) 72%  (119) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 11% (51) 89%  (409) 460
Essential Workers 15%  (23) 85%  (131) 154
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Table BPC4_11NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Family or friend cares for child
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 13% (101 87% (699) 800
One adult HH 12% (13) 88%  (95) 108
Two adult HH 13%  (75) 87%  (518) 593
Family child care home 9% (15) 9%  (153) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 2% (3) 98%  (142) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 4% (8) 96%  (197) 205
Child care in your own home 1% (10) 89%  (79) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 8% (4) 2%  (47) 51
School-aged child care 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 7% (7) 93%  (96) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 11% (6) 89%  (49) 55
Family or friend cares for child 100%  (101) — (0) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 1%  (20) 89%  (163) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 13% (11) 87% (72) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 1% (16) 89%  (128) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 11% (7) 89%  (54) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 10% 9) 20%  (82) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 22%  (40) 78%  (140) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 11% (6) 89%  (48) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 13% (16) 87%  (103) 119
Other, please specify 8% (7) 2%  (78) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC4_12NET

Table BPC4_12NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1% 9) 99%  (791) 800
Gender: Male 1% (2) 9%  (318) 320
Gender: Female 1% (7) 9%  (473) 480
Age: 18-29 1% (3) 99%  (213) 216
Age: 30-44 1% (5) 99%  (523) 528
Age: 45+ 2% (1) 98% (55 56
PID: Dem (no lean) — (1) 100%  (302) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 3% (6) 97%  (224) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 1% (2) 99%  (265) 267
Educ: < College 2% (6) 98%  (346) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 1% (2) 99%  (256) 258
Educ: Post-grad 1% (1) 9%  (189) 190
Income: Under 50k 3% (7) 97%  (232) 239
Income: 50k-100k 1% (2) 99%  (329) 331
Income: 100k+ — (0) 100%  (230) 230
Ethnicity: White 1% (5) 99%  (610) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (4) 9%6%  (86) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 2% (2) 98%  (98) 100
Ethnicity: Other 2% (2) 98%  (83) 85
Community: Urban — (0) 100%  (249) 249
Community: Suburban 1% (4) 9%  (375) 379
Community: Rural 3% (5) 97%  (167) 172
Employ: Private Sector — (1) 100%  (449) 450
Employ: Government — (0) 100%  (106) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 6% (4) 94%  (66) 70
Employ: Homemaker 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Employ: Unemployed 4% (3) 9%6%  (64) 67

Continued on next page
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Table BPC4_12NET

Table BPC4_12NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1% 9) 99%  (791) 800
Currently working in-person 1% (2) 9%  (270) 272
Currently working remotely — (0) 100%  (304) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 1% (1) 9%  (88) 89
Health care — (0) 100%  (87) 87
Technology — (0) 100%  (67) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary — (0) 100%  (69) 69
Other, please specify 3% (3) 97%  (97) 100
Adults in household: 1 2% (2) 98%  (106) 108
Adults in household: 2 1% (5) 99%  (588) 593
Adults in household: 3 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Children under 18: 1 1% (4) 99%  (276) 280
Children under 18: 2 1% (3) 99%  (317) 320
Children under 18: 3 1% (1) 99%  (141) 142
Pay for full time child care 1% (6) 99%  (514) 520
Pay for part time child care — (0) 100%  (219) 219
One full-time HH worker 2% (6) 98% (343) 349
2 full-time HH workers 1% (3) 9%  (397) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely — (2) 100%  (574) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 2% (2) 98%  (119) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 1% (3) 99%  (444) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID — (0) 100%  (98) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 3% (4) 97%  (142) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 — (0) 100%  (485) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 — (0) 100%  (86) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only — (0) 100% (74) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 1% (1) 9%  (164) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 1% (3) 99%  (457) 460
Essential Workers — (0) 100%  (154) 154

Continued on next page
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Table BPC4_12NET

Table BPC4_12NET: You previously indicated your child/children attended child care. Which of the following best describes where your child/children
went for child care in the last three months? If you have multiple children who attended different types of child care programs, please select all that

apply.
Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1% 9) 99%  (791) 800
One adult HH 2% (2) 98%  (106) 108
Two adult HH 1% (5) 99%  (588) 593
Family child care home — (0) 100%  (168) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) — (0) 100%  (145) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) — (0) 100%  (205) 205
Child care in your own home — (0) 100%  (89) 89
Nanny or nanny-share — (0) 100% (51) 51
School-aged child care — (0) 100%  (52) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 1% (1) 99%  (102) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program — (0) 100% (55) 55
Family or friend cares for child — (0) 100%  (101) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 1% (1) 9%  (182) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care — (0) 100% (83) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 1% (1) 99%  (143) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care — (0) 100% (61) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care — (0) 100% (91) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1% (2) 9%  (178) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 2% (1) 98%  (53) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement — (0) 100%  (119) 119
Other, please specify 5% (4) 95% (81) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x1

Table BPC5_x1: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Family child care home

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed  limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N
Parents with children under 5 48%  (80) 9%  (15) 8%  (13) 8%  (13) 28%  (47) 168
Gender: Male 47%  (33) 14%  (10) 9% (6 0%  (7) 20% (14 70
Gender: Female 48%  (47) 5% (5) 7% (7) 6% (6) 34%  (33) 98
Age: 30-44 46%  (52) u%  (12) 7%  (8) 9%  (10) 2%  (31) 113
PID: Dem (no lean) 52%  (33) 1% (7) 5% (3) 5% (3) 28%  (18) 64
PID: Rep (no lean) 47%  (29) 5% (3) 13% (8) 10% (6) 26%  (16) 62
Educ: < College 51%  (39) 5% (4) 8% (6) 7% (5) 29%  (22) 76
Educ: Bachelors degree 43%  (24) 1% (6) 1% (6) 12% (7) 23%  (13) 56
Income: Under 50k 47%  (27) 5% (3) 10% (6) 7% (4) 31%  (18) 58
Income: 50k-100k 43%  (30) % (8) 7% (5) 9%  (6) 30%  (21) 70
Ethnicity: White 4% (55 10%  (12) 8% (10 8%  (10) 30%  (37) 124
Community: Urban 49%  (31) 14% 9) 6% (4) 6% (4) 24%  (15) 63
Community: Suburban 49%  (32) 2% (1) 11% (7) 9% (6) 29%  (19) 65
Employ: Private Sector 46%  (45) n% (1) 6% (6) 8% (8) 29%  (28) 98
Currently working in-person 39%  (28) 14%  (10) 4% (3) 6% (4) 38%  (27) 72
Currently working remotely 54%  (32) 5% (3) 12% (7) 5% (3) 24%  (14) 59
Adults in household: 2 48%  (59) 8%  (10) 7% 9) 10%  (12) 27%  (34) 124
Children under 18: 1 51%  (27) 3% (7) 9%  (5) %  (3) 1% (1) 53
Children under 18: 2 44%  (28) 9% (6) 9% (6) 9% (6) 28%  (18) 64
Pay for full time child care 50%  (60) 7% (8) 8% (9) 8%  (10) 28%  (33) 120
One full-time HH worker 44%  (37) 2%  (10) 9% (8) 4% (3) 32%  (27) 85
2 full-time HH workers 50%  (36) 6% (4) 7% (5) 1% (8) 26%  (19) 72
Currently working in-person/remotely 46%  (60) 10%  (13) 8%  (10) 5% (7) 31%  (41) 131
Working at home bc of COVID 60%  (55) 10% 9) 8% (7) 5% (5) 17%  (16) 92
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 2%  (80) 3% (3) — (0) — (0) 5% (4) 87

Continued on next page
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Table BPC5_x1: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or

coronavirus?
Family child care home

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed  limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N

Parents with children under 5 48%  (80) 9%  (15) 8%  (13) 8%  (13) 28%  (47) 168
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 4% (2) — (0) 2% (1) — (0) 94%  (47) 50
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 41%  (47) 2%  (14) 10% (1) 9%  (10) 29%  (33) 115
Two adult HH 48%  (59) 8%  (10) 7%  (9) 0%  (12) 27%  (34) 124
Family child care home 48%  (80) 9% (15 8%  (13) 8%  (13) 28%  (47) 168

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x2

Table BPC5_x2: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Child care center (with multiple locations)

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N
Parents with children under 5 61%  (88) 2%  (18) 7%  (10) 10%  (14) 10% (15 145
Gender: Male 57%  (34) 17%  (10) 10% (6) 10% (6) 7% (4) 60
Gender: Female 64%  (54) 9% (8) 5% (4) 9% (8) 13% (1) 85
Age: 30-44 63%  (57) 2% (1) 9%  (8) 0%  (9) 7% (6) 91
PID: Dem (no lean) 59%  (35) 12% (7) 7% (4) 14% (8) 8% (5) 59
Educ: < College 67%  (38) 1% (6) — (0) 9% (5) 14% (8) 57
Income: 50k-100k 62%  (33) u%  (6) u%  (6) 8%  (4) 8%  (4) 53
Ethnicity: White 55%  (61) 13%  (14) 9%  (10) 10% (1) 14% (1) 111
Community: Urban 55% (31 16% 9) 11% (6) 1% (6) 7% (4) 56
Community: Suburban 66%  (47) 8% (6) 6% (4) 1% (8) 8% (6) 71
Employ: Private Sector 61%  (51) 7%  (14) 6% (5) 8% (7) 7% (6) 83
Currently working in-person 56%  (31) 20% (1) 7% (4) 7% (4) 9% (5) 55
Currently working remotely 61% (31 10% (5) 12% (6) 10% (5) 8% (4) 51
Adults in household: 2 57%  (59) 14%  (14) 9% 9) 9% 9) 2%  (12) 103
Children under 18: 1 65%  (36) 13% (7) 7% (4) 7% (4) 7% (4) 55
Children under 18: 2 57%  (34) 13% (8) 7% (4) 8% (5) 15% 9) 60
Pay for full time child care 64%  (70) %  (12) 6% (7) 9%  (10) 10% (1) 110
One full-time HH worker 60%  (37) 15% 9) 6% (4) 1% (7) 8% (5) 62
2 full-time HH workers 62%  (47) 1% (8) 7% (5) 8% (6) 13%  (10) 76
Currently working in-person/remotely 58%  (62) 15%  (16) 9%  (10) 8% 9) 8% 9) 106
Working at home bc of COVID 52%  (44) 19%  (16) 2%  (10) 1% 9) 7% (6) 85
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19  94%  (88) 3% (3) — (0) 2% (2) 1% (1) 94
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 59%  (54) 19%  (17) 8% (7) 5% (5) 9% (8) 91
Two adult HH 57%  (59) 14%  (14) 9%  (9) 9%  (9) 2%  (12) 103
Child care center (with multiple locations) 61%  (88) 2%  (18) 7%  (10) 10%  (14) 10%  (15) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x3: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Child care center (family-owned or individual location)

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed  limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N
Parents with children under 5 55%  (113) 2%  (24) 4% 9) 13%  (26) 16%  (33) 205
Gender: Male 56%  (44) 10% (8) 6% (5) 11% 9) 16%  (13) 79
Gender: Female 55%  (69) 13%  (16) 3% (4) 13%  (17) 16%  (20) 126
Age: 18-29 49%  (26) 1% (6 6%  (3) 7% (9) 7%  (9) 53
Age: 30-44 57%  (78) 3% (18 % (5 10%  (14) 15%  (21) 136
PID: Dem (no lean) 60%  (49) 10% (8) 9% (7) 1B3% (1) 9% (7) 82
PID: Ind (no lean) 56%  (29) 12% (6) — (0) 13% (7) 19%  (10) 52
PID: Rep (no lean) 49%  (35) 14%  (10) 3% (2) 1% (8) 23%  (16) 71
Educ: < College 60%  (55) 5% (5) 4% (4) 3%  (12) 16%  (15) 91
Educ: Bachelors degree 52%  (32) 18% (1) 3% (2) 1% (7) 16%  (10) 62
Educ: Post-grad 50%  (26) 15% (8) 6% (3) 13% (7) 15% (8) 52
Income: Under 50k 63%  (33) 8% (4) 2% (1) 13% (7) 13% (7) 52
Income: 50k-100k 53%  (50) 14%  (13) 6%  (6) 10%  (9) 17%  (16) 94
Income: 100k+ 51%  (30) 12% (7) 3% (2) 17%  (10) 17%  (10) 59
Ethnicity: White 53%  (85) 12%  (20) 4% (6) 14%  (22) 7%  (27) 160
Community: Urban 54%  (30) 16%  (9) 2% (1) 1% (6 18%  (10) 56
Community: Suburban 58%  (60) 2% (12 6% (6) 14%  (15) n% (1) 104
Employ: Private Sector 55%  (63) 13%  (15) 5% (6) n%  (13) 16%  (18) 115
Currently working in-person 7%  (34) 19%  (14) 7% (5) 12% 9) 15% (1) 73
Currently working remotely 55%  (43) 9% (7) 4% (3) 14% (11 18%  (14) 78
Adults in household: 2 5%  (87) n%  (18) 4% (7) 3%  (21) 16%  (25) 158
Children under 18: 1 55%  (40) 14%  (10) 4%  (3) 15% (1) 2% (9 73
Children under 18: 2 51%  (40) 13%  (10) 5% (4) 13%  (10) 19% (15 79
Pay for full time child care 52%  (75) 16%  (23) 3% (4) 14%  (20) 16%  (23) 145

Continued on next page
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Table BPC5_x3

Table BPC5_x3: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Child care center (family-owned or individual location)

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed  limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N

Parents with children under 5 55%  (113) 2%  (24) 4% 9) 13%  (26) 16%  (33) 205
One full-time HH worker 52%  (45) 17%  (15) 1% (1) 1%  (10) 18%  (16) 87
2 full-time HH workers 59%  (61) 9% 9) 6% (6) 14%  (15) 2%  (13) 104
Currently working in-person/remotely 51%  (77) 14% (21 5% (8) 13%  (20) 17%  (25) 151
Working at home bc of COVID 54%  (60) 13%  (15) 4% (4) 16%  (18) B%  (15) 112
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 93%  (113) 4% (5) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 121
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 53%  (64) 16%  (19) 6% (7) 9% (1) 16%  (19) 120
Two adult HH 55%  (87) 1%  (18) 4%  (7) 13% (21 16%  (25) 158
Child care center (family-owned or individual location)  55%  (113) 2%  (24) 4% 9) 13%  (26) 16%  (33) 205

=]
<

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x4

Table BPC5_x4: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Child care in your own home

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N

Parents with children under 5 52%  (46) 1B3%  (12) 2% (2) 8% (7) 25%  (22) 89
Age: 30-44 53%  (30) 16%  (9) 4%  (2) 1%  (6) 18%  (10) 57
Ethnicity: White 53%  (36) 16% (1) 1% (1) 7% (5 2%  (15) 68
Employ: Private Sector 46%  (23) 18% 9) 2% (1) 10% (5) 24%  (12) 50
Adults in household: 2 53% (31 12% (7) 2% (1) 10% (6) 24%  (14) 59
Pay for full time child care 49%  (28) 14% (8) 4% (2) 9% (5) 25% (14 57
Currently working in-person/remotely 47%  (33) 7%  (12) 1% (1) 10% (7) 24%  (17) 70
Working at home bc of COVID 55%  (31) 18%  (10) 2% (1) 1% (6) 14% (8) 56
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19  87%  (46) 6% (3) — (0) 4% (2) 4% (2) 53
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 54%  (30) 18%  (10) 4% (2) 9% (5) 16% 9) 56
Two adult HH 53%  (31) 2% (7 2% (1) 10% (6 24%  (14) 59
Child care in your own home 52%  (46) 1B3%  (12) 2% (2) 8% (7) 25%  (22) 89

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x5

Table BPC5_x5: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?

Nanny or nanny-share

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open Total N
Parents with children under5  33% (17) 20% (10) 14% (7) 6% (3) 27% (14) 51
Nanny or nanny-share 33% (17) 20% (10) 14% (7) 6% (3) 27% (14) 51
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

85


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table BPC5_x6

Table BPC5_x6: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?

School-aged child care

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open Total N

Parents with children under 5  83%  (43) 10% (5) 2% (1) 2% (1) 4% (2) 52
School-aged child care 8%  (43) 10% (5) 2% (1) 2% (1) 4% (2) 52

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x7

Table BPC5_x7: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?

Head start program
Child care provider Child care provider has Child care provider has
closed due to limited hours due to limited spaces due to
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 Total N
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x8: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Preschool/nursery school program

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N
Parents with children under 5 84%  (87) 5% (5) 1% (1) 4% (4) 6% (6) 103
Gender: Female 84%  (54) 6% (4) — (0) 3% (2) 6% (4) 64
Age: 30-44 86%  (59) 4%  (3) 1% (1) 3% (2) 6%  (4) 69
Income: 50k-100k 81%  (43) 6%  (3) — (0 % (2 9%  (5) 53
Ethnicity: White 85%  (70) 5% (4) — (0 %  (3) 6%  (5) 82
Community: Suburban 84%  (42) 4% (2) — (0) 6% (3) 6% (3) 50
Employ: Private Sector 92%  (48) 4% (2) — (0) — (0) 4% (2) 52
Adults in household: 2 86%  (66) 4% (3) — (0) 4% (3) 6% (5) 77
Children under 18: 2 87%  (45) 2% (1) — (0) 4% (2) 8% (4) 52
Pay for full time child care 80%  (40) 4% (2) 2% (1) 8% (4) 6% (3) 50
Currently working in-person/remotely 83%  (44) 6% (3) 2% (1) 6% (3) 4% (2) 53
Working at home bc of COVID 88%  (50) 4% (2) 2% (1) 5% (3) 2% (1) 57
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19  98%  (87) 2% (2) — (0) — (0) — (0) 89
Two adult HH 86%  (66) 4% (3) — (0) 4% (3) 6% (5) 77
Preschool/nursery school program 84%  (87) 5% (5) 1% (1) 4% (4) 6% (6) 103

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x9

Table BPC5_x9: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?

Pre-kindergarten/school-based program

Child care
provider has
Child care restricted spaces to Child care
Child care provider has children of provider has made
provider closed limited hours due essential workers no changes and
Demographic due to COVID-19 to COVID-19 only remains open Total N
Parents with children under 5 87% (48) 2% (1) 5% (3) 5% (3) 55
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program  87% (48) 2% (1) 5% (3) 5% (3) 55
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x10: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Faith-based program

Child care Child care Child care
Child care provider has provider has provider has made
provider closed limited hours due limited spaces due no changes and
Demographic  due to COVID-19 to COVID-19 to COVID-19 remains open Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x11

Table BPC5_x11: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?
Family or friend cares for child

Child care
provider has
Child care Child care restricted Child care
Child care provider has provider has spaces to provider has
provider closed limited hours limited spaces children of made no
due to due to due to essential changes and
Demographic COVID-19 COVID-19 COVID-19 workers only remains open  Total N
Parents with children under 5 40%  (40) 7% (7) 4% (4) 6% (6) 44%  (44) 101
Gender: Female 35%  (22) 5% (3) 5% (3) 5% (3) 50%  (31) 62
Age: 30-44 37%  (23) 6% (4 3% (2) 3% (2) 50%  (31) 62
Educ: < College 45%  (24) 6% (3) 4% (2) 8% (4) 38%  (20) 53
Ethnicity: White 33%  (24) 7% (5) 3% (2) 8% (6) 49%  (35) 72
Employ: Private Sector 44%  (28) 10% (6) 2% (1) 5% (3) 40%  (25) 63
Adults in household: 2 45%  (34) 7% (5) 3% (2) 4% (3) 41% (31 75
Pay for full time child care 33% (21 6% (4) 3% (2) 6% (4) 52%  (33) 64
2 full-time HH workers 37%  (19) 4% (2) 6% (3) 4% (2) 50%  (26) 52
Currently working in-person/remotely 37%  (29) 8% (6) 4% (3) 5% (4) 47%  (37) 79
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19  71%  (40) 5% (3) 4% (2) 4% (2) 16% 9) 56
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 37%  (19) 10% (5) 4% (2) 8% (4) 41%  (21) 51
Two adult HH 45%  (34) 7%  (5) 3% (2 4% (3 4% (31) 75
Family or friend cares for child 40%  (40) 7% (7) 4% (4) 6% (6) 44%  (44) 101

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC5_x12: Thinking about the child care program(s) your child/children attend, what is their current operating status in light of COVID-19 or
coronavirus?

Other, please specify
Child care provider has
Child care provider restricted spaces to Child care provider has
closed due to children of essential made no changes and
Demographic COVID-19 workers only remains open Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC6

Table BPC6: You indicated that your child care provider has closed or has changed operations due to COVID-19. In light of COVID-19, are you still
paying for child care although the provider is no longer open or operating normally?

Yes, paying partial

Demographic amount Yes, paying full amount No, not paying Total
Parents with children under 5 21%  (136) 21%  (137) 59% (386) 65
Gender: Male 24%  (65) 23%  (63) 53%  (143) 27
Gender: Female 18%  (71) 19%  (74) 63% (243) 38
Age: 18-29 2%  (36) 19%  (34) 60%  (105) 17
Age: 30-44 21% (91 2% (99) 57%  (253) 44;
PID: Dem (no lean) 22%  (58) 2%  (57) 56% (147) 26
PID: Ind (no lean) 16%  (29) 19%  (35) 66%  (123) 18;
PID: Rep (no lean) 23%  (49) 21%  (45) 55%  (116) 21(
Educ: < College 18%  (51) 18%  (52) 64%  (181) 28:
Educ: Bachelors degree 19%  (42) 22%  (48) 59%  (129) 21¢
Educ: Post-grad 28%  (43) 24%  (37) 49%  (76) 15¢
Income: Under 50k 18%  (36) 18%  (35) 64% (126) 19
Income: 50k-100k 2%  (60) 20%  (54) 58%  (155) 26¢
Income: 100k+ 21%  (40) 25%  (48) 54%  (105) 19:
Ethnicity: White 21%  (107) 21%  (105) 58%  (291) 50:
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16%  (12) 29%  (21) 55%  (40) 7:
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 20%  (17) 19%  (16) 61%  (51) 8:
Ethnicity: Other 7% (12) 2%  (16) 61%  (44) 7:
Community: Urban 20% (41) 27%  (55) 53%  (110) 20¢
Community: Suburban 18%  (60) 21%  (70) 60% (197) 32
Community: Rural 28%  (35) 10%  (12) 63%  (79) 12¢
Employ: Private Sector 22%  (82) 24%  (89) 54% (203) 37
Employ: Government 26%  (22) 22%  (19) 52%  (44) 8
Employ: Self-Employed 16% 9) 18%  (10) 66%  (37) 5¢
Employ: Unemployed 11% (6) 9% (5) 80%  (44) 5

Continued on next page
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Table BPC6: You indicated that your child care provider has closed or has changed operations due to COVID-19. In light of COVID-19, are you still
paying for child care although the provider is no longer open or operating normally?

Yes, paying partial

Demographic amount Yes, paying full amount No, not paying Total |
Parents with children under 5 21%  (136) 21%  (137) 59% (386) 659
Currently working in-person 2%  (47) 26%  (56) 52%  (113) 216
Currently working remotely 25%  (62) 2% (54) 53%  (133) 249
Recently laid off (within the past month) 10% (8) 12% 9) 78%  (61) 78
Health care 19%  (13) 26%  (18) 56%  (39) 70
Technology 37%  (19) 17% 9) 46%  (24) 52
Education: Primary/Secondary 21% (1) 17% 9) 62%  (33) 53
Other, please specify 10% 9) 23%  (20) 66%  (57) 86
Adults in household: 1 21%  (18) 12%  (10) 67%  (58) 86
Adults in household: 2 21%  (105) 23%  (114) 55%  (273) 492
Children under 18: 1 22%  (52) 20%  (48) 58%  (140) 240
Children under 18: 2 21%  (54) 25%  (63) 54% (137) 254
Children under 18: 3 19%  (22) 19%  (22) 62%  (72) 116
Pay for full time child care 21%  (91) 2%  (93) 57% (240) 424
Pay for part time child care 17%  (31) 19%  (36) 64% (119) 186
One full-time HH worker 25%  (71) 20%  (56) 55%  (157) 284
2 full-time HH workers 17%  (55) 2% (74) 61%  (202) 331
Currently working in-person/remotely 23%  (109) 24%  (110) 53% (246) 465
Recently laid off/furloughed 9%  (10) 14%  (15) 77%  (84) 109
Working at home bc of COVID 24%  (92) 22%  (87) 54% (208) 387
Working less hours bc of COVID 28%  (23) 22%  (18) 51%  (42) 83
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 1% (14) 10%  (13) 78%  (97) 124
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 17%  (84) 14%  (68) 69% (333) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 37%  (32) 51%  (44) 2%  (10) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 23%  (16) 31%  (22) 46%  (32) 70
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 24%  (92) 27%  (101) 49%  (188) 381
Essential Workers 22%  (29) 26%  (34) 52%  (68) 131
One adult HH 21%  (18) 2%  (10) 67%  (58) 86
Two adult HH 21%  (105) 2%  (114) 55%  (273) 492
Family child care home 31%  (40) 25%  (32) 43%  (55) 127
Child care center (with multiple locations) 2%  (27) 17%  (22) 63%  (82) 131

Continued on next page
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Table BPC6: You indicated that your child care provider has closed or has changed operations due to COVID-19. In light of COVID-19, are you still

paying for child care although the provider is no longer open or operating normally?

Yes, paying partial

Demographic amount Yes, paying full amount No, not paying Total |
Parents with children under 5 21%  (136) 21%  (137) 59% (386) 659
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 19%  (33) 28%  (49) 53%  (92) 174
Child care in your own home 18%  (13) 21%  (15) 61%  (43) 71
School-aged child care 22% (1) 2% (1) 56%  (28) 50
Preschool/nursery school program 16%  (16) 19%  (19) 64%  (63) 98
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 12% (6) 25%  (13) 63%  (33) 52
Family or friend cares for child 2%  (15) 6% (1) 62%  (42) 68
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 23%  (37) 20%  (32) 57%  (90) 159
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 30%  (24) 17%  (14) 53%  (43) 81
Working less hours to provide child care 25%  (32) 20%  (26) 55%  (72) 130
Taking paid leave to provide child care 24%  (13) 17% 9) 59%  (32) 54
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 17%  (14) 23%  (19) 60%  (50) 83
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 19%  (28) 21%  (31) 60%  (88) 147
Continued to use previous care arrangement 25%  (18) 51%  (36) 24%  (17) 71
Otbher, please specify 14% 9) 1% (7) 75%  (49) 65

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC7: Is your child care provider requiring you to continue paying although they have closed to due COVID-19 in order to keep your
child/children’s spot at the center?

Demographic Yes No Total N
Parents with children under 5 21%  (103) 79%  (389) 492
Gender: Male 25%  (47) 75%  (144) 191
Gender: Female 19%  (56) 81%  (245) 301
Age: 18-29 24%  (30) 76%  (96) 126
Age: 30-44 21%  (69) 79%  (263) 332
PID: Dem (no lean) 2%  (43) 78%  (153) 196
PID: Ind (no lean) 18%  (26) 82%  (118) 144
PID: Rep (no lean) 2%  (34) 78%  (18) 152
Educ: < College 19% (41) 81%  (176) 217
Educ: Bachelors degree 22%  (35) 78%  (127) 162
Educ: Post-grad 24%  (27) 76%  (86) 13
Income: Under 50k 16%  (24) 84%  (125) 149
Income: 50k-100k 2%  (45) 78%  (158) 203
Income: 100k+ 24%  (34) 76%  (106) 140
Ethnicity: White 23%  (85) 77%  (278) 363
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28% (15) 2% (39) 54
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 17% (12) 8%  (57) 69
Ethnicity: Other 10%  (6) 90%  (54) 60
Community: Urban 26%  (39) 74%  (112) 151
Community: Suburban 18%  (44) 82%  (198) 242
Community: Rural 20%  (20) 80%  (79) 99
Employ: Private Sector 22%  (62) 78%  (217) 279
Employ: Government 24% (14) 76%  (44) 58
Employ: Unemployed 18% 9) 82%  (42) 51
Currently working in-person 21%  (30) 79%  (116) 146
Currently working remotely 23%  (43) 77%  (144) 187
Recently laid off (within the past month) 19% (12) 81%  (52) 64
Health care 15% (8) 8%  (44) 52
Other, please specify 17% (1) 83%  (52) 63
Adults in household: 1 19% (1) 81%  (48) 59
Adults in household: 2 21%  (78) 79%  (294) 372

Continued on next page
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Table BPC7: Is your child care provider requiring you to continue paying although they have closed to due COVID-19 in order to keep your
child/children’s spot at the center?

Demographic Yes No Total N
Parents with children under 5 21%  (103) 79%  (389) 492
Children under 18: 1 21%  (36) 79%  (137) 173
Children under 18: 2 23%  (45) 77%  (148) 193
Children under 18: 3 20% (18) 80% (71) 89
Pay for full time child care 24%  (73) 76%  (234) 307
Pay for part time child care 15%  (23) 85%  (128) 151
One full-time HH worker 22%  (45) 78%  (164) 209
2 full-time HH workers 1% (52) 79%  (199) 251
Currently working in-person/remotely 2%  (73) 78%  (260) 333
Recently laid off/furloughed 19% (17) 81%  (74) 91
Working at home bc of COVID 25% (71) 75%  (209) 280
Working less hours bc of COVID 19% (1) 81%  (46) 57
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 13% (14) 87% (91) 105
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 21%  (102) 79%  (383) 485
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 26%  (68) 74%  (195) 263
Essential Workers 19% (18) 81%  (77) 95
One adult HH 19% (1) 81%  (48) 59
Two adult HH 1%  (78) 79%  (294) 372
Family child care home 26%  (23) 74%  (64) 87
Child care center (with multiple locations) 17% (16) 83%  (78) 94
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 26%  (32) 74%  (89) 121
Child care in your own home 23% (12) 77% (41) 53
Preschool/nursery school program 26%  (23) 74%  (67) 90
Family or friend cares for child 25% (14) 75%  (42) 56
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 25% (31) 75%  (94) 125
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 22% (13) 78%  (47) 60
Working less hours to provide child care 23%  (22) 77%  (72) 94
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 26% (16) 74%  (45) 61
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 17%  (20) 83%  (101) 121
Other, please specify 19% (10) 81%  (43) 53

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_1INET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 23%  (183) 77%  (617) 800
Gender: Male 26%  (82) 74%  (238) 320
Gender: Female 21%  (101) 79%  (379) 480
Age: 18-29 15%  (33) 85%  (183) 216
Age: 30-44 26%  (137) 74%  (391) 528
Age: 45+ 23%  (13) 77%  (43) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 20%  (62) 80%  (241) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 25%  (57) 75%  (173) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 24%  (64) 76%  (203) 267
Educ: < College 14%  (48) 86%  (304) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 29%  (76) 1%  (182) 258
Educ: Post-grad 31%  (59) 69%  (131) 190
Income: Under 50k 14%  (33) 86%  (206) 239
Income: 50k-100k 24%  (78) 76%  (253) 331
Income: 100k+ 31%  (72) 69%  (158) 230
Ethnicity: White 24%  (148) 76%  (467) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 21% (19) 79% (71) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 12% (12) 88%  (88) 100
Ethnicity: Other 27%  (23) 73%  (62) 85
Community: Urban 25%  (62) 75%  (187) 249
Community: Suburban 24%  (92) 76%  (287) 379
Community: Rural 17%  (29) 83%  (143) 172
Employ: Private Sector 24%  (108) 76%  (342) 450
Employ: Government 32%  (34) 68%  (72) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 27% (19) 73% (51) 70
Employ: Homemaker 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Employ: Unemployed 4% (3) 9%6%  (64) 67
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Table BPC8_INET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 23%  (183) 77%  (617) 800
Currently working in-person 19%  (52) 81%  (220) 272
Currently working remotely 35%  (105) 65%  (199) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 11% (10) 89%  (79) 89
Health care 17% (15) 8%  (72) 87
Technology 27% (18) 73%  (49) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 41% (28) 59% (41) 69
Other, please specify 30%  (30) 70%  (70) 100
Adults in household: 1 11% (12) 89%  (96) 108
Adults in household: 2 25%  (150) 75%  (443) 593
Adults in household: 3 15% (8) 85%  (44) 52
Children under 18: 1 19%  (52) 81%  (228) 280
Children under 18: 2 25%  (80) 75%  (240) 320
Children under 18: 3 28%  (40) 72%  (102) 142
Pay for full time child care 24%  (124) 76%  (396) 520
Pay for part time child care 2%  (49) 78%  (170) 219
One full-time HH worker 18%  (63) 82%  (286) 349
2 full-time HH workers 26%  (106) 74%  (294) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 27%  (157) 73%  (419) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 10% (12) 920%  (109) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 32%  (142) 68%  (305) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 19% (19) 81%  (79) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 7% (10) 93%  (136) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 26%  (124) 74%  (361) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 19% (16) 81%  (70) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 22% (16) 78% (58) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 18%  (30) 82%  (135) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 24%  (109) 76%  (351) 460
Essential Workers 16%  (24) 84%  (130) 154
One adult HH 1% (12) 89%  (96) 108
Two adult HH 25%  (150) 75%  (443) 593
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Table BPC8_INET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.

Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 23%  (183) 77%  (617) 800
Family child care home 26%  (43) 74%  (125) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 23%  (33) 77%  (112) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 20% (41) 80%  (164) 205
Child care in your own home 25%  (22) 75%  (67) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 25% (13) 75%  (38) 51
School-aged child care 29% (15) %  (37) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 2%  (23) 78%  (80) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 35% (19) 65%  (36) 55
Family or friend cares for child 20%  (20) 80% (81) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 100%  (183) — (0) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 29%  (24) 1%  (59) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 20%  (29) 80%  (115) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 18% (11) 82%  (50) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 7% (6) 93%  (85) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 10%  (18) 90%  (162) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 9% (5) 9a%  (49) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 8% (10) 92%  (109) 119
Other, please specify 1% (1) 9%  (84) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_2NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 10%  (83) 920%  (717) 800
Gender: Male 13% (41) 87%  (279) 320
Gender: Female 9%  (42) 9%  (438) 480
Age: 18-29 6%  (14) 94%  (202) 216
Age: 30-44 2% (64) 88%  (464) 528
Age: 45+ 9%  (5) 1%  (51) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 9%  (27) 9% (276) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 1%  (26) 89%  (204) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 1%  (30) 89%  (237) 267
Educ: < College 5% (18) 95%  (334) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 12% (32) 88%  (226) 258
Educ: Post-grad 7%  (33) 83%  (157) 190
Income: Under 50k 6% (15) 94%  (224) 239
Income: 50k-100k 9% (31) 91%  (300) 331
Income: 100k+ 16%  (37) 84%  (193) 230
Ethnicity: White n%  (66) 89%  (549) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (7) 2%  (83) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 6% (6) 94%  (94) 100
Ethnicity: Other 13% (1) 87%  (74) 85
Community: Urban 10%  (24) 920%  (225) 249
Community: Suburban 2%  (47) 88%  (332) 379
Community: Rural 7% (12) 93%  (160) 172
Employ: Private Sector 2%  (53) 88%  (397) 450
Employ: Government 19%  (20) 81%  (86) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 7% (5) 93%  (65) 70
Employ: Homemaker — (0) 100%  (52) 52
Employ: Unemployed 1% (1) 9%  (66) 67
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Table BPC8_2NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 10%  (83) 2%  (717) 800
Currently working in-person 6% (17) 94%  (255) 272
Currently working remotely 20%  (60) 80%  (244) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 3% (3) 97%  (86) 89
Health care 8% (7) 92%  (80) 87
Technology 13% 9) 87%  (58) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 17% (12) 8%  (57) 69
Other, please specify 14% (14) 86%  (86) 100
Adults in household: 1 8% (9) 2%  (99) 108
Adults in household: 2 2%  (69) 88%  (524) 593
Adults in household: 3 2% (1) 98% (51) 52
Children under 18: 1 1%  (30) 89%  (250) 280
Children under 18: 2 0%  (36) 89%  (284) 320
Children under 18: 3 8% (11) 92%  (131) 142
Pay for full time child care 12%  (63) 88%  (457) 520
Pay for part time child care 9% (19) 91%  (200) 219
One full-time HH worker 9%  (32) 9%  (317) 349
2 full-time HH workers 2%  (49) 88%  (351) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 13% (77) 87%  (499) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 3% (4) 97%  (117) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 16%  (72) 84%  (375) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 2% (2) 98%  (96) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 2% (3) 98%  (143) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 12%  (60) 88%  (425) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 10% 9) 20%  (77) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 14% (10) 86%  (64) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 3% (5) 97%  (160) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 10%  (48) 920%  (412) 460
Essential Workers 10% (15) 20%  (139) 154
One adult HH 8% 9) 2%  (99) 108
Two adult HH 2%  (69) 88%  (524) 593
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Table BPC8_2NET

Table BPC8_2NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 10%  (83) 2%  (717) 800
Family child care home 10% (16) 20%  (152) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 12% (18) 88%  (127) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 6% (13) 94%  (192) 205
Child care in your own home 1% (10) 89%  (79) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 920%  (46) 51
School-aged child care 8% (4) 92%  (48) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 16% (16) 84%  (87) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 7% (4) 93% (51) 55
Family or friend cares for child 1% (11) 89%  (90) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 13%  (24) 87%  (159) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 100%  (83) — (0) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 14%  (20) 86%  (124) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 7% (4) 93%  (57) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5% (5) 95%  (86) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 6% (11) 94%  (169) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 6% (3) 94% (51) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 3% (3) 97%  (116) 119
Other, please specify 2% (2) 98%  (83) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_3NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Working less hours to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 18%  (144) 82%  (656) 800
Gender: Male 2%  (69) 78%  (251) 320
Gender: Female 16%  (75) 84%  (405) 480
Age: 18-29 15%  (33) 85%  (183) 216
Age: 30-44 19%  (102) 81%  (426) 528
Age: 45+ 16% (9 84%  (47) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 17% (51) 83%  (252) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 13% (31) 87%  (199) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 23%  (62) 77%  (205) 267
Educ: < College 15%  (52) 85%  (300) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 22%  (56) 78%  (202) 258
Educ: Post-grad 19%  (36) 81%  (154) 190
Income: Under 50k 15%  (36) 85%  (203) 239
Income: 50k-100k 7%  (57) 83%  (274) 331
Income: 100k+ 22% (51) 78%  (179) 230
Ethnicity: White 18%  (12) 82%  (503) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14% (13) 86%  (77) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 13% (13) 87%  (87) 100
Ethnicity: Other 22% (19) 78%  (66) 85
Community: Urban 18%  (44) 82%  (205) 249
Community: Suburban 18%  (68) 82%  (311) 379
Community: Rural 19%  (32) 81%  (140) 172
Employ: Private Sector 22%  (100) 78%  (350) 450
Employ: Government 11% (12) 89%  (94) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 19% (13) 81%  (57) 70
Employ: Homemaker 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Employ: Unemployed 7% (5) 93%  (62) 67
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Table BPC8_3NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Working less hours to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 18%  (144) 82%  (656) 800
Currently working in-person 21%  (57) 79%  (215) 272
Currently working remotely 18%  (55) 82%  (249) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 19% (17) 81%  (72) 89
Health care 18% (16) 82% (71) 87
Technology 19% (13) 81%  (54) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 16% (1) 84% (58) 69
Other, please specify 21% (21) 79%  (79) 100
Adults in household: 1 19% (21) 81%  (87) 108
Adults in household: 2 18%  (108) 82%  (485) 593
Adults in household: 3 12% (6) 88%  (46) 52
Children under 18: 1 14%  (39) 86%  (241) 280
Children under 18: 2 21%  (68) 79%  (252) 320
Children under 18: 3 20%  (28) 80%  (114) 142
Pay for full time child care 9%  (97) 81%  (423) 520
Pay for part time child care 19%  (42) 81%  (177) 219
One full-time HH worker 17% (61) 83%  (288) 349
2 full-time HH workers 18%  (73) 82% (327) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 19%  (112) 81%  (464) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 18%  (22) 82%  (99) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 19%  (85) 81%  (362) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 27%  (26) 73% (72) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 14%  (20) 86%  (126) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 19%  (93) 81%  (392) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 31%  (27) 69%  (59) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 16% (12) 84%  (62) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 2%  (20) 88%  (145) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 18%  (84) 82%  (376) 460
Essential Workers 18%  (28) 82%  (126) 154
One adult HH 19% (21) 81%  (87) 108
Two adult HH 18%  (108) 82%  (485) 593
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Table BPC8_3NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.
Working less hours to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 18%  (144) 82%  (656) 800
Family child care home 2%  (37) 78%  (131) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 20%  (29) 80%  (116) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 19%  (38) 81%  (167) 205
Child care in your own home 19% (17) 81%  (72) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 22% (11) 78%  (40) 51
School-aged child care 29% (15) %  (37) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 23%  (24) 77%  (79) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 15% (8) 85%  (47) 55
Family or friend cares for child 16% (16) 84%  (85) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 6%  (29) 84%  (154) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 24%  (20) 76%  (63) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 100%  (144) — (0) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 13% (8) 87%  (53) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 16% (15) 84%  (76) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 2%  (22) 88%  (158) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 13% (7) 87%  (47) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 3% (4) 97%  (115) 119
Other, please specify 1% (1) 9%  (84) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_4NET

Table BPC8_4NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Taking paid leave to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 8% (61) 2%  (739) 800
Gender: Male 12%  (40) 88%  (280) 320
Gender: Female 4% (21) 96%  (459) 480
Age: 18-29 8%  (17) 92%  (199) 216
Age: 30-44 8%  (40) 92%  (488) 528
Age: 45+ 7% (4) 3%  (52) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 7% (21) 93%  (282) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 8% (19) 92%  (211) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 8% (21) 92%  (246) 267
Educ: < College 8%  (27) 92%  (325) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 10% (25) 920%  (233) 258
Educ: Post-grad 5% 9) 95%  (181) 190
Income: Under 50k 10%  (24) 920%  (215) 239
Income: 50k-100k 5% (17) 95%  (314) 331
Income: 100k+ 9%  (20) 9%  (210) 230
Ethnicity: White 7%  (45) 93%  (570) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (7) 2%  (83) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 1% (1) 89%  (89) 100
Ethnicity: Other 6% (5) 94%  (80) 85
Community: Urban 9%  (22) 9%  (227) 249
Community: Suburban 7%  (26) 93%  (353) 379
Community: Rural 8% (13) 92%  (159) 172
Employ: Private Sector 8%  (36) 2%  (414) 450
Employ: Government 11% (12) 89%  (94) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 7% (5) 93%  (65) 70
Employ: Homemaker — (0) 100%  (52) 52
Employ: Unemployed 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
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Table BPC8_4NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Taking paid leave to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 8% (61) 92%  (739) 800
Currently working in-person 1%  (29) 89%  (243) 272
Currently working remotely 7% (21) 93%  (283) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Health care 8% (7) 92%  (80) 87
Technology 10% (7) 920%  (60) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 6% (4) 94%  (65) 69
Other, please specify 12% (12) 88%  (88) 100
Adults in household: 1 6% (7) 94%  (101) 108
Adults in household: 2 7%  (42) 93%  (551) 593
Adults in household: 3 15% (8) 85%  (44) 52
Children under 18: 1 9%  (25) 9%  (255) 280
Children under 18: 2 7% (23) 93%  (297) 320
Children under 18: 3 4% (6) 96%  (136) 142
Pay for full time child care 8%  (40) 92%  (480) 520
Pay for part time child care 6% (13) 94%  (206) 219
One full-time HH worker 9%  (32) 9%  (317) 349
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (25) 94%  (375) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 9%  (50) 9%  (526) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 7% (8) 93%  (113) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 7%  (33) 93%  (414) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 7% (7) 93% (91) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 10% (15) 90%  (131) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 8% (37) 92%  (448) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 13% (1) 87%  (75) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 8% (6) 92% (68) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 4% (7) 96%  (158) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 1%  (49) 89%  (411) 460
Essential Workers 10% (15) 20%  (139) 154
One adult HH 6% (7) 94%  (101) 108
Two adult HH 7%  (42) 93%  (551) 593
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Table BPC8_4NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Taking paid leave to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 8% (61) 92%  (739) 800
Family child care home 8% (14) 2%  (154) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 13% (19) 87%  (126) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 5% (11) 5%  (194) 205
Child care in your own home 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 12% (6) 88%  (45) 51
School-aged child care 12% (6) 88%  (46) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 10% (10) 920%  (93) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 5% (3) 95%  (52) 55
Family or friend cares for child 7% (7) 93%  (94) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 6% (1) 94%  (172) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 5% (4) 95% (79) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 6% (8) 94%  (136) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 100% (61) — (0) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 11% (10) 89% (81) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 4% (7) 96%  (173) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 9% (5) 9a%  (49) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 5% (6) 5%  (113) 119
Other, please specify — (0) 100%  (85) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_5NET

Table BPC8_5NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 11% (91) 89%  (709) 800
Gender: Male %  (34) 89%  (286) 320
Gender: Female 12% (57) 88%  (423) 480
Age: 18-29 15%  (33) 85%  (183) 216
Age: 30-44 10% (55 90%  (473) 528
Age: 45+ 5% (3) 95%  (53) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 14% (41) 86%  (262) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 1%  (26) 89%  (204) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 9%  (24) 9%  (243) 267
Educ: < College 14%  (48) 86%  (304) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 10% (25) 920%  (233) 258
Educ: Post-grad 9% (18) N%  (172) 190
Income: Under 50k 15%  (36) 85%  (203) 239
Income: 50k-100k 2%  (40) 88%  (291) 331
Income: 100k+ 7% (15) 93%  (215) 230
Ethnicity: White 10%  (63) 90%  (552) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (14) 84%  (76) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 16% (16) 84%  (84) 100
Ethnicity: Other 14% (12) 86%  (73) 85
Community: Urban 15%  (37) 85%  (212) 249
Community: Suburban 9%  (34) 9%  (345) 379
Community: Rural 2%  (20) 88%  (152) 172
Employ: Private Sector 10%  (45) 90%  (405) 450
Employ: Government 6% (6) 94%  (100) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 14% (10) 86%  (60) 70
Employ: Homemaker 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Employ: Unemployed 27% (18) 73%  (49) 67
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Table BPC8_5NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1% (91) 89%  (709) 800
Currently working in-person 2%  (34) 88%  (238) 272
Currently working remotely 3% 9) 97%  (295) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 27%  (24) 73%  (65) 89
Health care 1% (10) 89%  (77) 87
Technology 6% (4) 94%  (63) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 10% (7) 20%  (62) 69
Other, please specify 12% (12) 88%  (88) 100
Adults in household: 1 20%  (22) 80%  (86) 108
Adults in household: 2 9%  (53) 9%  (540) 593
Adults in household: 3 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Children under 18: 1 1B3%  (37) 87%  (243) 280
Children under 18: 2 9%  (30) 9%  (290) 320
Children under 18: 3 12% (17) 88%  (125) 142
Pay for full time child care 10%  (53) 920%  (467) 520
Pay for part time child care 0%  (24) 89%  (195) 219
One full-time HH worker 1%  (39) 89%  (310) 349
2 full-time HH workers 9%  (36) 9%  (364) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 7%  (43) 93%  (533) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 27%  (33) 73%  (88) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 7%  (30) 93%  (417) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 17% (17) 83% (81) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 25%  (37) 75%  (109) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 13% (61) 87%  (424) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 19% (16) 81%  (70) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 14% (10) 86%  (64) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 5% 9) 95%  (156) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 13%  (60) 87%  (400) 460
Essential Workers 1% (17) 89%  (137) 154
One adult HH 20%  (22) 80%  (86) 108
Two adult HH 9%  (53) 9%  (540) 593
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Table BPC8_5NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1% (91) 89%  (709) 800
Family child care home 15%  (25) 85%  (143) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 15%  (22) 85%  (123) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 15% (31) 85%  (174) 205
Child care in your own home 7% (6) 93%  (83) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 920%  (46) 51
School-aged child care 8% (4) 92%  (48) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 18% (19) 82%  (84) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 15% (8) 85%  (47) 55
Family or friend cares for child 9% 9) 9%  (92) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 3% (6) 97%  (177) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 6% (5) 94%  (78) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 10% (15) 920%  (129) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 16% (10) 84% (51) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 100% (91) — (0) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 5% 9) 95%  (171) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 9% (5) 9a%  (49) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 2% (2) 98% (117) 119
Other, please specify 1% (1) 9%  (84) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

112


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
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Table BPC8_6NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 22%  (180) 78%  (620) 800
Gender: Male 24%  (78) 76%  (242) 320
Gender: Female 21%  (102) 79%  (378) 480
Age: 18-29 25%  (54) 75%  (162) 216
Age: 30-44 1% (109) 79%  (419) 528
Age: 45+ 30%  (17) 70%  (39) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 26%  (80) 74%  (223) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 18% (41) 82%  (189) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 22%  (59) 78%  (208) 267
Educ: < College 28%  (98) 72%  (254) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 19%  (48) 81%  (210) 258
Educ: Post-grad 18%  (34) 82%  (156) 190
Income: Under 50k 26% (61) 74%  (178) 239
Income: 50k-100k 20% (66) 80%  (265) 331
Income: 100k+ 23%  (53) 77%  (177) 230
Ethnicity: White 21%  (127) 79%  (488) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28%  (25) 72%  (65) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 27%  (27) 73%  (73) 100
Ethnicity: Other 31%  (26) 69%  (59) 85
Community: Urban 2%  (54) 78%  (195) 249
Community: Suburban 21%  (79) 79%  (300) 379
Community: Rural 27%  (47) 73%  (125) 172
Employ: Private Sector 24%  (108) 76%  (342) 450
Employ: Government 23%  (24) 77%  (82) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 20% (14) 80%  (56) 70
Employ: Homemaker 17% 9) 83%  (43) 52
Employ: Unemployed 18% (12) 82%  (55) 67
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Table BPC8_6NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 22%  (180) 78%  (620) 800
Currently working in-person 29%  (80) 1%  (192) 272
Currently working remotely 20%  (60) 80%  (244) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 21% (19) 79%  (70) 89
Health care 25%  (22) 75%  (65) 87
Technology 28% (19) 72%  (48) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 6% (4) 94%  (65) 69
Other, please specify 20%  (20) 80%  (80) 100
Adults in household: 1 27%  (29) 73%  (79) 108
Adults in household: 2 21%  (123) 79%  (470) 593
Adults in household: 3 31% (16) 69%  (36) 52
Children under 18: 1 24%  (68) 76%  (212) 280
Children under 18: 2 22% (71) 78%  (249) 320
Children under 18: 3 20%  (28) 80%  (114) 142
Pay for full time child care 22%  (114) 78%  (406) 520
Pay for part time child care 25%  (54) 75%  (165) 219
One full-time HH worker 26% (91) 74%  (258) 349
2 full-time HH workers 20%  (78) 80%  (322) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 24%  (140) 76%  (436) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 18%  (22) 82%  (99) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 19%  (84) 81%  (363) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 32% (31) 68%  (67) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 21% (31) 79%  (115) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 25%  (119) 75%  (366) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 23%  (20) 77%  (66) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 15% (11) 85%  (63) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 28%  (46) 72%  (119) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 23%  (107) 77%  (353) 460
Essential Workers 29%  (45) 1%  (109) 154
One adult HH 27%  (29) 73%  (79) 108
Two adult HH 21%  (123) 79%  (470) 593
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Table BPC8_6NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 22%  (180) 78%  (620) 800
Family child care home 24%  (40) 76%  (128) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 19%  (28) 81%  (117) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 23%  (47) 77%  (158) 205
Child care in your own home 27%  (24) 73%  (65) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 27% (14) 73%  (37) 51
School-aged child care 27% (14) 73%  (38) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 18% (19) 82%  (84) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 18% (10) 82%  (45) 55
Family or friend cares for child 40%  (40) 60% (61) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 10% (18) 90%  (165) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 13% (1) 87%  (72) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 15%  (22) 85%  (122) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 11% (7) 89%  (54) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 10% 9) 2%  (82) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 100%  (180) — (0) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 19% (10) 81%  (44) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 9% (1) 9%  (108) 119
Other, please specify — (0) 100%  (85) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_7NET

Table BPC8_7NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7%  (54) 93%  (746) 800
Gender: Male 8%  (24) 2%  (296) 320
Gender: Female 6%  (30) 94%  (450) 480
Age: 18-29 7%  (16) 93%  (200) 216
Age: 30-44 7%  (35) 93%  (493) 528
Age: 45+ 5% (3) 95%  (53) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 8%  (23) 92%  (280) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 5% (12) 95%  (218) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 7% (19) 93%  (248) 267
Educ: < College 6%  (22) 94%  (330) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 5% (13) 95%  (245) 258
Educ: Post-grad 10% (19) 920%  (171) 190
Income: Under 50k 4% (10) 96%  (229) 239
Income: 50k-100k 8%  (26) 92%  (305) 331
Income: 100k+ 8% (18) 2% (212) 230
Ethnicity: White 6%  (39) 94%  (576) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10% 9) 90% (81) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 10% (10) 920%  (90) 100
Ethnicity: Other 6% (5) 94%  (80) 85
Community: Urban 7% (18) 93%  (231) 249
Community: Suburban 6%  (24) 94%  (355) 379
Community: Rural 7% (12) 93%  (160) 172
Employ: Private Sector 8%  (37) 2%  (413) 450
Employ: Government 3% (3) 97%  (103) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 9% (6) N%  (64) 70
Employ: Homemaker 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Employ: Unemployed 3% (2) 97%  (65) 67
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Table BPC8_7NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7%  (54) 93%  (746) 800
Currently working in-person 8%  (23) 92%  (249) 272
Currently working remotely 6% (19) 94%  (285) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Health care 6% (5) 94%  (82) 87
Technology 13% 9) 87%  (58) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 3% (2) 97%  (67) 69
Other, please specify 6% (6) 94%  (94) 100
Adults in household: 1 10% (1) 20%  (97) 108
Adults in household: 2 6%  (36) 94%  (557) 593
Adults in household: 3 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Children under 18: 1 7% (19) 93%  (261) 280
Children under 18: 2 5% (15) 95%  (305) 320
Children under 18: 3 8% (11) 92%  (131) 142
Pay for full time child care 8%  (39) 2%  (481) 520
Pay for part time child care 6% (14) 94%  (205) 219
One full-time HH worker 8%  (28) 2%  (321) 349
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (25) 94%  (375) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 7%  (42) 93%  (534) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 7% (8) 93%  (113) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 7%  (30) 93%  (417) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 8% (8) 92%  (90) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 5% (8) 95%  (138) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 5%  (26) 95%  (459) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 16% (14) 84%  (72) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 11% (8) 89%  (66) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 6% (10) 94%  (155) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 9%  (42) 9%  (418) 460
Essential Workers 6% 9) 94%  (145) 154
One adult HH 10% (11) 2%  (97) 108
Two adult HH 6%  (36) 94%  (557) 593
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Table BPC8_7NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 7%  (54) 93%  (746) 800
Family child care home 8% (13) 2%  (155) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 9% (13) 9%  (132) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 6% (12) 94%  (193) 205
Child care in your own home 6% (5) 94%  (84) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 24% (12) 76%  (39) 51
School-aged child care 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 4% (4) 96%  (99) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 7% (4) 93% (51) 55
Family or friend cares for child 6% (6) 94%  (95) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 3% (5) 97%  (178) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 4% (3) 96%  (80) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 5% (7) 95%  (137) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 8% (5) 92%  (56) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5% (5) 95%  (86) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 6% (10) 94%  (170) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 100%  (54) — (0) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 5% (6) 5%  (113) 119
Other, please specify — (0) 100%  (85) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_8NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Continued to use previous care arrangement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 15%  (119) 85%  (681) 800
Gender: Male 14%  (46) 86% (274) 320
Gender: Female 15%  (73) 85%  (407) 480
Age: 18-29 18%  (38) 82%  (178) 216
Age: 30-44 4%  (72) 86%  (456) 528
Age: 45+ 16% (9 84%  (47) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) 15%  (44) 85%  (259) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 14%  (32) 86%  (198) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 16%  (43) 84%  (224) 267
Educ: < College 7%  (59) 83%  (293) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 3%  (34) 87%  (224) 258
Educ: Post-grad 14%  (26) 86%  (164) 190
Income: Under 50k 16%  (39) 84%  (200) 239
Income: 50k-100k 15%  (48) 85%  (283) 331
Income: 100k+ 14%  (32) 86%  (198) 230
Ethnicity: White 15% (91) 85%  (524) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 18% (16) 82%  (74) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 19% (19) 81% (81) 100
Ethnicity: Other 11% 9) 89%  (76) 85
Community: Urban 18%  (44) 82%  (205) 249
Community: Suburban 13% (51) 87%  (328) 379
Community: Rural 4%  (24) 86%  (148) 172
Employ: Private Sector 16% (71) 84%  (379) 450
Employ: Government 13% (14) 87%  (92) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 16% (1) 84%  (59) 70
Employ: Homemaker 10% (5) 20%  (47) 52
Employ: Unemployed 12% (8) 88%  (59) 67
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Table BPC8_8NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.
Continued to use previous care arrangement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 5%  (119) 85%  (681) 800
Currently working in-person 22%  (60) 78%  (212) 272
Currently working remotely %  (34) 89%  (270) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 11% (10) 89%  (79) 89
Health care 26%  (23) 74%  (64) 87
Technology 15% (10) 85%  (57) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 4% (3) 9%6%  (66) 69
Other, please specify 15% (15) 8%  (85) 100
Adults in household: 1 17% (18) 83%  (90) 108
Adults in household: 2 14%  (82) 86%  (511) 593
Adults in household: 3 25% (13) 75%  (39) 52
Children under 18: 1 16%  (46) 84%  (234) 280
Children under 18: 2 15%  (47) 85%  (273) 320
Children under 18: 3 15% (21) 85%  (121) 142
Pay for full time child care 17%  (89) 83%  (431) 520
Pay for part time child care 8% (18) 92%  (201) 219
One full-time HH worker 16%  (57) 84%  (292) 349
2 full-time HH workers 13%  (53) 87%  (347) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 16%  (94) 84%  (482) 576
Recently laid oft/furloughed 10% (12) 920%  (109) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 3%  (57) 87%  (390) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 17% (17) 83% (81) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 12% (17) 88%  (129) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 7% (35) 93%  (450) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 24% (21) 76%  (65) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 26% (19) 74% (55) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 31% (51) 69%  (114) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 18% (81) 8% (379) 460
Essential Workers 2%  (34) 78%  (120) 154
One adult HH 17% (18) 83%  (90) 108
Two adult HH 14%  (82) 86%  (511) 593
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Table BPC8_8NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.
Continued to use previous care arrangement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 5%  (119) 85%  (681) 800
Family child care home 9%  (32) 81%  (136) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 13% (19) 87%  (126) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 20%  (40) 80%  (165) 205
Child care in your own home 24% (21) 76%  (68) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 22% (11) 78%  (40) 51
School-aged child care 13% (7) 87%  (45) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 9% 9) 9%  (94) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 9% (5) 9%  (50) 55
Family or friend cares for child 16% (16) 84%  (85) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 5% (10) 95%  (173) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 4% (3) 96%  (80) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 3% (4) 97%  (140) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 10% (6) 920%  (55) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 2% (2) 98%  (89) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 6% (11) 94%  (169) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 11% (6) 89%  (48) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 100%  (119) — (0) 119
Other, please specify 1% (1) 9%  (84) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC8_9NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1%  (85) 89%  (715) 800
Gender: Male 6% (19) 94%  (301) 320
Gender: Female 14%  (66) 86%  (414) 480
Age: 18-29 5%  (32) 85%  (184) 216
Age: 30-44 9%  (48) 91%  (480) 528
Age: 45+ 9%  (5) 1%  (51) 56
PID: Dem (no lean) n%  (32) 89%  (271) 303
PID: Ind (no lean) 2%  (27) 88%  (203) 230
PID: Rep (no lean) 10%  (26) 920%  (241) 267
Educ: < College 2%  (43) 88%  (309) 352
Educ: Bachelors degree 9%  (23) 9%  (235) 258
Educ: Post-grad 10% (19) 920%  (171) 190
Income: Under 50k n%  (27) 89%  (212) 239
Income: 50k-100k 1B3%  (42) 87%  (289) 331
Income: 100k+ 7% (16) 3%  (214) 230
Ethnicity: White u%  (70) 89%  (545) 615
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (5) 94%  (85) 90
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 7% (7) 93%  (93) 100
Ethnicity: Other 9% (8) N%  (77) 85
Community: Urban 9%  (22) 9%  (227) 249
Community: Suburban 1%  (40) 89%  (339) 379
Community: Rural 1B3%  (23) 87%  (149) 172
Employ: Private Sector 5%  (22) 95%  (428) 450
Employ: Government 10% (1) 920%  (95) 106
Employ: Self-Employed 9% (6) N%  (64) 70
Employ: Homemaker 35% (18) 65%  (34) 52
Employ: Unemployed 31% (21) 69%  (46) 67
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Table BPC8_9NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care
provider? Please select all that apply.

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1%  (85) 89%  (715) 800
Currently working in-person 3% 9) 97%  (263) 272
Currently working remotely 7%  (20) 93%  (284) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 16% (14) 84%  (75) 89
Health care 8% (7) 92%  (80) 87
Technology — (0) 100%  (67) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 20% (14) 80%  (55) 69
Other, please specify 8% (8) 2%  (92) 100
Adults in household: 1 9% (10) 9%  (98) 108
Adults in household: 2 1%  (65) 89%  (528) 593
Adults in household: 3 12% (6) 88%  (46) 52
Children under 18: 1 2%  (33) 88%  (247) 280
Children under 18: 2 10% (31) 920%  (289) 320
Children under 18: 3 12% (17) 88%  (125) 142
Pay for full time child care 9%  (46) 9% (474) 520
Pay for part time child care 13%  (28) 87%  (191) 219
One full-time HH worker 1%  (39) 89%  (310) 349
2 full-time HH workers 0%  (44) 89%  (356) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 5%  (29) 5%  (547) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 19%  (23) 81%  (98) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 8%  (36) 92%  (411) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 7% (7) 93% (91) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 20%  (29) 80%  (117) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 11% (51) 89%  (434) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 — (0) 100%  (86) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 15% (11) 85%  (63) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 2%  (20) 88%  (145) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 4% (19) 96%  (441) 460
Essential Workers 5% (8) 95%  (146) 154
One adult HH 9% (10) 9%  (98) 108
Two adult HH 1%  (65) 89%  (528) 593
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Table BPC8_9NET: How have you and/or your household been providing care for your child/children who were previously attending a child care

provider? Please select all that apply.

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Parents with children under 5 1%  (85) 89%  (715) 800
Family child care home 7% (11) 93%  (157) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 10%  (14) 90%  (131) 145
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 14%  (28) 86%  (177) 205
Child care in your own home 4% (4) 96%  (85) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 2% (1) 98%  (50) 51
School-aged child care 6% (3) 94%  (49) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 15% (15) 8%  (88) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 9% (5) 9%  (50) 55
Family or friend cares for child 7% (7) 93%  (94) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 1% (1) 9%  (182) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 2% (2) 98% (81) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 1% (1) 99%  (143) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care — (0) 100% (61) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 1% (1) 9%  (90) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time — (0) 100%  (180) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) — (0) 100%  (54) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 1% (1) 99%  (118) 119
Other, please specify 100%  (85) — (0) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC9: In your view, do you believe child care is an essential service that should remain open in your state amidst COVID-19?

Demographic Yes No Unsure Total
Parents with children under 5 2% (332) 35% (280) 24%  (188) 80(
Gender: Male 48%  (153) 35%  (112) 17%  (55) 32(
Gender: Female 37%  (179) 35% ( 68) 28%  (133) 438(
Age: 18-29 44%  (95) 37%  (79) 19%  (42) 21¢
Age: 30-44 4% (215 34% (180) 25%  (133) 528
Age: 45+ 39%  (22) 38%  (21) 2% (13) 5¢
PID: Dem (no lean) 43%  (131) 34% (104) 22%  (68) 30:
PID: Ind (no lean) 37%  (85) 38%  (87) 25%  (58) 23(
PID: Rep (no lean) 43%  (116) 33%  (89) 23%  (62) 26
Educ: < College 40%  (140) 35%  (123) 25%  (89) 35:
Educ: Bachelors degree 42%  (109) 37%  (96) 2%  (53) 25
Educ: Post-grad 44%  (83) 32%  (61) 24%  (46) 19(
Income: Under 50k 38%  (90) 39%  (94) 23%  (55) 23¢
Income: 50k-100k 44%  (145) 2%  (107) 24%  (79) 33
Income: 100k+ 2%  (97) 34%  (79) 2% (54) 23(
Ethnicity: White 44%  (268) 32% (195) 25%  (152) 61!
Ethnicity: Hispanic 48%  (43) 32%  (29) 20%  (18) 9
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 35% (35 7%  (47) 18%  (18) 10(
Ethnicity: Other 34%  (29) 45%  (38) 1% (18) 8
Community: Urban 43%  (107) 39%  (97) 18%  (45) 24¢
Community: Suburban 41%  (157) 33%  (124) 26%  (98) 37¢
Community: Rural 40%  (68) 34%  (59) 26%  (45) 17:
Employ: Private Sector 44%  (196) 35%  (156) 22%  (98) 45(
Employ: Government 52%  (55) 25%  (27) 23%  (24) 10¢
Employ: Self-Employed 30% (21) 39%  (27) 31%  (22) 7(
Employ: Homemaker 2% (22) 33%  (17) 25%  (13) 5:
Employ: Unemployed 25%  (17) 54%  (36) 21%  (14) 6’
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Table BPC9: In your view, do you believe child care is an essential service that should remain open in your state amidst COVID-19?

Demographic Yes No Unsure Total '
Parents with children under 5 2% (332) 35% (280) 24%  (188) 800
Currently working in-person 49% (132) 31%  (83) 2% (57) 272
Currently working remotely 40% (122) 35%  (105) 25%  (77) 304
Recently laid off (within the past month) 35%  (31) 43%  (38) 22%  (20) 89
Health care 48%  (42) 26%  (23) 25%  (22) 87
Technology 51%  (34) 28%  (19) 21%  (14) 67
Education: Primary/Secondary 26%  (18) 45% (31 29%  (20) 69
Other, please specify 41%  (41) 33%  (33) 26%  (26) 100
Adults in household: 1 38%  (41) 36%  (39) 26%  (28) 108
Adults in household: 2 2% (249) 34% (204) 24%  (140) 593
Adults in household: 3 38%  (20) 38%  (20) 23%  (12) 52
Children under 18: 1 41%  (114) 38%  (107) 21%  (59) 280
Children under 18: 2 43%  (139) 33%  (105) 24%  (76) 320
Children under 18: 3 2%  (60) 34%  (48) 24%  (34) 142
Pay for full time child care 43% (224) 32% (168) 25%  (128) 520
Pay for part time child care 37%  (81) 2%  (92) 21%  (46) 219
One full-time HH worker 40%  (141) 38% (133) 21%  (75) 349
2 full-time HH workers 2% (169) 32%  (127) 26% (104) 400
Currently working in-person/remotely 44%  (254) 33%  (188) 23%  (134) 576
Recently laid off/furloughed 35%  (42) 42%  (51) 23%  (28) 121
Working at home bc of COVID 43%  (192) 35%  (158) 2%  (97) 447
Working less hours bc of COVID 39%  (38) 33%  (32) 29%  (28) 98
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 40%  (58) 36%  (53) 24%  (35) 146
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 32% (157) 2% (204) 26% (124) 485
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 56%  (48) 29%  (25) 15%  (13) 86
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 53%  (39) 23%  (17) 24%  (18) 74
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 53%  (87) 22%  (36) 25%  (42) 165
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 47%  (218) 31%  (142) 22%  (100) 460
Essential Workers 47%  (72) 27% (41 27%  (41) 154
One adult HH 38%  (41) 36%  (39) 26%  (28) 108
Two adult HH 2% (249) 34% (204) 24%  (140) 593
Family child care home 53%  (89) 29%  (48) 18%  (31) 168
Child care center (with multiple locations) 41%  (60) 34%  (49) 25%  (36) 145
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Table BPC9: In your view, do you believe child care is an essential service that should remain open in your state amidst COVID-19?

Demographic Yes No Unsure Total '
Parents with children under 5 2% (332) 35% (280) 24%  (188) 800
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 49%  (100) 31%  (63) 20%  (42) 205
Child care in your own home 40%  (36) 43%  (38) 17%  (15) 89
Nanny or nanny-share 47%  (24) 31%  (16) 22% (1) 51
School-aged child care 35%  (18) 38%  (20) 27%  (14) 52
Preschool/nursery school program 24%  (25) 52%  (54) 23%  (24) 103
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 35%  (19) 40%  (22) 25%  (14) 55
Family or friend cares for child 34%  (34) 34%  (34) 33%  (33) 101
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 39%  (71) 38%  (69) 23%  (43) 183
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 29%  (24) 45%  (37) 27%  (22) 83
Working less hours to provide child care 2%  (61) 34%  (49) 24%  (34) 144
Taking paid leave to provide child care 56%  (34) 28%  (17) 16%  (10) 61
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 46%  (42) 31%  (28) 23%  (21) 91
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 34%  (61) 40%  (72) 26%  (47) 180
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 61%  (33) 28%  (15) 1% (6) 54
Continued to use previous care arrangement 62%  (74) 16%  (19) 22%  (26) 119
Other, please specify 28%  (24) 46%  (39) 26%  (22) 85

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC10
Table BPC10: Do you agree or disagree with the plan your state has put forward for child care operations amidst COVID-19?

Iam nota
of any pla
my state
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly child ca
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree operatic
Parents with children under 5 25%  (201) 38% (308) 9%  (74) 4%  (33) 23% (1€
Gender: Male 26%  (84) 42%  (135) 8%  (24) 5% (15 19% (¢
Gender: Female 24%  (117) 36%  (173) 10%  (50) 4%  (18) 25% (1
Age: 18-29 2%  (69) 2% (69) 9%  (19) 5% (1) 2% (¢
Age: 30-44 2%  (118) 02% (224) 10%  (51) 3% (17) 2% (1
Age: 45+ 25%  (14) 27%  (15) 7%  (4) 9%  (5) 2% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 29%  (89) 34%  (104) 9%  (26) 5%  (14) 23% (7
PID: Ind (no lean) 20%  (45) 41%  (94) 9%  (21) 4% 9) 27% (¢
PID: Rep (no lean) 25%  (67) 41%  (110) 10%  (27) 4%  (10) 20% (¢
Educ: < College 25%  (89) 34%  (121) 1%  (39) 4%  (14) 25% (8
Educ: Bachelors degree 27%  (69) 39%  (100) 8%  (21) 5%  (14) 2% (¢
Educ: Post-grad 23%  (43) 46%  (87) 7%  (14) 3% (5) 2%  (
Income: Under 50k 28%  (68) 30%  (72) 10%  (25) 5%  (12) 26% (¢
Income: 50k-100k 24%  (79) 2% (140) 8%  (25) 4%  (12) 2% (7
Income: 100k+ 23%  (54) 2%  (96) 10%  (24) 4% (9) 20% (4
Ethnicity: White 25%  (155) 4% (255) 9%  (56) 3%  (18) 1% (&
Ethnicity: Hispanic 30%  (27) 28%  (25) 2% (1) 8%  (7) 2% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 2%  (32) 19%  (19) 1% (1) 9%  (9) 29% (2
Ethnicity: Other 16%  (14) 40%  (34) 8%  (7) 7% (6) 28% (2
Community: Urban 28%  (70) 36%  (89) 8%  (20) 5%  (12) 23% (5
Community: Suburban 21%  (81) 41%  (155) 10%  (37) 5% (19) 23% (¢
Community: Rural 29%  (50) 37%  (64) 10%  (17) 1% (2) 23% (2
Employ: Private Sector 25%  (113) 42%  (187) 10%  (43) 3%  (15) 20% (¢
Employ: Government 21%  (22) 38%  (40) n% (12) 7% (7) 24%  (:
Employ: Self-Employed 31%  (22) 39%  (27) 10% (7) 3% (2) 17% (]
Employ: Homemaker 19%  (10) 35%  (18) 4% (2) 2% (1) 40%  (
Employ: Unemployed 28%  (19) 24%  (16) 7% (5) 9% (6) 31%
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Table BPC10

Table BPC10: Do you agree or disagree with the plan your state has put forward for child care operations amidst COVID-19?

I am not ay

of any plas

my state

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly child cas

Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree operatio

Parents with children under 5 25%  (201) 38% (308) 9%  (74) 4%  (33) 23% (18
Currently working in-person 27%  (73) 39%  (107) 8%  (23) 5%  (14) 20% (5
Currently working remotely 21%  (64) 43%  (132) 2%  (38) 3% (8) 20% (6
Recently laid off (within the past month) 33%  (29) 31%  (28) 6% (5) 7% (6) 24% (2
Health care 7%  (15) 51%  (44) 7% (6) 1% (1) 24% (2
Technology 34%  (23) 37%  (25) 10% (7) 3% (2) 5% (1
Education: Primary/Secondary 29%  (20) 35%  (24) 12% (8) 3% (2) 2% (1
Otbher, please specify 24%  (24) 41% (41 7% (7) 5% (5) 23% (2
Adults in household: 1 25%  (27) 33%  (36) 2%  (13) 6% (7) 23% (2
Adults in household: 2 24%  (144) 1% (243) 8%  (50) 4%  (22) 23% (13
Adults in household: 3 31%  (16) 31%  (16) 12% (6) 2% (1) 25% (1
Children under 18: 1 25%  (69) 36%  (101) 9%  (25) 6%  (16) 25% (6
Children under 18: 2 24%  (76) 42%  (135) 10%  (31) 4%  (14) 20% (6
Children under 18: 3 20%  (41) 38%  (54) 10%  (14) 2% (3) 1% (3
Pay for full time child care 25%  (128) 37%  (193) 1%  (55) 5%  (25) 23% (1
Pay for part time child care 27%  (60) 2%  (91) 5%  (12) 2% (5) 23% (5
One full-time HH worker 29%  (101) 37%  (128) 8%  (27) 3% (1) 23% (8
2 full-time HH workers 22%  (87) 42%  (166) 10% (41 5%  (19) 2% (8
Currently working in-person/remotely 24%  (137) 41% (239) 1%  (61) 4%  (22) 20% (11
Recently laid off/furloughed 34%  (41) 29%  (35) 7% (8) 5% (6) 26% (3
Working at home bc of COVID 26%  (114) 2% (186) %  (47) 3%  (14) 19% (8
Working less hours bc of COVID 20%  (20) 39%  (38) 9% 9) 4% (4) 28% (2
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 27%  (40) 32%  (46) 8% (1) 8%  (11) 26% (3
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 28%  (138) 35% (172) 9%  (44) 5%  (24) 22% (10
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 26%  (22) 57%  (49) 9% (8) 3% (3) 5% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 27%  (20) 45%  (33) 12% 9) 1% (1) 15% (1
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 15%  (24) 39%  (65) 7% (1) 4% (6) 36% (5
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 26%  (119) 40%  (184) 10%  (45) 5%  (24) 19% (8
Essential Workers 18%  (28) 45%  (70) 2%  (18) 3% (5) 2% (3
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Table BPC10
Table BPC10: Do you agree or disagree with the plan your state has put forward for child care operations amidst COVID-19?

I am not ay
of any plas
my state
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly child cas
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree operatio
Parents with children under 5 25%  (201) 38% (308) 9%  (74) 4%  (33) 23% (18
One adult HH 25%  (27) 3% (36) 2%  (13) 6%  (7) 2% (2
Two adult HH 24%  (144) 4% (243) 8%  (50) 4%  (22) 2% (13
Family child care home 29%  (48) 36%  (61) n%  (18) 2% (4) 2% (3
Child care center (with multiple locations) 26%  (38) 41%  (59) 9%  (13) 10%  (14) 14% (2
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 25%  (51) 42%  (87) 8%  (16) 3% (6) 2% (4
Child care in your own home 26%  (23) 2%  (37) 1%  (10) 2% (2) 9% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 27%  (14) 37%  (19) 6% (3) 2% (1) 27% (L
School-aged child care 37%  (19) 33%  (17) 10% (5) — (0) 2% (1
Preschool/nursery school program 36%  (37) 30%  (31) 9% 9) 4% (4) 2% (2
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 29%  (16) 51%  (28) 5% (3) — (0) 15% (
Family or friend cares for child 9%  (19) 34%  (34) 7% (7) 3% (3) 38% (3
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 19%  (35) 44%  (81) 9%  (16) 3% (5) 25% (4
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 22%  (18) 47%  (39) 10% (8) 2% (2) 19% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 28%  (40) 38%  (55) 14%  (20) 3% (5) 7% (2
Taking paid leave to provide child care 28%  (17) 44%  (27) 8% (5) 7% (4) 13% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 26%  (24) 36%  (33) 1%  (10) 10% 9) 16% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 25%  (45) 32%  (58) 2% (21 3% (6) 28% (5
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 1%  (22) 31%  (17) 9% (5) 2% (1) 17% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 29%  (34) 40%  (48) 8% 9) 2% (2) 2% (2
Other, please specify 20% (17) 32%  (27) 5% (4) 6% (5) 38% (3

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC12_1

Table BPC12_1: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My previous child care provider won't be open

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinio

Parents with children under 5 20%  (159) 26% (205) 22%  (173) 25% (200) 8% (€
Gender: Male 20%  (63) 30%  (96) 24%  (76) 2% (67) 6% (0
Gender: Female 20%  (96) 23%  (109) 20%  (97) 28%  (133) 9% (4
Age: 18-29 23% (50 26%  (56) 19%  (41) 2% (50) 9% (1
Age: 30-44 19%  (100) 27%  (140) 21%  (11) 26%  (138) 7%
Age: 45+ 6%  (9) 16% (9 38%  (21) 0% (12) 9% |
PID: Dem (no lean) 23%  (69) 30%  (91) 19%  (58) 23%  (69) 5% (1
PID: Ind (no lean) 17% (40 2%  (51) 26%  (60) 24%  (56) 0% (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 19%  (50) 24%  (63) 21%  (55) 28%  (75) % (2
Educ: < College 20%  (72) 3% (82) 2% (79) 24%  (85) 0% (2
Educ: Bachelors degree 22%  (57) 27%  (70) 19%  (50) 26%  (67) 5% (1
Educ: Post-grad 16%  (30) 28%  (53) 23%  (44) 25%  (48) 8% (
Income: Under 50k 25%  (59) 24%  (58) 18%  (44) 22%  (52) % (2
Income: 50k-100k 21%  (68) 26%  (87) 20%  (65) 27%  (89) 7% (:
Income: 100k+ 4%  (32) 26%  (60) 28%  (64) 26%  (59) 7% (
Ethnicity: White 19%  (115) 25%  (156) 2% (132) 26%  (161) 8%  (
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (29 2% (20 2% (20 18%  (16) 6% |
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 3% (23) 28%  (28) 7%  (17) 25%  (25) 7%
Ethnicity: Other 25%  (21) 25%  (21) 28%  (24) 16%  (14) 6% |
Community: Urban 26%  (64) 28%  (69) 21%  (53) 17%  (43) 8% (2
Community: Suburban 17%  (66) 27%  (101) 21%  (78) 28%  (107) 7% (2
Community: Rural 17%  (29) 20%  (35) 24%  (42) 29%  (50) 9% (1
Employ: Private Sector 21%  (93) 28%  (128) 23%  (103) 22%  (99) 6% (z
Employ: Government 15%  (16) 22%  (23) 2% (22) 37%  (39) 6% (
Employ: Self-Employed 7%  (12) 23%  (16) 26%  (18) 24%  (17) 10% (
Employ: Homemaker 15% (8) 13% (7) 2% (1) 29%  (15) 2% (
Employ: Unemployed 27%  (18) 25%  (17) 10% (7) 28%  (19) 9% (
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Table BPC12_1

Table BPC12_1: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My previous child care provider won't be open

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 20%  (159) 26% (205) 22%  (173) 25% (200) 8% (6
Currently working in-person 22%  (60) 26%  (71) 25%  (67) 21%  (58) 6% (1
Currently working remotely 17%  (52) 27%  (81) 21%  (64) 28%  (85) 7% (2
Recently laid off (within the past month) 25%  (22) 25%  (22) 20%  (18) 22%  (20) 8% (
Health care 20% (17) 30%  (26) 17%  (15) 26%  (23) 7% (
Technology 27%  (18) 40%  (27) 10% (7) 18%  (12) 4% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 19%  (13) 23%  (16) 10% (7) 42%  (29) 6% (
Other, please specify 15%  (15) 23%  (23) 26%  (26) 26%  (26) 10% (I
Adults in household: 1 22%  (24) 26%  (28) 21%  (23) 26%  (28) 5% (
Adults in household: 2 19%  (113) 25%  (150) 2% (129) 26%  (156) 8% (4
Adults in household: 3 23%  (12) 27%  (14) 21% (1) 17% 9) 12% (
Children under 18: 1 2% (63) 23%  (64) 20%  (55) 28%  (77) 8% (2
Children under 18: 2 17%  (54) 26%  (83) 27%  (85) 22%  (72) 8% (2
Children under 18: 3 23%  (32) 28%  (40) 15%  (21) 27%  (39) 7% (1
Pay for full time child care 21%  (110) 25%  (128) 21%  (111) 25%  (131) 8% (4
Pay for part time child care 17%  (38) 29%  (64) 24%  (52) 23%  (50) 7% (1
One full-time HH worker 24%  (83) 26%  (92) 23%  (79) 20%  (70) 7% (2
2 full-time HH workers 7%  (67) 25%  (100) 21%  (84) 29%  (117) 8% (3
Currently working in-person/remotely 19% (112) 26%  (152) 23% (131 25%  (143) 7% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 25%  (30) 26%  (32) 18%  (22) 23%  (28) 7% (
Working at home bc of COVID 21%  (92) 27%  (121) 21%  (93) 26%  (114) 6% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 17%  (17) 26%  (25) 31%  (30) 17%  (17) 9% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 25%  (36) 23%  (34) 18%  (27) 26%  (38) 8% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 23% (1) 27% (131 23%  (110) 20%  (99) 7% (3
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 27%  (23) 35%  (30) 20%  (17) 16%  (14) 2% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only  16%  (12) 2%  (16) 20%  (15) 32%  (24) 9% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 2%  (19) 17%  (28) 22%  (36) 37%  (61) 1B3% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 25%  (117) 31%  (144) 21%  (96) 17%  (78) 5% (2
Essential Workers 2%  (32) 25%  (38) 22%  (34) 26%  (40) 6% (1
One adult HH 2%  (24) 26%  (28) 1%  (23) 26%  (28) 5% (
Two adult HH 19%  (113) 25%  (150) 2% (129) 26%  (156) 8% (4
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Table BPC12_1

Table BPC12_1: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My previous child care provider won't be open

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 20%  (159) 26% (205) 22%  (173) 25% (200) 8% (6
Family child care home 24% (41 23%  (39) 19%  (32) 24%  (41) 9% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 19%  (28) 27%  (39) 24%  (35) 25%  (36) 5% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 21%  (44) 25%  (52) 21%  (43) 28%  (57) 4% (
Child care in your own home 27%  (24) 28%  (25) 16%  (14) 16%  (14) 1B% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 27%  (14) 27% (1) 18% 9) 20%  (10) 8% (
School-aged child care 23%  (12) 27%  (14) 25%  (13) 19%  (10) 6% (
Preschool/nursery school program 16%  (16) 29%  (30) 27%  (28) 22%  (23) 6% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 15% (8) 24%  (13) 29%  (16) 29%  (16) 4% (
Family or friend cares for child 9%  (19) 18%  (18) 28%  (28) 24%  (24) 2% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 20%  (37) 31%  (56) 23%  (42) 22%  (40) 4% (
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 20%  (17) 24%  (20) 25% (21 23%  (19) 7% (
Working less hours to provide child care 2%  (32) 27%  (39) 24%  (34) 21%  (30) 6% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 23%  (14) 28%  (17) 25%  (15) 20% (12) 5% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 30%  (27) 26%  (24) 19%  (17) 18%  (16) 8% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 21%  (38) 31%  (55) 23%  (42) 19%  (34) 6% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 31%  (17) 31%  (17) 24%  (13) 1% (6) 2% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 17%  (20) 20%  (24) 20%  (24) 33%  (39) 10% (1
Other, please specify 1% 9) 14%  (12) 15%  (13) 48% (41 2% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC12_2

Table BPC12_2: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My child’s teacher won’t be the same

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinio

Parents with children under 5 14%  (113) 23%  (181) 27%  (214) 27%  (217) 9% (7
Gender: Male 14%  (46) 25%  (80) 30%  (97) 24%  (76) 7%  (
Gender: Female 14%  (67) 21%  (101) 24%  (117) 29%  (141) 0% (5
Age: 18-29 14%  (30) 19%  (41) 29%  (62) 26%  (57) 2% (2
Age: 30-44 14%  (73) 24%  (125) 27%  (140) 28%  (148) 8% (4
Age: 45+ 18%  (10) 27%  (15) 21%  (12) 2%  (12) 12% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 17%  (50) 25%  (76) 24%  (73) 27%  (82) 7%  (
PID: Ind (no lean) 13%  (29) 19%  (43) 28%  (65) 28%  (64) 13% (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 13%  (34) 23%  (62) 28%  (76) 27%  (71) % (2
Educ: < College 14%  (49) 1%  (74) 25%  (89) 29%  (103) %
Educ: Bachelors degree 16%  (40) 21%  (55) 31%  (80) 23%  (59) % (2
Educ: Post-grad 13%  (24) 27%  (52) 24%  (45) 29%  (55) 7% (]
Income: Under 50k 17%  (41) 21%  (49) 24%  (57) 25%  (59) 14%  (C
Income: 50k-100k 14%  (45) 24%  (78) 27%  (88) 27%  (91) 9% (2
Income: 100k+ 2%  (27) 23%  (54) 30%  (69) 29%  (67) 6% (!
Ethnicity: White 13%  (78) 23%  (139) 28%  (171) 27%  (168) 10% (3
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4%  (13) 29%  (26) 27%  (24) 2% (20) 8% |
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 20%  (20) 2% (22 18%  (18) 30%  (30) 10% (1
Ethnicity: Other 18%  (15) 24% (20 29%  (25) 2%  (19) 7%
Community: Urban 16%  (41) 27%  (66) 25%  (63) 22%  (55) 10% (2
Community: Suburban 2%  (44) 23%  (89) 27%  (102) 30%  (113) 8%  (:
Community: Rural 16%  (28) 15%  (26) 28%  (49) 28%  (49) 2% (2
Employ: Private Sector 14%  (64) 26%  (115) 26%  (119) 26% (117) 8% (3
Employ: Government 5%  (16) 2% (22) 27%  (29) 33%  (35) 4% (
Employ: Self-Employed 14%  (10) 7%  (12) 37%  (26) 21%  (15) 10% (
Employ: Homemaker 10% (5) 17% 9) 2% (1) 29%  (15) 23%
Employ: Unemployed 15%  (10) 18%  (12) 19%  (13) 31%  (21) 16%
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Table BPC12_2

Table BPC12_2: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My child’s teacher won't be the same

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 14%  (113) 23%  (181) 27%  (214) 27%  (217) % (7
Currently working in-person 17%  (47) 21%  (57) 29%  (79) 25%  (67) 8% (2
Currently working remotely 2%  (36) 25%  (77) 29%  (88) 27%  (83) 7% (2
Recently laid off (within the past month) 2% (1) 26%  (23) 25%  (22) 27%  (24) 10% (
Health care 3% (1) 23%  (20) 24%  (21) 30%  (26) 10% (
Technology 22%  (15) 33%  (22) 22%  (15) 16% (1) 6% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 16% (11 20%  (14) 28%  (19) 29%  (20) 7% (
Other, please specify 1% (1) 24%  (24) 28%  (28) 27%  (27) 10% (I
Adults in household: 1 17%  (18) 21%  (23) 27%  (29) 27%  (29) 8% (
Adults in household: 2 2%  (74) 2% (131) 28%  (167) 28%  (169) 9% (5
Adults in household: 3 19%  (10) 27%  (14) 23%  (12) 21% (1) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 7%  (47) 0% (59) 24%  (67) 28% (77 u% (3
Children under 18: 2 1%  (35) 23%  (75) 30%  (97) 27%  (87) 8% (2
Children under 18: 3 14%  (20) 24%  (34) 25% (35 30%  (42) 8% (1
Pay for full time child care 15%  (80) 2%  (117) 26%  (133) 27%  (139) 10% (5
Pay for part time child care 2%  (26) 24%  (53) 31%  (67) 26%  (56) 8% (1
One full-time HH worker 16%  (55) 23%  (80) 28%  (98) 24%  (84) 9% (3
2 full-time HH workers 13%  (52) 2% (87) 26%  (106) 30%  (118) 9% (3
Currently working in-person/remotely 14%  (83) 23%  (134) 29% (167) 26%  (150) 7% (4
Recently laid off/furloughed 2%  (15) 25%  (30) 23%  (28) 28%  (34) 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 15%  (69) 24%  (107) 28%  (125) 26%  (115) 7% (3
Working less hours bc of COVID 9% 9) 28%  (27) 24%  (24) 23%  (23) 5% (1
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 14%  (20) 17%  (25) 24%  (35) 33%  (48) 2% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 16%  (76) 24%  (115) 26%  (124) 27%  (129) 8% (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 14%  (12) 38%  (33) 27%  (23) 17%  (15) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 9% (7) 20%  (15) 32%  (24) 30%  (22) 8% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 2%  (20) 2% (19) 27%  (44) 35%  (57) 5% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 19%  (86) 26%  (118) 29%  (133) 20%  (90) 7% (3
Essential Workers 14%  (22) 21%  (33) 25%  (39) 31%  (47) 8% (1
One adult HH 7%  (18) 2% (23) 27%  (29) 27%  (29) 8%  (
Two adult HH R%  (74) 22%  (131) 28%  (167) 28%  (169) 9% (5
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Table BPC12_2

Table BPC12_2: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My child’s teacher won't be the same

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 14%  (113) 23%  (181) 27%  (214) 27%  (217) % (7
Family child care home 18% (31 21%  (36) 29%  (48) 21%  (35) n% Q1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 16%  (23) 28%  (41) 24%  (35) 28%  (40) 4% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 2%  (24) 23%  (48) 30%  (61) 31%  (63) 4% (
Child care in your own home 20%  (18) 28%  (25) 19%  (17) 17%  (15) 16% (L
Nanny or nanny-share 18% 9) 25%  (13) 25%  (13) 20%  (10) 12% (
School-aged child care 17% 9) 25%  (13) 29%  (15) 23% (12 6% (
Preschool/nursery school program 2% (12) 25%  (26) 29%  (30) 28%  (29) 6% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 13% (7) 9% (5) 35%  (19) 40%  (22) 4% (
Family or friend cares for child 13%  (13) 2%  (12) 28%  (28) 33%  (33) 5% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 14%  (25) 25%  (46) 26%  (47) 28%  (51) 8% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 18%  (15) 28%  (23) 27%  (22) 200 (17) 7% (
Working less hours to provide child care 15%  (21) 27%  (39) 31%  (44) 20%  (29) 8% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 18% (1) 31%  (19) 26%  (16) 20%  (12) 5% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 22%  (20) 22%  (20) 27%  (25) 20%  (18) 9% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 17%  (31) 27%  (49) 23%  (41) 26%  (47) 7% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 20% (1) 30%  (16) 33%  (18) 15% (8) 2% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 10%  (12) 20%  (24) 30%  (36) 30%  (36) 9% (1
Other, please specify 5% (4) 13% (1) 21%  (18) 46%  (39) 5% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC12_3: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My child and family will be more likely to be exposed to COVID-19

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinio

Parents with children under 5 40%  (317) 35% (277) 15%  (118) 6%  (50) 5% (G
Gender: Male 37%  (118) 35%  (111) 19%  (60) 5%  (17) 4% (]
Gender: Female 41%  (199) 35%  (166) 2%  (58) 7%  (33) 5% (2
Age: 18-29 3% (92) 3% (66) 4% (31) 7% (16) 5%
Age: 30-44 39%  (206) 36%  (190) 15%  (77) 6%  (31) 5% (2
Age: 45+ 34%  (19) 38%  (21) 18%  (10) 5% (3) 5%
PID: Dem (no lean) 43%  (131) 34%  (103) 2%  (37) 8%  (23) 3%
PID: Ind (no lean) 37%  (85) 36%  (82) 16%  (36) 6%  (14) 6% (]
PID: Rep (no lean) 38%  (101) 34%  (92) 17%  (45) 5%  (13) 6% (1
Educ: < College 38%  (132) 33%  (116) 16%  (57) 8%  (28) 5% (1
Educ: Bachelors degree 42%  (108) 36%  (92) 13%  (33) 5%  (13) 5% (1
Educ: Post-grad 4a4%  (77) 36%  (69) 15%  (28) 5% 9) 4% (
Income: Under 50k 34%  (82) 33%  (79) 14%  (33) 10%  (23) %  (z
Income: 50k-100k 44%  (147) 35%  (115) 13%  (43) 4%  (13) 4% (
Income: 100k+ 38%  (88) 36%  (83) 18%  (42) 6%  (14) 1%
Ethnicity: White 38%  (236) 37%  (225) 15%  (94) 5% (33) %
Ethnicity: Hispanic 39%  (35) 2% (29 3% (12) 9%  (8) 7%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 4% (41 24%  (24) 14%  (14) 14%  (14) 7%
Ethnicity: Other 47%  (40) 33%  (28) 2%  (10) 4%  (3) 5% |
Community: Urban 41%  (103) 37%  (91) 1%  (28) 6%  (16) 4%  (
Community: Suburban 40%  (152) 35% (131 16%  (59) 5%  (20) 4% (]
Community: Rural 36%  (62) 32%  (55) 18%  (31) 8%  (14) 6% (1
Employ: Private Sector 40%  (178) 39%  (175) 12%  (56) 5% (22) 4% (1
Employ: Government 38%  (40) 27%  (29) 25%  (27) 9%  (10) — (
Employ: Self-Employed 34%  (24) 30%  (21) 14%  (10) 13% 9) 9% (
Employ: Homemaker 35%  (18) 33%  (17) 15% (8) 8% (4) 10% (
Employ: Unemployed 52%  (35) 27%  (18) 10% (7) 4% (3) 6% (
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Table BPC12_3: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My child and family will be more likely to be exposed to COVID-19

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 40% (317) 35% (277) 15%  (118) 6%  (50) 5% (3
Currently working in-person 36%  (99) 35%  (95) 7%  (47) 8%  (22) 3% (
Currently working remotely 38%  (117) 37%  (112) 15%  (46) 6% (17) 4% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 47%  (42) 34%  (30) 9% (8) 7% (6) 3% (
Health care 41%  (36) 38%  (33) 3% (1) 5% (4) 3% (
Technology 42%  (28) 39%  (26) 12% (8) 4% (3) 3% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 46%  (32) 32%  (22) 12% (8) 9% (6) 1% (
Other, please specify 35%  (35) 34%  (34) 2%  (22) 8% (8) 1% (
Adults in household: 1 37%  (40) 30%  (32) 18%  (19) 1%  (12) 5% (
Adults in household: 2 40% (236) 35%  (210) 15%  (86) 6%  (33) 5% (2
Adults in household: 3 2% (22) 33%  (17) 13% (7) 8% (4) 4% (
Children under 18: 1 44%  (123) 29%  (81) 14%  (40) 8%  (21) 5 (1
Children under 18: 2 38% (121 39%  (124) 15%  (48) 4%  (14) 4% (1
Children under 18: 3 35%  (49) 38%  (54) 15%  (21) 8% (1) 5% (
Pay for full time child care 4% (213) 34% (176) 4% (72) 7%  (36) 4% (2
Pay for part time child care 36%  (79) 37%  (81) 18%  (39) 5%  (10) 5% (1
One full-time HH worker 37%  (128) 36%  (125) 14%  (50) 7%  (26) 6% (2
2 full-time HH workers 2% (167) 35%  (139) 15%  (61) 5%  (21) 3% (1
Currently working in-person/remotely 38% (216) 36% (207) 16%  (93) 7%  (39) 4% (2
Recently laid off/furloughed 49%  (59) 32%  (39) 9% (1) 6% (7) 4% (
Working at home bc of COVID 40% (177) 36%  (162) 15%  (66) 5% (24) 4% (1
Working less hours bc of COVID 35%  (34) 38%  (37) 18%  (18) 5% (5) 4% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 46%  (67) 27%  (40) 1%  (16) 9%  (13) 7% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 44%  (212) 34%  (163) 2%  (58) 6%  (28) 5% (2
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 29%  (25) 47%  (40) 15%  (13) 6% (5) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 36%  (27) 36%  (27) 18%  (13) 5% (4) 4% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 34%  (56) 33%  (55) 19%  (32) 8% (14 5% (
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 43%  (197) 32%  (148) 16%  (75) 6%  (27) 3% (1
Essential Workers 42%  (64) 35%  (54) 16%  (24) 4% (6) 4% (
One adult HH 37%  (40) 30%  (32) 18%  (19) 1% (12) 5% (
Two adult HH 40%  (236) 35%  (210) 15%  (86) 6%  (33) 5% (2
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Table BPC12_3: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
My child and family will be more likely to be exposed to COVID-19

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 40% (317) 35% (277) 15%  (118) 6%  (50) 5% (3
Family child care home 39%  (65) 34%  (57) 14%  (23) 7%  (12) 7% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 43%  (62) 37%  (53) 2%  (17) 6% (8) 3% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 38%  (78) 38%  (77) 18%  (37) 4% 9) 2% (
Child care in your own home 40%  (36) 37%  (33) 7% (6) 1%  (10) 4% (
Nanny or nanny-share 45%  (23) 27%  (14) 20%  (10) 6% (3) 2% (
School-aged child care 33%  (17) 40%  (21) 13% (7) 4% (2) 10% (
Preschool/nursery school program 49%  (50) 31%  (32) n% (1) 3% (3) 7% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 35%  (19) 47%  (26) 7% (4) 5% (3) 5% (
Family or friend cares for child 35%  (35) 35%  (35) 20%  (20) 6% (6) 5% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 41%  (75) 40%  (74) 13%  (23) 4% (8) 2% (
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 42%  (35) 34%  (28) 16%  (13) 4% (3) 5% (
Working less hours to provide child care 33%  (47) 40%  (58) 14%  (20) 6% 9) 7% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 1%  (25) 33%  (20) 21%  (13) 2% (1) 3% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 52%  (47) 31%  (28) 2% (1) 1% (1) 4% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 3%  (77) 36%  (64) 14%  (26) 6%  (10) 2% (
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 1%  (22) 3%  (17) 17% 9) 1% (6) — (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 34% (41 29%  (35) 18%  (22) 3%  (15) 5% (
Otbher, please specify 44%  (37) 31%  (26) 12%  (10) 4% (3) 1% (

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC12_4: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
I won'’t be able to afford child care

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinio

Parents with children under 5 22%  (178) 25% (200) 23%  (183) 24%  (193) 6% (4
Gender: Male 20%  (65) 26%  (84) 24%  (76) 24%  (78) 5% (1
Gender: Female 24%  (113) 24%  (116) 22%  (107) 24%  (115) 6% (2
Age: 18-29 24%  (52) 20%  (44) 23%  (50) 26%  (56) 6% (1
Age: 30-44 2%  (116) 27%  (140) 2% (17) 24%  (127) 5% (2
Age: 45+ 18%  (10) 20%  (16) 29%  (16) 18%  (10) 7%
PID: Dem (no lean) 24%  (73) 28%  (84) 20%  (62) 25%  (75) 3%
PID: Ind (no lean) 23%  (53) 22%  (50) 23%  (52) 24%  (56) 8% (1
PID: Rep (no lean) 19%  (52) 25%  (66) 26%  (69) 23%  (62) 7% (1
Educ: < College 26%  (92) 25%  (88) 2%  (76) 1%  (75) 6%
Educ: Bachelors degree 22%  (57) 24%  (61) 25%  (64) 23%  (59) 7% (1
Educ: Post-grad 15%  (29) 27% (51 23%  (43) 31%  (59) 4% (
Income: Under 50k 33%  (79) 25%  (60) 16%  (39) 16%  (38) 10%  (Z
Income: 50k-100k 20%  (65) 29%  (96) 2% (75) 24%  (81) 4% (1
Income: 100k+ 15%  (34) 19%  (44) 30%  (69) 32%  (74) 4%
Ethnicity: White 21% (132) 26%  (158) 24%  (145) 24%  (147) 5% (3
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28%  (25) 24%  (22) 2% (19) 2% (20) %
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 24%  (24) 18%  (18) 23%  (23) 28%  (28) 7%
Ethnicity: Other 26%  (22) 28%  (24) 18%  (15) 21%  (18) 7%
Community: Urban 25%  (63) 28%  (70) 21%  (52) 21%  (52) 5% (]
Community: Suburban 19%  (73) 25%  (93) 25%  (96) 25%  (96) 6%
Community: Rural 24%  (42) 22%  (37) 20%  (35) 26%  (45) 8%  (
Employ: Private Sector 21%  (96) 27% (121 24%  (109) 24%  (107) 4% (]
Employ: Government 7%  (18) 23%  (24) 24%  (25) 33%  (35) 4% (
Employ: Self-Employed 7%  (12) 23%  (16) 23%  (16) 27%  (19) 10% (
Employ: Homemaker 21% (1) 29%  (15) 21% (1) 10% (5) 19% (]
Employ: Unemployed 43%  (29) 16% (11 13% 9) 21%  (14) 6% (
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Table BPC12_4: When thinking about sending your child back to child care, how concerned are you, if at all, about the following?
I won'’t be able to afford child care

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 22%  (178) 25% (200) 23%  (183) 24%  (193) 6% (4
Currently working in-person 20%  (55) 24%  (66) 25%  (69) 26%  (70) 4% (1
Currently working remotely 15%  (46) 25%  (77) 26%  (78) 29%  (89) 5% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 42%  (37) 28%  (25) 13%  (12) 5%  (13) 2% (
Health care 24% (21 28%  (24) 16%  (14) 30%  (26) 2% (
Technology 9%  (13) 27%  (18) 30%  (20) 18%  (12) 6% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 26%  (18) 16%  (11) 7%  (12) 36%  (25) 4% (
Other, please specify 9%  (19) 27%  (27) 30%  (30) 19%  (19) 5% (
Adults in household: 1 32%  (35) 23%  (25) 19%  (20) 2% (24) 4% (
Adults in household: 2 20%  (119) 26%  (155) 23%  (139) 25%  (148) 5% (3
Adults in household: 3 21% (1) 17% 9) 25%  (13) 27%  (14) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 24%  (67) 26%  (72) 2% (61) 2%  (64) 6% (1
Children under 18: 2 20%  (65) 24%  (77) 26%  (82) 25%  (79) 5% (1
Children under 18: 3 23%  (33) 25%  (36) 19%  (27) 27%  (38) 6% (
Pay for full time child care 23%  (119) 26%  (133) 23%  (119) 24%  (124) 5% (2
Pay for part time child care 20%  (44) 24%  (53) 23%  (51) 26%  (56) 7% (1
One full-time HH worker 25%  (86) 27%  (93) 22%  (76) 21%  (72) 6% (2
2 full-time HH workers 20%  (82) 2% (92) 24%  (98) 28%  (110) 4%
Currently working in-person/remotely 18%  (101) 25%  (143) 26% (147) 28%  (159) 5% (2
Recently laid off/furloughed 43%  (52) 26%  (31) 13%  (16) 16%  (19) 2% (
Working at home bc of COVID 18%  (81) 25%  (111) 26%  (114) 27%  (121) 4% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 21%  (21) 40%  (39) 19%  (19) 3%  (13) 6% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 39%  (57) 22%  (32) 15%  (22) 17%  (25) 7% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 27%  (131) 23%  (110) 23%  (110) 23%  (112) 5% (2
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 19%  (16) 42%  (36) 24%  (21) 14% (12 1% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 18%  (13) 2%  (16) 27%  (20) 24%  (18) 9% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 16%  (27) 21%  (35) 19%  (32) 34%  (56) % (1
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 27%  (123) 28% (131 23%  (107) 18%  (81) 4% (1
Essential Workers 2%  (32) 24%  (37) 23%  (36) 29%  (44) 3% (
One adult HH 2%  (35) 23%  (25) 19%  (20) 2% (24) 4%  (
Two adult HH 20%  (119) 26%  (155) 23%  (139) 25%  (148) 5% (3
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Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinior

Parents with children under 5 22%  (178) 25% (200) 23%  (183) 24%  (193) 6% (4
Family child care home 25%  (42) 26%  (43) 23% (38 21%  (36) 5% (
Child care center (with multiple locations) 23%  (33) 23%  (34) 27%  (39) 22%  (32) 5% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 23%  (47) 25%  (52) 21%  (43) 29%  (59) 2% (
Child care in your own home 26%  (23) 21%  (19) 21%  (19) 20%  (18) n% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 29%  (15) 14% (7) 18% 9) 37%  (19) 2% (
School-aged child care 25%  (13) 27%  (14) 2% (1) 25%  (13) 2% (
Preschool/nursery school program 30% (31 23%  (24) 23%  (24) 18%  (19) 5% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 15% (8) 31%  (17) 27%  (15) 25%  (14) 2% (
Family or friend cares for child 20%  (20) 28%  (28) 2%  (22) 23%  (23) 8% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 19%  (35) 29%  (53) 24%  (44) 23%  (43) 4% (
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 9%  (16) 25%  (21) 28%  (23) 23%  (19) 5% (
Working less hours to provide child care 24%  (35) 32%  (46) 21%  (30) 19%  (27) 4% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 25%  (15) 26%  (16) 21%  (13) 23%  (14) 5% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 3%  (39) 25%  (23) 10% 9) 18%  (16) 4% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 28% (51 22%  (40) 22%  (39) 22%  (40) 6% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 26% (14) 20% (1) 28% (15 24%  (13) 2% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 14%  (17) 28%  (33) 24%  (28) 29%  (35) 5% (
Other, please specify 21%  (18) 15%  (13) 2%  (19) 29%  (25) 2% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

142


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2003121, March-April, 2020
Table BPC15_1

Table BPC15_1: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
The federal government

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 42% (337) 33% (266) 10%  (77) 6%  (49) 9%
Gender: Male 41%  (132) 34%  (109) 10%  (33) 7%  (23) 7%  (:
Gender: Female 43%  (205) 33%  (157) 9%  (44) 5%  (26) 10% (4
Age: 18-29 46%  (100) 26%  (57) 9%  (19) 10%  (21) 9% (1
Age: 30-44 4% (216) 36%  (192) 10%  (51) 5%  (25) 8% (4
Age: 45+ 38%  (21) 30%  (17) 12% (7) 5% (3) 14% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 50%  (151) 29%  (88) 10%  (29) 5% (15 7% (2
PID: Ind (no lean) 39%  (89) 36%  (82) 10%  (22) 5% (12) % (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 36%  (97) 36%  (96) 10%  (26) 8%  (22) 10% (2
Educ: < College 43%  (153) 32% (11 8%  (28) 7%  (25) 0% (-
Educ: Bachelors degree 2%  (109) 34%  (88) 10%  (25) 5%  (13) %  (:
Educ: Post-grad 39%  (75) 35%  (67) 13%  (24) 6% (11) 7%  (
Income: Under 50k 44%  (105) 26%  (61) 8%  (18) 8%  (19) 15% (2
Income: 50k-100k 46%  (153) 2% (107) %  (35) 5% (17) 6% (1
Income: 100k+ 34%  (79) 43%  (98) 10%  (24) 6%  (13) 7% (
Ethnicity: White 2% (258) 35%  (218) 9%  (58) 6%  (35) 7% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 52%  (47) 28%  (25) 6% (5) 3% (3) n% (1
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 47%  (47) 2% (27) 2%  (12) 4%  (4) 10% (1
Ethnicity: Other 38%  (32) 25% (1) 8%  (7) 2%  (10) 18% (0
Community: Urban 45%  (113) 29%  (73) 10%  (26) 6%  (14) % [
Community: Suburban 4% (156) 35%  (131) 10%  (37) 6%  (23) 8% (3
Community: Rural 40%  (68) 36%  (62) 8%  (14) 7%  (12) 9% (I
Employ: Private Sector 41%  (186) 36%  (163) 10%  (44) 6%  (28) 6% (2
Employ: Government 37%  (39) 32%  (34) 14% (15 8% 9) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 46%  (32) 19%  (13) 13% 9) 1% (8) 1% (
Employ: Homemaker 40%  (21) 31%  (16) 10% (5) 4% (2) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 45%  (30) 34%  (23) 3% (2) 3% (2) 15% (1
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Table BPC15_1: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
The federal government

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 42% (337) 33% (266) 10%  (77) 6%  (49) 9% (7
Currently working in-person 42% (113) 36%  (98) 8%  (21) 8%  (23) 6% (1
Currently working remotely 40%  (123) 33%  (100) 2%  (38) 6%  (19) 8% (2
Recently laid off (within the past month) 53%  (47) 28%  (25) 7% (6) 4% (4) 8% (
Health care 47%  (41) 30%  (26) 8% (7) 3% (3) n% (1
Technology 43%  (29) 2%  (28) 3% (2) 4% (3) 7% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 39%  (27) 36%  (25) 6% (4) 9% (6) 10% (
Otbher, please specify 44%  (44) 31%  (31) 10%  (10) 9% 9) 6% (
Adults in household: 1 54%  (58) 18%  (19) 2%  (13) 8% 9) 8% (
Adults in household: 2 39% (232) 37%  (218) 10%  (58) 6%  (34) 9% (5
Adults in household: 3 52%  (27) 31%  (16) 4% (2) 6% (3) 8% (
Children under 18: 1 45%  (126) 28%  (77) 8% (23 8%  (23) % (3
Children under 18: 2 38%  (120) 38% (122) 2%  (40) 4%  (13) 8% (2
Children under 18: 3 46%  (66) 32%  (46) 6% 9) 8%  (11) 7% (1
Pay for full time child care 46% (238) 31%  (161) 9%  (47) 6%  (31) 8% (4
Pay for part time child care 34%  (75) 40%  (88) % (24) 6%  (13) 9% (1
One full-time HH worker 2% (147) 31%  (107) 10%  (34) 7%  (25) 10% (3
2 full-time HH workers 44%  (174) 36%  (143) 10%  (40) 5%  (21) 6% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 1% (236) 34%  (198) 10%  (59) 7%  (42) 7% (4
Recently laid off/furloughed 50%  (60) 29%  (35) 7% (8) 3% (4) 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 42%  (188) 33% (148) 1B3%  (56) 5%  (24) 7% (3
Working less hours bc of COVID 37%  (36) 38%  (37) 10%  (10) 5% (5) 10% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 50%  (73) 28%  (41) 3% (5) 7%  (10) 2% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 44%  (212) 32%  (156) 9%  (45) 5%  (25) 10% (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 48%  (41) 30%  (26) 17%  (15) 1% (1) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 51%  (38) 31%  (23) 7% (5) 3% (2) 8% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 30%  (50) 42%  (70) 9%  (15) 9%  (15) 9% (1
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 45%  (206) 31%  (141) 2%  (53) 6%  (26) 7% (3
Essential Workers 44%  (68) 34%  (53) 8%  (13) 4% (6) 9% (1
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Table BPC15_1: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
The federal government

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 42% (337) 33% (266) 10%  (77) 6%  (49) 9% (7
One adult HH 54%  (58) 18%  (19) 2%  (13) 8% 9) 8% (
Two adult HH 39% (232) 37%  (218) 10%  (58) 6%  (34) 9% (5
Family child care home 40%  (67) 35%  (58) 10%  (16) 7%  (12) 9% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 46%  (66) 37%  (53) 8% (1) 3% (5) 7% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 48%  (98) 32%  (66) 8%  (17) 5% (1) 6% (1
Child care in your own home 39%  (35) 36%  (32) 1%  (10) 4% (4) 9% (
Nanny or nanny-share 39%  (20) 27%  (14) 20%  (10) 6% (3) 8% (
School-aged child care 38%  (20) 38%  (20) 10% (5) 6% (3) 8% (:
Preschool/nursery school program 39%  (40) 38%  (39) 7% (7) 5% (5) 2% (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 44%  (24) 40%  (22) 7% (4) 2% (1) 7% (
Family or friend cares for child 2%  (42) 30%  (30) 10%  (10) 10%  (10) 9% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 44%  (81) 29%  (53) 13%  (24) 7%  (13) 7% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 37%  (31) 40%  (33) 7% (6) 6% (5) 10% (
Working less hours to provide child care 37%  (53) 44%  (64) 8% (12 7%  (10) 3% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 36%  (22) 41%  (25) 5% (3) 10% (6) 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 46%  (42) 32%  (29) 5% (5) 5% (5) 0% (u
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 46%  (83) 31%  (56) 9%  (17) 7%  (13) 6% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 52%  (28) 31%  (17) 9% (5) 2% (1) 6% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 2%  (50) 32%  (38) 2%  (14) 7% (8) 8% (
Other, please specify 44%  (37) 27%  (23) 7% (6) 6% (5) 16% (L

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_2: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
State governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 39%  (313) 39%  (313) 8%  (68) 6%  (47) 7% (5
Gender: Male 39%  (125) 39%  (125) 8%  (27) 7%  (23) 6% (2
Gender: Female 39%  (188) 39%  (188) 9%  (41) 5% (24) 8% (2
Age: 18-29 44%  (95) 30%  (65) 9%  (19) 10%  (22) 7% (0
Age: 30-44 38%  (200) 02% (221) 9%  (47) 4% (22) 7% (3
Age: 45+ 32%  (18) 8%  (27) 4% (2) 5% (3) 1% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 44%  (133) 37%  (113) 8%  (24) 5%  (14) 6% (I
PID: Ind (no lean) 36%  (83) 40%  (93) 9%  (21) 6%  (14) 8% (1
PID: Rep (no lean) 36%  (97) 40%  (107) 9%  (23) 7%  (19) 8%
Educ: < College 44%  (154) 34% (121 6%  (20) 7%  (24) 9% (G
Educ: Bachelors degree 37%  (96) 43%  (110) 9%  (24) 3% 9) 7% (1
Educ: Post-grad 33%  (63) 43%  (82) 13%  (24) 7%  (14) 4% (
Income: Under 50k 44%  (105) 30%  (71) 5%  (13) 7%  (16) 14% (3
Income: 50k-100k 40%  (131) 43%  (143) 9%  (31) 5% (16) 3% (1
Income: 100k+ 33%  (77) 43%  (99) 10%  (24) 7%  (15) 7%
Ethnicity: White 37%  (230) 43% (263) 9%  (53) 5% (29) 7% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 48%  (43) 34%  (31) 4%  (4) 6%  (5) 8% |
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 47%  (47) 29%  (29) 6% (6 10%  (10) 8% |
Ethnicity: Other 2%  (36) 25%  (21) 1% 9) 9% (8) 13%  (
Community: Urban 44%  (109) 34%  (84) 8%  (21) 5%  (12) % [
Community: Suburban 36%  (138) 43% (162) 9%  (35) 6%  (21) 6% (2
Community: Rural 38%  (66) 39%  (67) 7%  (12) 8%  (14) 8% (I
Employ: Private Sector 38% (170) 42% (187) 10%  (43) 6%  (26) 5% (2
Employ: Government 40%  (42) 38%  (40) 8% (8) 9%  (10) 6% (
Employ: Self-Employed 36%  (25) 34%  (24) 11% (8) 7% (5) 1% (
Employ: Homemaker 31%  (16) 2%  (22) 8% (4) 4% (2) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 48%  (32) 36%  (24) 3% (2) — (0) 13% (
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Table BPC15_2: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
State governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 39%  (313) 39%  (313) 8%  (68) 6%  (47) 7% (5
Currently working in-person 37%  (100) 41% (1) 9%  (24) 8%  (23) 5% (1
Currently working remotely 38%  (116) 41%  (126) 10%  (30) 5%  (16) 5% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 53%  (47) 29%  (26) 4% (4) 4% (4) 9% (
Health care 39%  (34) 43%  (37) 7% (6) 2% (2) 9% (
Technology 34%  (23) 49%  (33) 6% (4) 4% (3) 6% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 41%  (28) 33%  (23) 9% (6) 9% (6) 9% (
Otbher, please specify 46%  (46) 31%  (31) n% (1) 9% 9) 3% (
Adults in household: 1 50%  (54) 27%  (29) 7% (8) 7% (8) 8% (
Adults in household: 2 36% (214) 42%  (250) 9%  (56) 6%  (33) 7% (4
Adults in household: 3 46%  (24) 38%  (20) 2% (1) 4% (2) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 43%  (120) 31%  (88) 9%  (25) 8%  (21) 9% (2
Children under 18: 2 36%  (116) 43%  (137) 9%  (30) 6% (19) 6% (1
Children under 18: 3 2%  (59) 39%  (56) 7%  (10) 5% (7) 7% (1
Pay for full time child care 2% (217) 38%  (198) 7%  (37) 6%  (33) 7% (3
Pay for part time child care 32%  (70) 44%  (96) 13%  (28) 5%  (10) 7% (1
One full-time HH worker 1%  (143) 36%  (125) 8%  (29) 6%  (20) 9% (3
2 full-time HH workers 38%  (154) 43%  (173) 9%  (36) 6%  (23) 4% (1
Currently working in-person/remotely 38%  (216) 41% (237) 9%  (54) 7%  (39) 5% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 52%  (63) 27%  (33) 5% (6) 4% (5) 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 38%  (171) 40% (178) 1%  (50) 6%  (25) 5% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 36%  (35) 43%  (42) 8% (8) 6% (6) 7% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 50%  (73) 29%  (42) 3% (5) 5% (8) 2% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 41%  (201) 37%  (178) 9%  (43) 6%  (27) 7% (3
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 40%  (34) 2%  (36) 10% 9) 7% (6) 1% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 50%  (37) 35%  (26) 5% (4) 3% (2) 7% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 27%  (45) 47%  (77) 8% (14 8%  (13) 10% (L
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 41%  (189) 39%  (180) 8%  (36) 7% (31 5% (2
Essential Workers 36%  (56) 47%  (73) 6%  (10) 3% (4) 7% (1
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Table BPC15_2: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
State governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 39%  (313) 39%  (313) 8%  (68) 6%  (47) 7% (5
One adult HH 50%  (54) 27%  (29) 7% (8) 7% (8) 8% (
Two adult HH 36% (214) 2% (250) 9%  (56) 6%  (33) 7% (4
Family child care home 38%  (63) 40%  (67) 10%  (16) 7% (1) 7% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 48%  (69) 36%  (52) 8% (1) 3% (5) 6% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 44%  (90) 41%  (84) 6%  (13) 5%  (10) 4% (
Child care in your own home 36%  (32) 39%  (35) 7% (6) 9% (8) 9% (
Nanny or nanny-share 35%  (18) 35%  (18) 14% (7) 10% (5) 6% (
School-aged child care 37%  (19) 48%  (25) 4% (2) 4% (2) 8% (
Preschool/nursery school program 30%  (31) 48%  (49) n% (1) 3% (3) 9% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 49%  (27) 36%  (20) 1% (6) 2% (1) 2% (
Family or friend cares for child 41% (41 33%  (33) 10%  (10) 8% (8) 9% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 39%  (72) 39%  (72) 10%  (18) 6% (11 5% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 36%  (30) 42%  (35) 10% (8) 5% (4) 7% (
Working less hours to provide child care 35%  (50) 2%  (61) 9%  (13) 9%  (13) 5% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 39%  (24) 41%  (25) 5% (3) 7% (4) 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 2%  (38) 38%  (35) 4% (4) 8% (7) 8% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 43%  (78) 37%  (67) 8% (14 6% (11 6% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 1%  (22) 43%  (23) 7% (4) 6% (3) 4% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 39%  (47) 40%  (48) 7% (8) 7% (8) 7% (
Other, please specify 36%  (31) 36%  (31) 1% 9) 4% (3) 1B3% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_3: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Local governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 35% (279) 40%  (321) 1%  (86) 6% (44) 9% (7
Gender: Male 33%  (105) 41%  (130) 14%  (45) 6%  (20) 6% (2
Gender: Female 36% (174) 40%  (191) 9%  (41) 5%  (24) 10% (-
Age: 18-29 4%  (89) 3% (68) 9%  (20) 8% (18 0% (.
Age: 30-44 34%  (177) 43% (228) 1%  (58) 4% (22) 8% (4
Age: 45+ 23%  (13) 45%  (25) 14% (8) 7% (4) 1% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 40%  (120) 40%  (120) 10%  (30) 5%  (14) 6% (I
PID: Ind (no lean) 31%  (71) 43%  (98) n%  (25) 5% (11 0%  (z
PID: Rep (no lean) 33%  (88) 39%  (103) 2% (31 7%  (19) 10% (2
Educ: < College 39%  (136) 36%  (126) 9%  (32) 6% (22) 0% (2
Educ: Bachelors degree 33%  (84) 45%  (117) 9%  (24) 4% (1) % [
Educ: Post-grad 31%  (59) 41%  (78) 16%  (30) 6% (11) 6% (1
Income: Under 50k 40%  (96) 31%  (73) 8%  (19) 7%  (17) 14%  (
Income: 50k-100k 35%  (115) 44%  (144) 1%  (36) 5% (15) 6% (.
Income: 100k+ 30%  (68) 45%  (104) 13% (31 5% (12) 7%
Ethnicity: White 33%  (204) 44%  (269) 10%  (62) 5% (32) 8% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 41%  (37) 41%  (37) 7% (6) 3% (3) 8% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 43%  (43) 30%  (30) 10%  (10) 8%  (8) 9%
Ethnicity: Other 38%  (32) 26%  (22) 16%  (14) 5%  (4) 5%
Community: Urban 43%  (107) 33%  (81) 10%  (24) 4% (1) 10% (2
Community: Suburban 31%  (116) 46% (176) 1%  (40) 5%  (19) 7%  (:
Community: Rural 33%  (56) 37%  (64) 13%  (22) 8%  (14) 9% (I
Employ: Private Sector 33%  (149) 45% (204) 10%  (46) 4%  (20) 7%  (
Employ: Government 30%  (32) 37%  (39) 16%  (17) 9%  (10) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 34%  (24) 34%  (24) 16% (11 9% (6) 7% (
Employ: Homemaker 40%  (21) 29%  (15) 8% (4) 8% (4) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 43%  (29) 31%  (21) 4% (3) 1% (1) 19% (!
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Table BPC15_3: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Local governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 35% (279) 40%  (321) %  (86) 6%  (44) 9% (7
Currently working in-person 34%  (92) 43%  (116) 10%  (26) 8%  (22) 6% (1
Currently working remotely 32%  (96) 43%  (132) 13%  (41) 5%  (16) 6% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 51%  (45) 31%  (28) 7% (6) 1% (1) 10% (
Health care 40%  (35) 40%  (35) 6% (5) 1% (1) 13% (1
Technology 36%  (24) 2%  (28) 10% (7) 4% (3) 7% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 38%  (26) 30%  (21) 13% 9) 9% (6) 10% (
Otbher, please specify 36%  (36) 36%  (36) 13%  (13) 9% 9) 6% (
Adults in household: 1 48%  (52) 27%  (29) 3%  (14) 5% (5) 7% (
Adults in household: 2 33%  (193) 43%  (255) 10%  (59) 6%  (36) 8% (5
Adults in household: 3 37%  (19) 2%  (22) 10% (5) 2% (1) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 41%  (116) 32%  (90) 9%  (25) 7%  (20) 10% (2
Children under 18: 2 29%  (93) 45%  (144) 12%  (40) 5%  (17) 8% (2
Children under 18: 3 36%  (51) 43%  (61) 10%  (14) 4%  (6) 7% (1
Pay for full time child care 36%  (187) 41%  (213) 10%  (54) 5%  (25) 8% (4
Pay for part time child care 31%  (67) 2%  (93) n%  (25) 7% (15 9% (1
One full-time HH worker 37%  (128) 37%  (130) 10%  (36) 6%  (22) 9% (3
2 full-time HH workers 34%  (135) 44%  (176) 12%  (46) 4%  (18) 6% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 33% (188) 43% (248) 2%  (67) 7%  (38) 6% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 47%  (57) 31%  (38) 6% (7) 2% (2) 14% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 34%  (150) 41%  (184) 14%  (64) 4%  (20) 6% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 29%  (28) 45%  (44) 9% 9) 9% 9) 8% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 45%  (66) 32%  (47) 5% (8) 3% (5) 14% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 37%  (180) 38% (186) 9%  (46) 5%  (25) 10% (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 36% (31 44%  (38) 14%  (12) 3% (3) 2% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 41%  (30) 38%  (28) 12% 9) 3% (2) 7% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 22%  (37) 47%  (78) 2%  (19) 10%  (16) 9% (1
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 40%  (183) 38% (174) % (52 5%  (24) 6% (2
Essential Workers 32%  (50) 45%  (70) 10%  (15) 2% (3) 10% (L
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Table BPC15_3: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Local governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 35% (279) 40%  (321) %  (86) 6%  (44) 9% (7
One adult HH 48%  (52) 27%  (29) 13%  (14) 5% (5) 7% (
Two adult HH 3% (193) 43% (255) 10%  (59) 6%  (36) 8% (5
Family child care home 33%  (55) 35%  (58) 7% (29) 7%  (12) 8% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 40%  (58) 42%  (61) 8% (12 1% (2) 8% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 39%  (79) 4%  (91) 7% (14 5%  (10) 5% (1
Child care in your own home 31%  (28) 39%  (35) 2% (1) 7% (6) 10% (
Nanny or nanny-share 35%  (18) 45%  (23) 8% (4) 8% (4) 4% (
School-aged child care 31%  (16) 44%  (23) 13% (7) 2% (1) 10% (
Preschool/nursery school program 34%  (35) 41%  (42) n% (1) 2% (2) 1B% (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 38%  (21) 47%  (26) 7% (4) 4% (2) 4% (
Family or friend cares for child 34%  (34) 36%  (36) 14%  (14) 8% (8) 9% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 32%  (58) 44%  (80) 13%  (24) 5% 9) 7% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 30%  (25) 41%  (34) 14%  (12) 5% (4) 10% (
Working less hours to provide child care 30%  (43) 43%  (62) 7%  (24) 4% (6) 6% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 39%  (24) 41%  (25) 8% (5) 7% (4) 5% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 40%  (36) 38%  (35) 7% (6) 3% (3) 2% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 36%  (65) 41%  (74) n%  (19) 7%  (12) 6% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 46%  (25) 43%  (23) 6% (3) 4% (2) 2% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 36%  (43) 40%  (48) 9% (1) 7% (8) 8% (
Other, please specify 38%  (32) 34%  (29) 8% (7) 5% (4) 5% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_4: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Faith-based organizations

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 13%  (106) 25%  (197) 22%  (172) 23%  (185) 18% (14
Gender: Male 16%  (51) 26%  (84) 2%  (72) 23%  (75) 2% (3
Gender: Female %  (55) 24%  (113) 21%  (100) 23%  (110) 21% (I
Age: 18-29 13%  (29) 23%  (50) 2%  (48) 2% (47) 19% (4
Age: 30-44 13%  (68) 25%  (134) 21%  (110) 25%  (130) 16% (8
Age: 45+ 16% (9 2%  (13) 25%  (14) 14%  (8) 2% (1
PID: Dem (no lean) 15%  (44) 27%  (81) 20%  (61) 22%  (67) 17%  (C
PID: Ind (no lean) 10%  (22) 21%  (48) 23%  (53) 24%  (55) 23% (¢
PID: Rep (no lean) 15%  (40) 25%  (68) 22%  (58) 24%  (63) 14% (G
Educ: < College 5%  (53) 23%  (82) 23%  (80) 20%  (70) 19% (€
Educ: Bachelors degree 2% (30) 26%  (66) 19%  (50) 26%  (67) 17% (4
Educ: Post-grad 2%  (23) 26%  (49) 2%  (42) 25%  (48) 15% (-
Income: Under 50k 18%  (42) 24%  (57) 17%  (41) 16%  (39) 25% (¢
Income: 50k-100k 13%  (44) 2% (77 24% (79 27%  (88) 13% (¢
Income: 100k+ 9%  (20) 27%  (63) 23%  (52) 25%  (58) 16%  (
Ethnicity: White 13%  (80) 24%  (149) 2%  (136) 24% (145 7% (1
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7%  (15) 28% (25 20%  (18) 7% (15 19% (0
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 14%  (14) 25%  (25) 19%  (19) 24%  (24) 18% (1
Ethnicity: Other 14% (12 27%  (23) 20%  (17) 19%  (16) 20% (0
Community: Urban 15%  (37) 29%  (72) 18%  (46) 19%  (48) 18% (4
Community: Suburban n%  (42) 23%  (87) 22%  (85) 26%  (100) 17% (€
Community: Rural 16%  (27) 22%  (38) 24%  (41) 2%  (37) 17%  (Z
Employ: Private Sector 12%  (52) 26%  (118) 23%  (102) 24%  (108) 16% (7
Employ: Government 15%  (16) 2%  (22) 18%  (19) 29%  (31) 7% (]
Employ: Self-Employed 19%  (13) 20%  (14) 24%  (17) 23%  (16) 14% (1
Employ: Homemaker 15% (8) 27%  (14) 19%  (10) 17% (9) 2% (
Employ: Unemployed 13% 9) 25%  (17) 13% 9) 22% (15 25%
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Table BPC15_4: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Faith-based organizations

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 13%  (106) 25%  (197) 22% (172) 23%  (185) 18% (14
Currently working in-person 15%  (41) 25%  (67) 22%  (60) 25%  (67) 14% (3
Currently working remotely 1%  (34) 26%  (79) 21%  (65) 23%  (7) 18% (5
Recently laid off (within the past month) 16%  (14) 20%  (18) 27%  (24) 20%  (18) 7% (1
Health care 10%  (9) 1%  (18) 2% (22) 2% (19) 2% (1
Technology 19%  (13) 0%  (27) 22%  (15) 7% (5) 10% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 19%  (13) 26%  (18) 19%  (13) 7%  (12) 9% (1
Other, please specify 10%  (10) 26%  (26) 18%  (18) 29%  (29) 7% (1
Adults in household: 1 16%  (17) 25%  (27) 17%  (18) 19%  (20) 24% (2
Adults in household: 2 2%  (73) 24%  (140) 2% (129) 25%  (150) 17% (10
Adults in household: 3 10% (5) 33%  (17) 31%  (16) 15% (8) 12% (
Children under 18: 1 15%  (42) 2%  (61) 20%  (55) 25%  (69) 19% (5
Children under 18: 2 2%  (38) 26%  (83) 22%  (70) 24%  (76) 17% (5
Children under 18: 3 1%  (16) 23%  (33) 2%  (38) 3% (32) 16% (2
Pay for full time child care 14%  (75) 25% (131 19%  (101) 25%  (128) 16% (8
Pay for part time child care 10%  (22) 23%  (51) 28%  (61) 22%  (48) 17% (3
One full-time HH worker 18%  (63) 25%  (86) 19%  (66) 19%  (67) 19% (6
2 full-time HH workers 9%  (37) 23%  (93) 25%  (100) 27%  (109) 15% (6
Currently working in-person/remotely 13%  (75) 25%  (146) 22%  (125) 24%  (138) 16% (9
Recently laid off/furloughed 16%  (19) 21%  (26) 23%  (28) 19%  (23) 2% (2
Working at home bc of COVID 13%  (57) 28% (124) 22%  (98) 22%  (97) 16% (7
Working less hours bc of COVID 14%  (14) 19%  (19) 24%  (24) 26%  (25) 16% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 16%  (23) 23%  (33) 19%  (28) 20%  (29) 23% (3
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 14%  (67) 25%  (120) 23%  (112) 21%  (104) 17% (8
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 19%  (16) 36%  (31) 19%  (16) 200 (17) 7% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 8% (6) 15% (11 19%  (14) 30%  (22) 28% (2
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 9%  (15) 23%  (38) 21%  (34) 27%  (44) 21% (3
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 16%  (73) 28%  (131) 21%  (96) 22%  (99) 13% (6
Essential Workers 10%  (15) 2%  (32) 27% (41 26%  (40) 7% (2
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Table BPC15_4: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Faith-based organizations

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 13%  (106) 25%  (197) 22% (172) 23%  (185) 18% (14
One adult HH 16%  (17) 25%  (27) 17%  (18) 19%  (20) 24% (2
Two adult HH 2%  (73) 24%  (140) 2% (129) 25%  (150) 17% (10
Family child care home 15%  (26) 24%  (40) 2%  (37) 24%  (40) 5% (2
Child care center (with multiple locations) 15%  (22) 29%  (42) 21%  (30) 17%  (24) 19% (2
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 2%  (25) 2%  (44) 20%  (42) 30%  (61) 16% (3
Child care in your own home 16%  (14) 25%  (22) 25%  (22) 20%  (18) 5% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 18% 9) 24%  (12) 29%  (15) 20%  (10) 10% (
School-aged child care 12% (6) 25%  (13) 23% (12 2% (1) 19% (1
Preschool/nursery school program n% (1) 28%  (29) 19%  (20) 22%  (23) 19% (2
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 4% (2) 29%  (16) 29%  (16) 2% (12 16% (
Family or friend cares for child 10%  (10) 26%  (26) 7%  (17) 23%  (23) 25% (2
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 14%  (26) 26%  (47) 21%  (38) 2%  (41) 17% (3
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 16%  (13) 23%  (19) 23%  (19) 19%  (16) 19% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 13%  (19) 30%  (43) 17%  (25) 24%  (35) 5% (2
Taking paid leave to provide child care 26%  (16) 36%  (22) 10% (6) 21%  (13) 7% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 15%  (14) 31%  (28) 19%  (17) 18%  (16) 18% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 16%  (28) 24%  (43) 26%  (47) 19%  (35) 5% (2
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 2%  (12) 30%  (16) 2%  (12) 17% 9) 9% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 13%  (16) 23%  (27) 24%  (28) 29%  (35) n% (1
Other, please specify 11% 9) 1B3% (1) 16%  (14) 28%  (24) 32% (2

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_5: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Businesses, generally

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno
Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 16% (128) 32%  (255) 24%  (191) 14% (115) 14% (1
Gender: Male 16%  (52) 34%  (110) 25%  (81) 14%  (45) 10%
Gender: Female 16%  (76) 30%  (145) 23%  (110) 15% (70) 16% (7
Age: 18-29 18%  (38) 2% (69) 21%  (45) 15%  (32) 15%
Age: 30-44 15%  (77) 3% (172) 25%  (132) 14%  (75) 4%
Age: 45+ 23%  (13) 25%  (14) 25%  (14) 14% (8) 12% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 20%  (60) 34%  (104) 22%  (68) 2% (37) % (3
PID: Ind (no lean) 2%  (27) 33%  (76) 23%  (52) 15%  (35) 17% (4
PID: Rep (no lean) 5%  (41) 28%  (75) 27%  (71) 16%  (43) 14%  (:
Educ: < College 19%  (67) 31%  (108) 20%  (70) 14%  (50) 16% (2
Educ: Bachelors degree 15%  (38) 34%  (87) 27%  (70) 10%  (27) 14% (2
Educ: Post-grad 2%  (23) 32%  (60) 27%  (51) 20%  (38) 9% (1
Income: Under 50k 19%  (45) 30%  (72) 15%  (37) 13%  (31) 23% (5
Income: 50k-100k 18%  (60) 2% (107) 25%  (83) 14%  (47) 10% (2
Income: 100k+ 10%  (23) 33%  (76) 31%  (71) 16%  (37) 10%  (Z
Ethnicity: White 14%  (88) 3% (214) 23%  (142) 15%  (93) 13% (7
Ethnicity: Hispanic 24%  (22) 3% (28) 29%  (26) 4%  (4) % (1
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 1%  (21) 20%  (20) 28%  (28) 14%  (14) 17% (0
Ethnicity: Other 2%  (19) 25% (1) 25%  (21) 9%  (8) 19% (1
Community: Urban 19%  (48) 34%  (84) 20%  (51) 10%  (26) 16% (4
Community: Suburban 12%  (45) 32% (122) 27%  (102) 15%  (58) 14%  (
Community: Rural 20%  (35) 28%  (49) 22%  (38) 18%  (31) 1% (I
Employ: Private Sector 16%  (70) 34%  (155) 27%  (120) 2%  (54) n% (!
Employ: Government 2%  (13) 35%  (37) 20%  (21) 2%  (23) 1%
Employ: Self-Employed 23%  (16) 14%  (10) 29%  (20) 20%  (14) 14% (1
Employ: Homemaker 21% (1) 9%  (10) 27%  (14) 13% (7) 19% (1
Employ: Unemployed 13% 9) 36%  (24) 9% (6) 15%  (10) 27% (]
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Table BPC15_5: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Businesses, generally

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 16%  (128) 32%  (255) 24%  (191) 14%  (115) 14% (1
Currently working in-person 17%  (45) 33%  (89) 25%  (69) 14%  (37) 2% (3
Currently working remotely 13%  (41) 33%  (101) 28%  (85) 15%  (45) n% (3
Recently laid off (within the past month) 25%  (22) 31%  (28) 13%  (12) 18%  (16) 2% (1
Health care 15%  (13) 34%  (30) 1%  (18) 15%  (13) 5% (1
Technology 24%  (16) 39%  (26) 21%  (14) 3% (2) 13% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 19%  (13) 32%  (22) 23%  (16) 13% 9) 13% (
Otbher, please specify 15%  (15) 33%  (33) 16%  (16) 21%  (21) 5% (1
Adults in household: 1 21%  (23) 26%  (28) 18%  (19) 15%  (16) 20% (2
Adults in household: 2 14%  (85) 33%  (196) 26%  (156) 13%  (80) 3% (7
Adults in household: 3 19%  (10) 33%  (17) 17% 9) 19%  (10) 12% (
Children under 18: 1 19%  (52) 30%  (83) 2% (64) 15%  (41) 14% (4
Children under 18: 2 13%  (43) 32%  (102) 26%  (83) 16%  (50) 13% (4
Children under 18: 3 16%  (23) 35% (50 20%  (28) 14%  (20) 15% (2
Pay for full time child care 7%  (87) 35%  (180) 22%  (116) 14%  (72) 2% (6
Pay for part time child care 15%  (32) 27%  (60) 29%  (64) 16%  (34) 3% (2
One full-time HH worker 2%  (78) 30%  (103) 19%  (67) 1%  (40) 17% (6
2 full-time HH workers 1%  (43) 35%  (139) 28%  (113) 17%  (69) 9% (3
Currently working in-person/remotely 15%  (86) 33%  (190) 27%  (154) 14%  (82) 1% (6
Recently laid off/furloughed 22%  (27) 32%  (39) 14%  (17) 14%  (17) 17% (2
Working at home bc of COVID 16%  (73) 36%  (159) 27%  (119) 2%  (52) 10% (4
Working less hours bc of COVID n% (1) 28%  (27) 30%  (29) 7%  (17) 14% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 20%  (29) 27%  (39) 15%  (22) 16%  (24) 2% (3
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 18%  (89) 29%  (142) 25%  (119) 14%  (67) 14% (6
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 17%  (15) 36%  (31) 33%  (28) 10% 9) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 18%  (13) 34%  (25) 22%  (16) 12% 9) 15% (1
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 7% (1) 36%  (60) 21%  (34) 19%  (31) 18% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 20%  (90) 36%  (165) 22%  (99) 2%  (54) n% (5
Essential Workers 14%  (22) 32%  (50) 27% (41 17%  (26) 10% (1
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Table BPC15_5: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Businesses, generally

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 16%  (128) 32%  (255) 24%  (191) 14% (115) 14% (1
One adult HH 21%  (23) 26%  (28) 18%  (19) 15%  (16) 20 (2
Two adult HH 14%  (85) 33%  (196) 26%  (156) 13%  (80) 3% (7
Family child care home 18% (31 34%  (57) 21%  (35) 1B3%  (22) 14% (2
Child care center (with multiple locations) 17%  (25) 34%  (50) 2%  (32) 3%  (19) 3% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 16%  (33) 33%  (68) 25%  (51) 15%  (31) n% (2
Child care in your own home 16%  (14) 35%  (31) 26%  (23) 2% (1) n% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 24%  (12) 29%  (15) 25%  (13) 14% (7) 8% (
School-aged child care 13% (7) 40% (21 27%  (14) 13% (7) 6% (
Preschool/nursery school program 15%  (15) 31%  (32) 22%  (23) 14%  (14) 18% (L
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 13% (7) 29%  (16) 31%  (17) 16% 9) 1% (
Family or friend cares for child 16%  (16) 27%  (27) 20%  (20) 20%  (20) 18% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 13%  (23) 34%  (62) 27%  (49) 14%  (26) 13% (2
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 17%  (14) 30%  (25) 27%  (22) 2%  (10) 14% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 18%  (26) 33%  (47) 28%  (41) 1%  (16) 10% (L
Taking paid leave to provide child care 25%  (15) 36%  (22) 13% (8) 18% (11 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 26%  (24) 26%  (24) 19%  (17) 2% (1) 16% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 17%  (30) 29%  (52) 28%  (51) 14%  (25) 2% (2
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 24%  (13) 31%  (17) 28% (15 13% (7) 4% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 13%  (15) 37%  (44) 24%  (28) 16%  (19) n% (1
Other, please specify 11% 9) 29%  (25) 5%  (13) 200 (17) 25% (2

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_6: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
A parent’s specific employer

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 15% (117) 33% (262) 22%  (180) 17%  (135) 13% (1C
Gender: Male 17%  (55) 38%  (120) 21%  (67) 17%  (54) 8% (2
Gender: Female 13%  (62) 30%  (142) 24%  (113) 17%  (81) 17% (¢
Age: 18-29 16%  (35) 29%  (63) 19%  (42) 21%  (45) 14%
Age: 30-44 13%  (70) 3% (187) 24%  (125) 15%  (80) 12% (¢
Age: 45+ 2% (12) 2%  (12) 23%  (13) 18%  (10) 16% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 17%  (50) 33%  (100) 20%  (62) 15%  (45) 15% (4
PID: Ind (no lean) 1%  (26) 32%  (74) 25%  (58) 16%  (37) 15% (¢
PID: Rep (no lean) 5%  (41) 33%  (88) 22%  (60) 20%  (53) % [
Educ: < College 16%  (57) 30%  (105) 23%  (80) 15%  (54) 16% (-
Educ: Bachelors degree 14%  (36) 37%  (96) 18%  (47) 19%  (50) 1%  (z
Educ: Post-grad 13%  (24) 32%  (61) 28%  (53) 16%  (31) % (:
Income: Under 50k 20%  (47) 29%  (69) 17%  (40) 14%  (33) 2% (-
Income: 50k-100k 14%  (45) 34%  (112) 24%  (78) 19%  (64) 10% (-
Income: 100k+ 0%  (25) 35%  (81) 27%  (62) 17%  (38) 10% (2
Ethnicity: White 13%  (80) 34%  (210) 23%  (143) 18%  (109) 2% (7
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (21) 36%  (32) 7%  (15) 9%  (8) 16% (1
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 1% (21) 26%  (26) 2%  (22) 16%  (16) 15% (.
Ethnicity: Other 19%  (16) 3% (26) 18% (1) 2%  (10) 1% (0
Community: Urban 18%  (44) 35%  (88) 18%  (44) 2%  (31) 17% (4
Community: Suburban 12%  (45) 34%  (128) 23%  (88) 20%  (75) n% (4
Community: Rural 16%  (28) 27%  (46) 28%  (48) 7%  (29) 2%  (
Employ: Private Sector 15%  (67) 36%  (164) 24%  (108) 15%  (67) 10% (4
Employ: Government B%  (14) 36%  (38) 20%  (21) 19%  (20) 2%
Employ: Self-Employed 17%  (12) 20%  (14) 29%  (20) 17%  (12) 17% (]
Employ: Homemaker 17% 9) 27%  (14) 13% (7) 23%  (12) 19% (1
Employ: Unemployed 9% (6) 28%  (19) 15%  (10) 21%  (14) 27% (1
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Table BPC15_6: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
A parent’s specific employer

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 15%  (117) 33% (262) 22%  (180) 17%  (135) 13% (10
Currently working in-person 20%  (54) 31%  (84) 24%  (65) 14%  (37) 2% (3
Currently working remotely 12%  (35) 36%  (110) 26%  (79) 16%  (50) 10% (3
Recently laid off (within the past month) 1B3%  (12) 35% (31 13%  (12) 26%  (23) 2% (1
Health care 15%  (13) 32%  (28) 24% (21 13% (1) 16% (1
Technology 25%  (17) 0%  (27) 16% (11 7% (5) 10% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 7%  (12) 28%  (19) 26%  (18) 14%  (10) 14% (L
Otbher, please specify n% (1) 29%  (29) 21% (21 22%  (22) 7% (1
Adults in household: 1 17%  (18) 30%  (32) 20%  (22) 16%  (17) 18% (I
Adults in household: 2 14%  (81) 35% (205) 23%  (136) 17%  (98) 2% (7
Adults in household: 3 21% (1) 27%  (14) 19%  (10) 2% (1) 12% (
Children under 18: 1 16%  (46) 30%  (85) 20%  (57) 20%  (55) 3% (3
Children under 18: 2 2%  (39) 35%  (112) 24%  (78) 16%  (52) 2% (3
Children under 18: 3 15%  (22) 32%  (45) 21%  (30) 15%  (22) 16% (2
Pay for full time child care 16%  (84) 33% (171) 23%  (119) 16%  (85) 2% (6
Pay for part time child care 10%  (22) 34%  (74) 23% (51 18%  (40) 5% (3
One full-time HH worker 19%  (67) 33%  (114) 19%  (67) 14%  (50) 15% (5
2 full-time HH workers 1%  (45) 33%  (131) 26%  (102) 20%  (80) 10% (4
Currently working in-person/remotely 15%  (89) 34%  (194) 25%  (144) 15%  (87) n% (6
Recently laid off/furloughed 2%  (15) 35%  (42) 14%  (17) 21%  (26) 17% (2
Working at home bc of COVID 15%  (67) 36%  (161) 24%  (108) 15%  (67) 10% (4
Working less hours bc of COVID n% (1) 30%  (29) 26%  (25) 18%  (18) 5% (1
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 14%  (21) 29%  (42) 18%  (27) 21%  (30) 18% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 15%  (74) 31%  (149) 22%  (106) 17%  (82) 5% (7
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 20  (17) 41%  (35) 23%  (20) 10% 9) 6% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 1% (8) 2%  (31) 20%  (15) 16% (12 1% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 1%  (18) 33%  (54) 24%  (40) 18%  (30) 14% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 19%  (86) 37%  (171) 22%  (100) 14%  (64) 8% (3
Essential Workers 15%  (23) 36%  (56) 25%  (38) 2%  (18) 2% (1
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Table BPC15_6: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
A parent’s specific employer

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 15%  (117) 33% (262) 22%  (180) 17%  (135) 13% (10
One adult HH 7% (18 30%  (32) 20%  (22) 16%  (17) 18% (1
Two adult HH 14%  (81) 35%  (205) 23%  (136) 17%  (98) 2% (7
Family child care home 21%  (35) 34%  (57) 24%  (40) 2%  (21) % (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 18%  (26) 35%  (51) 17%  (25) 19%  (27) n% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 15%  (31) 29%  (59) 23%  (48) 21%  (43) 2% (2
Child care in your own home 18%  (16) 35%  (31) 22%  (20) 1B% (12) n% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 18% 9) 39%  (20) 27%  (14) 12% (6) 4% (
School-aged child care 13% (7) 25%  (13) 37%  (19) 13% (7) 12% (
Preschool/nursery school program 7% (7) 36%  (37) 25%  (26) 7%  (17) 16% (L
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 7% (4) 36%  (20) 29%  (16) 18%  (10) 9% (
Family or friend cares for child 2%  (12) 31%  (31) 2%  (22) 18%  (18) 18% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 13%  (23) 37%  (68) 23%  (43) 16%  (30) 10% (L
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 12%  (10) 39%  (32) 22%  (18) 16%  (13) 2% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 5%  (22) 35%  (50) 25%  (36) 16%  (23) 9% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 21%  (13) 44%  (27) 15% 9) 11% (7) 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 18%  (16) 32%  (29) 23% (21 14%  (13) B% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 17%  (31) 30%  (54) 28%  (51) 3%  (23) 2% (2
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 19%  (10) 39%  (21) 19%  (10) 20% (1) 4% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 18% (21 34%  (40) 22%  (26) 18%  (21) 9% (1
Other, please specify 9% (8) 20%  (17) 16%  (14) 25% (21 29% (2

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_7: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Philanthropic community

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 10%  (78) 28% (228) 21%  (169) 17%  (139) 23% (1€
Gender: Male 2%  (37) 32%  (102) 2%  (72) 18%  (56) 7% (¢
Gender: Female 9%  (41) 26%  (126) 20%  (97) 17%  (83) 28% (L
Age: 18-29 10%  (22) 21%  (46) 2% (47) 18%  (38) 29% (€
Age: 30-44 9%  (48) 31%  (165) 21%  (109) 18%  (93) 21% (1
Age: 45+ 14% (8) 30%  (17) 23%  (13) 14% (8) 18% (1
PID: Dem (no lean) 13%  (38) 30%  (90) 20%  (61) 16%  (49) 21% (¢
PID: Ind (no lean) 4%  (10) 25%  (58) 25%  (57) 13%  (31) 32% (7
PID: Rep (no lean) 1%  (30) 30%  (80) 19%  (51) 2%  (59) 18% (4
Educ: < College 1%  (37) 24%  (86) 19%  (67) 16%  (56) 30% (1€
Educ: Bachelors degree 9%  (23) 29%  (75) 22%  (58) 19%  (48) 2% (¢
Educ: Post-grad 9%  (18) 35%  (67) 23%  (44) 18%  (35) 14% (2
Income: Under 50k 13%  (30) 21%  (49) 19%  (45) 13%  (31) 35% (8
Income: 50k-100k 1% (37 28%  (93) 1% (71 21%  (68) 19% (€
Income: 100k+ 5% (11 37%  (86) 23%  (53) 17%  (40) 17% (4
Ethnicity: White 8%  (51) 29%  (181) 2% (135) 18%  (110) 2% (I
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10%  (9) 30%  (27) 2%  (20) 2% (1) 26% (2
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 18%  (18) 24%  (24) 7%  (17) 20% (20 1% (.
Ethnicity: Other 1% (9 27%  (23) 20%  (17) % (9 2% (:
Community: Urban 14%  (34) 31%  (77) 18%  (46) 15%  (37) 2% (5
Community: Suburban 7%  (26) 29%  (110) 22%  (84) 18%  (70) 23% (&
Community: Rural 10%  (18) 24%  (41) 23%  (39) 19%  (32) 24% (4
Employ: Private Sector 9%  (41) 32%  (143) 23%  (102) 18%  (80) 19% (&
Employ: Government n% (12) 25%  (27) 23%  (24) 20%  (21) 2% (2
Employ: Self-Employed 11% (8) 7%  (12) 24%  (17) 21%  (15) 26% (1
Employ: Homemaker 8% (4) 25%  (13) 17% 9) 17% (9) 33% (]
Employ: Unemployed 9% (6) 27%  (18) 10% (7) 13% 9) 40%  (z
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Table BPC15_7: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Philanthropic community

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 10%  (78) 28%  (228) 21%  (169) 17%  (139) 23% (18
Currently working in-person 9%  (25) 29%  (79) 22%  (59) 20%  (54) 20% (5
Currently working remotely 10% (31 30%  (92) 24%  (74) 17%  (51) 18% (5
Recently laid off (within the past month) 10% 9) 26%  (23) 16%  (14) 17%  (15) 31% (2
Health care 5%  (4) 25%  (22) 2% (19) 18%  (16) 30% (2
Technology 22%  (15) 37%  (25) 15%  (10) 9% (6) 16% (1
Education: Primary/Secondary 12% (8) 29%  (20) 22%  (15) 12% (8) 26% (1
Otbher, please specify 8% (8) 29%  (29) 17%  (17) 26%  (26) 20 (2
Adults in household: 1 13%  (14) 29%  (31) 16%  (17) n%  (12) 31% (3
Adults in household: 2 8%  (50) 28%  (168) 22%  (132) 18%  (109) 23% (13
Adults in household: 3 12% (6) 31%  (16) 17% 9) 19%  (10) 2% (1
Children under 18: 1 2%  (34) 26%  (73) 1%  (59) 16%  (45) 2% (6
Children under 18: 2 8%  (25) 30%  (97) 22% (71 17%  (55) 2% (7
Children under 18: 3 9%  (13) 27%  (38) 21%  (30) 2% (31) 1% (3
Pay for full time child care 10%  (52) 29%  (152) 22%  (113) 17%  (90) 2% (1
Pay for part time child care 8%  (17) 30%  (65) 21%  (47) 18%  (40) 23% (5
One full-time HH worker 14%  (50) 29%  (100) 17%  (60) 14%  (49) 26% (9
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (23) 30%  (118) 25%  (100) 20%  (81) 20% (7
Currently working in-person/remotely 10%  (56) 30%  (171) 23%  (133) 18%  (105) 19% (1
Recently laid off/furloughed 9% (1) 26%  (32) 15%  (18) 14%  (17) 36% (4
Working at home bc of COVID 1%  (51) 34%  (151) 24%  (106) 16%  (70) 15% (6
Working less hours bc of COVID 6% (6) 26%  (25) 15%  (15) 28%  (27) 26% (2
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 10% (15 20%  (29) 18%  (26) 14%  (21) 38% (5
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 1%  (53) 28%  (136) 22%  (105) 15%  (73) 24% (1
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 14%  (12) 45%  (39) 16%  (14) 14%  (12) 10% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 7% (5) 30%  (22) 24%  (18) 5% (1) 24% (1
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 8%  (13) 24%  (40) 21%  (35) 22%  (36) 25% (4
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 1%  (52) 31%  (144) 22%  (99) 17%  (77) 9% (8
Essential Workers 5% (8) 29%  (44) 23%  (35) 20%  (31) 23% (3
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Table BPC15_7: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Philanthropic community

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 10%  (78) 28%  (228) 21%  (169) 17%  (139) 23% (18
One adult HH 13%  (14) 29%  (31) 16%  (17) %  (12) 31% (3
Two adult HH 8% (50 28%  (168) 2% (132) 18%  (109) 2% (13
Family child care home 15%  (25) 30%  (51) 20%  (34) 15%  (26) 9% (3
Child care center (with multiple locations) 10%  (14) 32%  (47) 19%  (27) 15%  (22) 24% (3
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) n%  (23) 24%  (49) 22%  (46) 20%  (42) 2% (4
Child care in your own home 1%  (10) 25%  (22) 28%  (25) 17%  (15) 9% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 12% (6) 45%  (23) 18% 9) 16% (8) 10% (
School-aged child care 10% (5) 37%  (19) 25%  (13) 17% 9) 12% (
Preschool/nursery school program 6% (6) 34%  (35) 19%  (20) 14%  (14) 27% (2
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 4% (2) 25%  (14) 36%  (20) 1% (6) 24% (1
Family or friend cares for child 10%  (10) 27%  (27) 18%  (18) 7%  (17) 29% (2
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 9%  (17) 31%  (56) 26%  (48) 14%  (26) 20% (3
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 12%  (10) 31%  (26) 23%  (19) 16%  (13) 18% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 9%  (13) 29%  (42) 21%  (30) 23%  (33) 18% (2
Taking paid leave to provide child care 13% (8) 38%  (23) 15% 9) 23% (1) 1% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 13%  (12) 34%  (31) 13%  (12) 16%  (15) 23% (2
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1% (19) 31%  (56) 23%  (42) 2% (21 23% (4
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 13% (7) 35%  (19) 2% (12) 15% (8) 15% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 10%  (12) 27%  (32) 26%  (31) 21%  (25) 16% (L
Other, please specify 2%  (10) 13% (1) 2%  (10) 21%  (18) 2% (3

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_8: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Child care providers

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 24%  (190) 40% (323) 15%  (119) 10%  (80) % (8
Gender: Male 24%  (77) 42%  (136) 16%  (52) 1%  (36) 6% (1
Gender: Female 24%  (113) 39%  (187) 14%  (67) 9%  (44) 14% (€
Age: 18-29 23%  (49) 35%  (75) 19%  (41) 1%  (24) 2% (2
Age: 30-44 23%  (123) 43% (227) 14%  (72) 9%  (50) %
Age: 45+ 2% (18) 38%  (21) % (6) u%  (6) 9% |
PID: Dem (no lean) 26%  (79) 38%  (114) 17%  (50) 10%  (30) 10% (3
PID: Ind (no lean) 20%  (45) 2%  (97) 15%  (34) 9%  (20) 15% (3
PID: Rep (no lean) 25%  (66) 42%  (112) 13%  (35) 1%  (30) % (2
Educ: < College 24%  (84) 38%  (132) 15%  (54) 10% (35 13% (¢
Educ: Bachelors degree 24%  (61) 41%  (106) 14%  (35) 10%  (27) 1%  (z
Educ: Post-grad 24%  (45) 45%  (85) 16%  (30) 9%  (18) 6% (1
Income: Under 50k 26%  (62) 36%  (85) 14%  (33) 7%  (17) 18% (4
Income: 50k-100k 26%  (85) 40%  (131) 14%  (46) 13%  (42) 8% (2
Income: 100k+ 19%  (43) 47%  (107) 17%  (40) 9%  (21) 8% (1
Ethnicity: White 24%  (146) 02% (257) 15%  (94) 9%  (58) 10% (€
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28%  (25) 44%  (40) 9% (8) 9% (8) 10% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 2%  (23) 30%  (30) 16%  (16) 16%  (16) 5%  (
Ethnicity: Other 25%  (21) 2%  (36) 1% 9) 7% (6) 15% (!
Community: Urban 27%  (66) 37%  (93) 15%  (38) 8%  (21) 2% (
Community: Suburban 21%  (79) 2% (159) 15%  (58) %  (41) n% (4
Community: Rural 26%  (45) 4%  (71) 13%  (23) 10%  (18) 9%  (
Employ: Private Sector 22%  (101) 43%  (195) 16%  (74) 10%  (43) 8% (G
Employ: Government 25%  (27) 44%  (47) 2%  (13) 9%  (10) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 26%  (18) 23%  (16) 20%  (14) 16% (11 16%
Employ: Homemaker 25%  (13) 27%  (14) 17% 9) 4% (2) 27% (]
Employ: Unemployed 30%  (20) 36%  (24) 6% (4) 13% 9) 15% (1
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Table BPC15_8: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Child care providers

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 24%  (190) 40% (323) 15%  (119) 10% (80) n% (8
Currently working in-person 24%  (65) 40%  (110) 17%  (45) % (31 8% (2
Currently working remotely 23%  (7) 44%  (133) 15%  (46) 9%  (28) 9% (2
Recently laid off (within the past month) 29%  (26) 39%  (35) 9% (8) 1B3% (12) 9% (
Health care 20%  (17) 45%  (39) 10% 9) 10% 9) 15% (1
Technology 30%  (20) 0%  (27) 13% 9) 6% (4) 10% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 35%  (24) 38%  (26) 12% (8) 6% (4) 10% (
Otbher, please specify 25%  (25) 39%  (39) 15%  (15) 16%  (16) 5% (
Adults in household: 1 30%  (32) 33%  (36) 17%  (18) 7% (8) 1B3% (1
Adults in household: 2 23%  (134) 2% (249) 15%  (89) 10%  (57) 1% (6
Adults in household: 3 23%  (12) 38%  (20) 12% (6) 2% (1) 6% (
Children under 18: 1 26%  (73) 37%  (104) 15%  (41) 10%  (27) 2% (3
Children under 18: 2 22%  (69) 44%  (140) 14%  (45) 1%  (36) 9% (3
Children under 18: 3 25%  (35) 38%  (54) 18%  (25) 10%  (14) 10% (1
Pay for full time child care 24%  (127) 1% (212) 16%  (81) 10% (51 % (4
Pay for part time child care 23%  (51) 40%  (87) 14%  (30) n%  (23) 3% (2
One full-time HH worker 27%  (95) 38%  (134) 2%  (43) 9%  (31) 3% (4
2 full-time HH workers 21%  (85) 43%  (173) 17%  (68) 1%  (43) 8% (3
Currently working in-person/remotely 24%  (136) 2% (243) 16%  (91) 10%  (59) 8% (4
Recently laid off/furloughed 26%  (32) 38%  (46) u%  (13) n%  (13) 14% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 25%  (112) 43%  (194) 16%  (71) 8%  (34) 8% (3
Working less hours bc of COVID 2%  (12) 43%  (42) 23%  (23) 14% (14 7% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 25%  (37) 36%  (52) 9%  (13) n%  (16) 19% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 26%  (126) 41%  (198) 12%  (60) 9%  (45) 2% (5
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 2%  (19) 48%  (41) 17%  (15) 8% (7) 5% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 20%  (15) 41%  (30) 19%  (14) 1% (8) 9% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 19% (31 40%  (66) 18%  (29) %  (18) 3% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 25%  (113) 43%  (200) 15%  (69) 10%  (45) 7% (3
Essential Workers 21%  (33) 44%  (67) 14% (21 n%  (17) 10% (L
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Table BPC15_8: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Child care providers

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 24%  (190) 40% (323) 15%  (119) 10%  (80) n% (8
One adult HH 30%  (32) 33%  (36) 7%  (18) 7% (8) 3% (1
Two adult HH 23%  (134) 2% (249) 15%  (89) 10%  (57) u% (6
Family child care home 23%  (38) 44%  (74) 15%  (25) 8%  (14) 10% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 27%  (39) 41%  (60) 15%  (22) 7%  (10) 10% (L
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 26%  (53) 40%  (82) 14%  (29) 13%  (27) 7% (1
Child care in your own home 27%  (24) 2%  (37) 15%  (13) 8% (7) 9% (
Nanny or nanny-share 24%  (12) 45%  (23) 18% 9) 8% (4) 6% (
School-aged child care 15% (8) 58%  (30) 12% (6) 8% (4) 8% (
Preschool/nursery school program 26%  (27) 38%  (39) 2%  (12) 8% (8) 7% (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 20% (1) 51%  (28) 16% 9) 7% (4) 5% (
Family or friend cares for child 15%  (15) 2%  (42) 13%  (13) 15%  (15) 16% (L
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 24%  (44) 45%  (83) 13%  (24) 9%  (17) 8% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 19%  (16) 45%  (37) 14%  (12) 8% (7) 1B3% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 19%  (28) 43%  (62) 18%  (26) 10% (15 9% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 21%  (13) 46%  (28) 13% (8) 11% (7) 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 22%  (20) 32%  (29) 19%  (17) 9% (8) 19% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 27%  (49) 44%  (80) 13%  (23) 8%  (14) 8% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 30%  (16) 33%  (18) 2%  (12) 7% (4) 7% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 23%  (27) 39%  (46) 18%  (22) 13%  (l6) 7% (
Other, please specify 24%  (20) 40%  (34) 7% (6) 1% 9) 19% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC15_9: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Parents

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 34% (268) 35% (278) 14%  (112) 10%  (79) 8% (€
Gender: Male 34%  (110) 38%  (122) 14%  (44) 10%  (32) 4%  (
Gender: Female 33%  (158) 32%  (156) 14%  (68) 10%  (47) n% (!
Age: 18-29 38%  (81) 30%  (65) 15%  (33) 9%  (19) 8%
Age: 30-44 2% (168) 37%  (194) 14%  (73) 10%  (53) 8% (4
Age: 45+ 34%  (19) 34%  (19) 11% (6) 12% (7) 9% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 35%  (107) 32%  (98) 15%  (44) n%  (33) 7%  (:
PID: Ind (no lean) 28%  (65) 38%  (87) 13%  (31) 9%  (21) % (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 36%  (96) 35%  (93) 14%  (37) 9%  (25) 6% (I
Educ: < College 36% (125 30%  (106) 14%  (49) % (37) 0% (-
Educ: Bachelors degree 33%  (84) 37%  (96) 14%  (36) 8%  (20) % [
Educ: Post-grad 31%  (59) 40%  (76) 14%  (27) 2% (22) 3%
Income: Under 50k 34%  (82) 31%  (75) 2%  (29) 9%  (22) 1B3%  (
Income: 50k-100k 37%  (122) 32%  (106) 14%  (47) %  (37) 6% (1
Income: 100k+ 28%  (64) 0% (97) 16%  (36) 9%  (20) 6% (.
Ethnicity: White 2%  (195) 38%  (231) 15%  (90) 9%  (57) 7% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 47%  (42) 3% (30) 7% (6) 3% (3) 0%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 38%  (38) 2%  (22) 14%  (14) 15%  (15) 1%
Ethnicity: Other 4% (35 29%  (25) 9%  (8) 8%  (7) 2% (1
Community: Urban 40%  (99) 33%  (81) 1%  (28) 9%  (22) 8% (1
Community: Suburban 29%  (110) 36%  (137) 17%  (64) 10%  (37) 8% (
Community: Rural 34%  (59) 35%  (60) 2%  (20) 2%  (20) 8% (I
Employ: Private Sector 35%  (158) 36% (160) 15%  (68) 8%  (37) 6%  (z
Employ: Government 38%  (40) 34%  (36) 13%  (14) 10% (11 5% (
Employ: Self-Employed 27%  (19) 4%  (29) 13% 9) 1% (8) 7% (
Employ: Homemaker 23%  (12) 35%  (18) 13% (7) 13% (7) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 25%  (17) 30%  (20) 15%  (10) 10% (7) 19% (!
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Table BPC15_9: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Parents

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 34% (268) 35% (278) 14%  (112) 10%  (79) 8% (6
Currently working in-person 39%  (105) 34%  (92) 14%  (38) 9%  (24) 5% (1
Currently working remotely 33%  (101) 39%  (119) 14%  (42) 8%  (25) 6% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 28%  (25) 29%  (26) 18%  (16) 7%  (15) 8% (
Health care 32%  (28) 37%  (32) 13% (11 8% (7) 10% (
Technology 48%  (32) 28%  (19) 13% 9) 6% (4) 4% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 43%  (30) 33%  (23) 13% 9) 1% (1) 9% (
Otbher, please specify 37%  (37) 29%  (29) 13%  (13) 16%  (16) 5% (
Adults in household: 1 36%  (39) 27%  (29) 18%  (19) 2%  (13) 7% (
Adults in household: 2 33%  (194) 36%  (215) 15%  (86) 9%  (52) 8% (4
Adults in household: 3 37%  (19) 35%  (18) 8% (4) 15% (8) 6% (
Children under 18: 1 35%  (98) 32% (91 13%  (36) n%  (30) 9% (2
Children under 18: 2 32%  (103) 36%  (116) 15%  (49) 9%  (30) 7% (2
Children under 18: 3 3% (47) 34%  (48) 15%  (21) 10%  (14) 8% (1
Pay for full time child care 35% (182) 35%  (181) 15%  (79) 8%  (44) 7% (3
Pay for part time child care 31%  (68) 37%  (81) 2%  (26) n%  (25) 9% (1
One full-time HH worker 37%  (130) 35%  (123) 10%  (36) 8%  (29) 9% (3
2 full-time HH workers 32%  (126) 34%  (136) 18%  (70) 2%  (47) 5% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 36% (206) 37%  (211) 14%  (80) 9%  (49) 5% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 26%  (32) 31%  (38) 17%  (20) 13%  (l6) 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 35%  (157) 37%  (167) 14%  (62) 8%  (34) 6% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 34%  (33) 34%  (33) 3%  (13) n% (1) 8% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 25%  (36) 33%  (48) 13%  (19) 17%  (25) 2% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 32%  (153) 34%  (166) 14%  (67) 1%  (55) % (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 42%  (36) 41%  (35) 9% (8) 5% (4) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 34%  (25) 35%  (26) 18%  (13) 7% (5) 7% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 35%  (58) 37%  (61) 2%  (19) 9%  (15) 7% (1
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 38% (174) 35%  (159) 14%  (64) 8%  (39) 5% (2
Essential Workers 34%  (52) 37%  (57) 13%  (20) 9%  (14) 7% (1
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Table BPC15_9: As you may know, the child care market has been impacted by closures and decreased demand for services due to COVID-19. How
responsible, if at all, are each of the following to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst COVID-19?
Parents

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 34% (268) 35% (278) 14%  (112) 10%  (79) 8% (6
One adult HH 36%  (39) 27%  (29) 18%  (19) 2%  (13) 7% (
Two adult HH 3% (194) 36% (215 15%  (86) 9%  (52) 8% (4
Family child care home 40%  (67) 30%  (51) 13%  (22) 9%  (15) 8% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 31%  (45) 35%  (51) 15%  (22) 10% (15 8% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 37%  (75) 39%  (79) 13%  (27) 7%  (14) 5% (1
Child care in your own home 36%  (32) 37%  (33) 2% (1) 10% 9) 4% (
Nanny or nanny-share 53%  (27) 27%  (14) 12% (6) 8% (4) — (
School-aged child care 23%  (12) 48%  (25) 8% (4) 15% (8) 6% (
Preschool/nursery school program 26%  (27) 39%  (40) 2% (12) 3%  (13) % (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 36%  (20) 33%  (18) 15% (8) 13% (7) 4% (
Family or friend cares for child 33%  (33) 35%  (35) 2%  (12) n% (1) 10% (I
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 33%  (60) 39%  (72) 13%  (23) 10%  (18) 5% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 24%  (20) 47%  (39) 13% (1) 10% (8) 6% (
Working less hours to provide child care 33%  (48) 35%  (50) 18%  (26) 10%  (14) 4% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 39%  (24) 41%  (25) 5% (3) 10% (6) 5% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 31%  (28) 30%  (27) 14%  (13) 1B3% (12) 2% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 33%  (59) 38%  (68) 16%  (29) 6%  (10) 8% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 57%  (31) 19%  (10) 13% (7) 7% (4) 4% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 45%  (54) 24%  (29) 15%  (18) 10%  (12) 5% (
Other, please specify 2% (19) 1%  (35) 8% (7) 14%  (12) 14% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC16: And which of the following do you think is most responsible to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst
COVID-19?

The federal Faith-based A parent’s D

govern- State gov- Local gov- organiza- Businesses, specific Philanthropic Child care knc

Demographic ment ernments ernments tions generally employer community providers Parents op

Parents with children under 5 36% (286) 2% (177) 1% (87) 1% (6) 2% (17) 3% (23) 1% (6) 5% (40)  12% (95) 89
Gender: Male 34% (109)  22% (72) 8% (27) 1% (4) 2% (8) 3% (10 1% (3) 6% (20)  13% (43) 8%
Gender: Female 37% (177) 22% (105) 2% (60) — (2 2% (9) 3% (13) 1% (3) 4% (20) 1% (52) 89
Age: 18-29 42% (90) 19% (42) 13% (29) - 1% (2) 3%  (7) ) 4%  (8) 12% (26) 59
Age: 30-44 34% (180)  23% (123)  10% (52) 1% (5) 2% (13) 3% (15) 1% (4) 6% (30) 1% (60) 99
Age: 45+ 29% (16) 21%  (12) 1% (6) — (0) 4%  (2) 2% (1) 2% (1) 4% (2) 16% (9) 129
PID: Dem (no lean) 40% (122)  22% (68)  12% (36) — ) 2% (5) 2% (6) — (0 3% (9) 12% (35) 79
PID: Ind (no lean) 39% (89)  20% (46) 2% (27) — (0 3% (6) 2% (4) 2% (4) 5% (12) 10% (22) 99
PID: Rep (no lean) 2% (75)  24% (63) 9% (24) 2% (5) 2% (6) 5% (13) 1% (2) 7% (19)  14% (38) 8%
Educ: < College 37% (130)  24% (83) 2% (44) 1% (3) 1% (4) 1% (4) 1% (5) 4% (13) 12% (42) 79
Educ: Bachelors degree 38% (97) 2% (57) 7% (19) 1% (3) 3% (7) 4% (1) - 5% (13) 1% (28) 99
Educ: Post-grad 31% (59) 19% (37)  13% (24) — (0 3% (6) 4% (8) — (0 7% (14)  13% (25) 99
Income: Under 50k 32% (76) 27% (64) 1% (27) - 1% (3) 3% (6) 1% (3) 4% (10) 12% (28) 99
Income: 50k-100k 39% (130)  17% (56)  12% (40) 1% (4) 2% (8) 4% (13) — ) 4% (14)  14% (45) 6%
Income: 100k+ 3% (80)  25% (57) 9% (20) - 3% (6) 2% (4) 1% (2) 7% (16)  10% (22) 109
Ethnicity: White 36% (219)  24% (147)  10% (63) 1% (5) 2% (14) 3% (18) 1% (4) 6% (36) 10% (64) 79
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34% (31) 18% (16) 16% (14) —  (0) —  (0) % (4) 1% (1) 3%  (3) 19% (17) 49
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 43% (43) 18% (18) 10% (10) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (2) 2% (2) 2% (2)  13% (13) 89
Ethnicity: Other 2% (24)  14% (12)  16% (14) — (0 2% (2) 4% (3) — (0 2% (2 a% (18) 129
Community: Urban 31% (76) 24% (59) 13% (33) — 1% (2) 4% (10) 1% (2) 5% (12) 13% (33) 89
Community: Suburban 40% (152) 22% (84) 10% (39) 1% (2) 3% (1) 3% (10) — 4% (17) 10% (38) 79
Community: Rural 34% (58)  20% (34) 9% (15) 2% (3) 2% (4) 2% (3) 2% (3) 6% (1) 14% (24) 109
Employ: Private Sector 38% (172) 21% (96) 10% (44) 1% (3) 2% (10) 3% (14) 1% (3) 6% (25) 1% (51) 79
Employ: Government 30% (32)  24% (25) 10% (1) 2% (2) 1% () 2% (2) —  (0) 6% (6) 16% (17) 99
Employ: Self-Employed 34% (24) 17% (12) 1% (8) 1% (1) 3% (2) 4% (3) 3% (2) 3% (2) 17% (12) 69
Employ: Homemaker 21% (1) 25% (13) 2% (6) — (0) 6% (3) 6% (3) —  (0) 4%  (2) 2% (6) 159
Employ: Unemployed 2% (28) 30% (20) 9%  (6) — (0) 1% () — (0) — (0 4%  (3) 6% (4) 79
Currently working in-person 35% (94) 22% (59) 10% (26) 1% (2) 3% (7) 3% (9) — 5% (14) 14% (37) 8Y
Currently working remotely 35% (107) 19% (59) 12% (38) 1% (4) 2% (5) 3% (9) 1% (4) 7% (20) 13% (40) 69
Recently laid off (within the past month) 43% (38) 34% (30) 1% (10) — (0) 1% (1) — (0 —  (0) 2% (2) 7%  (6) 29
Health care 39% (34)  18% (16)  14% (12) 1% (1) 2% (2) 3% (3) — (0 5% (4) 9%  (8) 89
Technology 36% (24)  24% (16) 6% (4) 1% (1) 3% (2) 1% (1) 1% (1) 7% (5) 10%  (7) 99
Education: Primary/Secondary 28% (19)  20% (14) 2% (8) — (0) 3% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 9% (6) 16% (11) 139
Other, please specify 35% (35) 31% (31) 13% (13) — (0) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (2) 10% (10) 69
Adults in household: 1 39% (42) 2% (24) 1B% (14) 1% (1) 1% () 5% (5) — (0) 1% () 2% (13) 69
Adults in household: 2 35% (208) 23% (139) 10% (61) 1% (5) 2% (14) 3% (18) 1% (5) 6% (33) 1% (63) 89
Adults in household: 3 40% (21) 2% (1) 15% (8) —  (0) — (0 — (0 2% (1) 8% (4) 2% (6) 29
Children under 18: 1 38% (107) 20% (55) 2% (34) ) 2% (7) 3%  (8) — 5% (14) 1% (30) 8
Children under 18: 2 34% (109)  21% (68) 9% (30) 1% (2) 3% (9) 3% (1) 1% (4) 5% (17)  12% (40) 99
Children under 18: 3 35% (49)  28% (40) 12% (17) 2% (3) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 4% (6) 1% (17) 59
Pay for full time child care 37% (192) 2% (115) 9% (46) 1% (3) 2% (12) 3% (16) 1% (3) 5% (24) 13% (67) 89
Pay for part time child care 34% (74) 23% (50) 16% (35) 1% (2) 2% (5) 2% (4) — 5% (12) 10% (22) 69
One full-time HH worker 32% (12) 2% (78) 1% (37) 1% (2) 2% (7) 3% (1) 1% (2) 6% (20) 13% (45) 109
2 full-time HH workers 40% (160)  22% (89)  10% (42) 1% (4) 2% (8) 2% (10) 1% (4) 5% (20)  10% (40) 67
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Table BPC16: And which of the following do you think is most responsible to provide financial aid to help keep the child care market stable amidst
COVID-19¢

The federal Faith-based A parent’s D

govern- State gov- Local gov- organiza- Businesses, specific Philanthropic Child care kno

Demographic ment ernments ernments tions generally employer community providers Parents opi

Parents with children under 5 36% (286)  22% (177) 1% (87) 1% (6) 2% (17) 3% (23) 1% (6) 5% (40) 12% (95) 8%
Currently working in-person/remotely 35% (201) 20% (118) 1% (64) 1% (6) 2% (12) 3% (18) 1% (5) 6% (34) 13% (77) 7%
Recently laid off/furloughed 45% (55) 31% (38) 8% (10) — (0 2% (2) — (0 —  (0) 2% (2) 7%  (8) 5%
Working at home bc of COVID 33% (147) 21% (94) 1% (51) 1% (3) 3% (12) 3% (14) 1% (6) 6% (29) 13% (56) 8%
Working less hours bc of COVID 43% (42) 26% (25) 9% (9) — (0 —  (0) 1% (1) — (0) 4% (4) 1% (1) 6%
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 2% (61) 28% (41) 1% (16) 1% () 2% (3) 1% (2) — (0) 3% (4) 8% (11) 5%
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 38% (185) 22% (107) 10% (50) 1% (5) 2% (10) 3% (13) 1% (4) 5% (26) 9% (46) 8%
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 29% (25) 24% (21) 14% (12) — (0 1% (1) 2% (2) 1% (1) 6% (5) 7% (15) 5%
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 38% (28) 32% (24) 2% (9) — (0 — (0) 1% (1) — (0) 1% (1) 7% (5) 8%
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 30% (49) 22% (36) 8% (14) 1% (1) 3%  (5) 3% (5) 1% (1) 4% (7) 19% (32) 9%
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 37% (168) 20% (93) 12% (57) 1% (4) 3% (15) 3% (16) 1% (4) 5% (21) 13% (59) 5%
Essential Workers 38% (59) 18% (28) 1% (17) 2% (3) 2% (3) 4%  (6) —  (0) 6% (9) 2% (19) 6%
One adult HH 39% (42)  22% (24) 13% (14) 1% (1) 1% (1) 5% (5) — (0 1% (1) 2% (13) 6%
Two adult HH 35% (208)  23% (139) 10% (61) 1% (5) 2% (14) 3% (18) 1% (5) 6% ( 3) 1% (63) 8%
Family child care home 29% (48)  20% (33) 10% (17) 1% (2) 3% (5) 5% (8) 1% (2) 1% (7) 7% (29) 10%
Child care center (with multiple locations) 37% (53) 28% (40) 2% (17) 1% (1) 3%  (4) 3% (4) — (0) 6% (9) 7% (10) 5%
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 40% (82) 24% (50) 10% (21) ) 1% (3) 1% (3) — 4%  (9) 1% (23) 6%
Child care in your own home 30% (27) 21%  (19) 2% (1) 1% (1) 2% (2) 4% (4) — (0) 4% (4) 19% (17) 4%
Nanny or nanny-share 29% (15) 2% (1) 20% (10) — (0) — (0) 2% (1) 4% (2) 2%  (6) 2% (6) —
School-aged child care 44% (23) 15%  (8) 6% (3) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 2% (1) 8% (4) 2%  (6) 12%
Preschool/nursery school program 40% (41) 17% (18) 8% (8) — (0 4% (4) 1% (1) — (0) 7% (7) 8% (8) 16%
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 40% (22) 24% (13) 1% (6) — (0 2% (1) 4% (2) — (0) 5% (3) 7% (4) 7%
Family or friend cares for child 34% (34) 24% (24) 1% (1) — (0 2% (2) 3% (3) — (0) 3% (3) 15% (15) 9%
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 31% (56) 24% (44) 13% (24) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (3) — (0) 8% (14) 16% (29) 6%
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 30% (25) 30% (25) 1% (9) — (0 1% (1) 5% (4 — (0) 5% (4 7%  (6) 1%
Working less hours to provide child care 38% (55) 25% (36) 9% (13) 1% () 3% (5) 3% (5) — (0) 6% (9) 7% (10) 7%
Taking paid leave to provide child care 25% (15) 26% (16) 10%  (6) — (0 — (0) 2% (1) 3% (2) 7%  (4) 16% (10) 1%
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 44% (40) 19% (17) 8% (7) — (0 3% (3) 4% (4) — (0) 1% (1) 15% (14) 5%
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 37% (67) 20% (36) 2% (21) 2% (4) 2% (3) 3% (5) — (0) 4% (7) 13% (23) 8%
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 37% (20) 24% (13) 1% (6) — (0 2% (1) 2% (1) —  (0) 6% (3) 15% (8) 4%
Continued to use previous care arrangement 31% (37) 24% (29) 10% (12) — (0 3%  (4) 4% (5) 3%  (4) 5% (6) 15% (18) 3%
Other, please specify 33% (28) 25% (21) 1% (9) — (0 — (0) 2% (2) — (0) 4% (3) 2% (10) 14%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_1: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

The federal government

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 41%  (327) 33%  (261) 10%  (78) 9%  (72) 8% (¢
Gender: Male 40%  (127) 34%  (110) 10%  (33) 10%  (31) 6% (I
Gender: Female 42% (200) 31%  (151) 9%  (45) 9%  (41) 9% (4
Age: 18-29 50%  (107) 2%  (47) 8%  (18) 12% (25 9% (1
Age: 30-44 38%  (202) 36%  (192) 1%  (57) 8%  (41) 7% (3
Age: 45+ 32%  (18) 39%  (22) 5% (3) 1% (6) 12% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 44%  (133) 36%  (110) 7% (21 8%  (23) 5% (1
PID: Ind (no lean) 43%  (100) 25%  (57) 1%  (25) 10%  (24) 10% (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 35%  (94) 35%  (94) 2%  (32) 9%  (25) 8%  (z
Educ: < College 45%  (159) 29%  (102) 8%  (27) 10%  (34) 9% (3
Educ: Bachelors degree 39%  (101) 34%  (88) 9%  (23) %  (22) 9% (2
Educ: Post-grad 35%  (67) 37%  (71) 15%  (28) 8%  (16) 4% (
Income: Under 50k 46%  (110) 23%  (55) 6%  (15) 13%  (30) 2%  (Z
Income: 50k-100k 1%  (136) 35%  (116) %  (38) 7% (24) 5% (1
Income: 100k+ 35%  (81) 39%  (90) 1%  (25) 8%  (18) 7% (1
Ethnicity: White 4% (251) 34%  (208) 10%  (60) 9%  (53) 7% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 44%  (40) 37%  (33) 8% (7) 6% (5) 6% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 47%  (47) 24%  (24) 8%  (8) u% (1) 10% (1
Ethnicity: Other 34%  (29) 34%  (29) 2%  (10) 9%  (8) %
Community: Urban 44%  (110) 29%  (73) 10%  (25) 8%  (21) 8% (2
Community: Suburban 41%  (154) 35%  (131) 10%  (38) 8%  (31) 7% (-
Community: Rural 37%  (63) 33%  (57) 9%  (15) 2%  (20) 10%  (
Employ: Private Sector 40% (182) 36%  (163) 9%  (40) 9%  (39) 6% (2
Employ: Government 37%  (39) 34%  (36) 14% (15 8% (8) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 37%  (26) 30%  (21) 13% 9) 1% (8) 9% (
Employ: Homemaker 29% (15 29%  (15) 13% (7) 13% (7) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 57%  (38) 16%  (11) 6% (4) 9% (6) 12% (
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Table BPC17_1: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

The federal government

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 41% (327) 33%  (261) 10%  (78) 9%  (72) 8% (6
Currently working in-person 42% (113) 35%  (95) 7%  (20) 10%  (26) 7% (1
Currently working remotely 37%  (113) 37%  (113) n%  (33) 10%  (29) 5% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 53%  (47) 24%  (21) 10% 9) 8% (7) 6% (
Health care 41%  (36) 37%  (32) 7% (6) 3% (3) n% (1
Technology 36%  (24) 40%  (27) 9% (6) 9% (6) 6% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 36%  (25) 32%  (22) 12% (8) 12% (8) 9% (
Otbher, please specify 44%  (44) 29%  (29) 2% (12) 10%  (10) 5% (
Adults in household: 1 56%  (61) 20%  (22) 6% (7) 7% (8) 9% (1
Adults in household: 2 38% (226) 34% (202) 1%  (63) 10%  (58) 7% (4
Adults in household: 3 50%  (26) 33%  (17) 6% (3) 6% (3) 6% (
Children under 18: 1 45%  (127) 28%  (79) 8%  (23) 9%  (26) 9% (2
Children under 18: 2 37%  (117) 36%  (115) 1%  (35) 10%  (31) 7% (2
Children under 18: 3 42%  (60) 30%  (43) 9%  (13) 9%  (13) 9% (1
Pay for full time child care 43%  (222) 32%  (168) 9%  (48) 8%  (44) 7% (3
Pay for part time child care 34%  (75) 38%  (83) % (24) 10%  (21) 7% (1
One full-time HH worker 1% (142) 30%  (104) 10%  (35) 9%  (31) n% (3
2 full-time HH workers 2% (167) 35%  (140) 10%  (39) 9%  (36) 4% (1
Currently working in-person/remotely 39%  (226) 36% (208) 9%  (53) 10%  (55) 6% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 54%  (65) 21%  (25) n%  (13) 6% (7) 9% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 40%  (177) 35%  (157) 1%  (47) 9%  (40) 6% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 36%  (35) 38%  (37) 9% (9) 7% (7) 10% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 50%  (73) 22%  (32) 9%  (13) 9%  (13) 10% (1
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 44%  (213) 32%  (156) 8% (41 7%  (34) 8% (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 37%  (32) 41%  (35) 13% (1) 6% (5) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 49%  (36) 30%  (22) 1% (8) 7% (5) 4% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 28%  (46) 35%  (57) 2%  (20) 16%  (26) 10% (L
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 43%  (198) 31%  (144) 1% (52 8%  (39) 6% (2
Essential Workers 42%  (65) 40%  (61) 6%  (10) 5% (7) 7% (1
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Table BPC17_1: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

The federal government

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 41% (327) 33% (261) 10%  (78) 9%  (72) 8% (6
One adult HH 56%  (61) 20% 22) 6% (7) 7% (8) 9% (1
Two adult HH 38% (226) 34% ( 02) 1%  (63) 10%  (58) 7% (4
Family child care home 35%  (58) 34%  (57) 9%  (15) 14%  (23) 9% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 50%  (72) 35%  (51) 7%  (10) 4% (6) 4% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 45%  (93) 32%  (66) 9%  (18) 9%  (19) 4% (
Child care in your own home 38%  (34) 33%  (29) 2% (1) 10% 9) 7% (
Nanny or nanny-share 39%  (20) 33%  (17) 10% (5) 10% (5) 8% (
School-aged child care 40% (21 38%  (20) 10% (5) 4% (2) 8% (:
Preschool/nursery school program 41%  (42) 35%  (36) 2%  (12) 4% (4) 9% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 31%  (17) 47%  (26) 9% (5) 7% (4) 5% (
Family or friend cares for child 34%  (34) 30%  (30) 16%  (16) n% (1) 10% (I
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 37%  (68) 40%  (73) 9%  (16) 8%  (15) 6% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 39%  (32) 31%  (26) 13% (1) 10% (8) 7% (
Working less hours to provide child care 1%  (59) 36%  (52) 10%  (15) 8% (11 5% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 43%  (26) 30%  (18) 8% (5) 13% (8) 7% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 48%  (44) 31%  (28) 7% (6) 8% (7) 7% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 41%  (73) 37%  (66) 10%  (18) 4% (8) 8% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 54%  (29) 30%  (16) 7% (4) 2% (1) 7% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 49%  (58) 22%  (26) 2%  (14) 14%  (17) 3% (
Other, please specify 34%  (29) 31%  (26) 9% (8) 1% 9) 5% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_2

Table BPC17_2: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

State governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 37%  (295) 38% (308) 10%  (80) 7%  (57) 8% (€
Gender: Male 37%  (117) 38% (121 2%  (37) 8%  (26) 6% (1
Gender: Female 37% (178) 39%  (187) 9%  (43) 6%  (31) 9% (¢
Age: 18-29 46%  (99) 30%  (65) % (23) 6%  (14) 7% (0
Age: 30-44 34% (182) 4% (28) 10%  (52) 7% (38) 7% (3
Age: 45+ 25% (1) 45%  (25) 9% (5) 9% (5) 12% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 43%  (130) 39%  (119) 8%  (24) 5%  (16) 5% (1
PID: Ind (no lean) 37%  (84) 34%  (78) 1%  (25) 7%  (17) 0% (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 30%  (81) 42% (1) 2% (31 9%  (24) 7% (2
Educ: < College 40%  (141) 35% (122) 9%  (32) 7%  (26) 9%  (
Educ: Bachelors degree 35%  (91) 40%  (102) 2% (31 6%  (15) 7% (1
Educ: Post-grad 33%  (63) 44%  (84) 9%  (17) 8%  (16) 5% (]
Income: Under 50k 44%  (106) 29%  (70) 7%  (17) 8%  (18) 2% (-
Income: 50k-100k 36%  (118) 0% (139) %  (35) 7% (23) 5% (1
Income: 100k+ 31%  (71) 43%  (99) 2%  (28) 7%  (16) 7% (1
Ethnicity: White 35%  (215) 4% (254) 10%  (63) 7% (41) 7% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 49%  (44) 3% (30) 7%  (6) 6%  (5) 6% |
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 46%  (46) 2% (27) u% (1) 7%  (7) 9%
Ethnicity: Other 40%  (34) 2% (27) 7% (6) % (9 %
Community: Urban 46%  (114) 31%  (78) 8%  (20) 7%  (17) 8% (2
Community: Suburban 34%  (129) 42%  (161) 10%  (38) 7%  (26) 7%  (:
Community: Rural 30%  (52) 40%  (69) 13%  (22) 8%  (14) 9%  (
Employ: Private Sector 35%  (157) 41%  (184) %  (48) 8%  (34) 6%  (z
Employ: Government 39% (41 39%  (41) 10%  (11) 5% (5) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 37%  (26) 37%  (26) 10% (7) 7% (5) 9% (
Employ: Homemaker 31%  (16) 31%  (16) 12% (6) 13% (7) 13% (
Employ: Unemployed 51%  (34) 27%  (18) 6% (4) 6% (4) 10% (

Continued on next page

175



Morning Consult
Table BPC17_2

Table BPC17_2: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

State governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 37%  (295) 38% (308) 10% (80) 7%  (57) 8% (6
Currently working in-person 38%  (104) 38%  (102) 1%  (30) 7%  (20) 6% (1
Currently working remotely 33%  (99) 44%  (134) 10% (31) 8%  (23) 6% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 44%  (39) 37%  (33) 8% (7) 6% (5) 6% (
Health care 36% (31 45%  (39) 8% (7) 3% (3) 8% (
Technology 36%  (24) 40%  (27) 6% (4) 12% (8) 6% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 26%  (18) 46%  (32) 9% (6) 10% (7) 9% (
Otbher, please specify 43%  (43) 30%  (30) 2% (12) 9% 9) 6% (
Adults in household: 1 44%  (47) 35%  (38) 9%  (10) 5% (5) 7% (
Adults in household: 2 36%  (211) 39% (232) 10%  (62) 8%  (45) 7% (4
Adults in household: 3 40%  (21) 37%  (19) 10% (5) 6% (3) 8% (
Children under 18: 1 43%  (120) 32%  (91) 9%  (26) 7%  (20) 8% (2
Children under 18: 2 34%  (109) 41%  (130) 2% (37) 7% (22) 7% (2
Children under 18: 3 2% (45) 2%  (60) %  (15) 7% (10) 8% (1
Pay for full time child care 38% (200) 37%  (194) 10% (51 7%  (36) 8% (3
Pay for part time child care 32%  (71) 43%  (95) 10%  (21) 8%  (18) 6% (1
One full-time HH worker 36%  (127) 37%  (128) 1%  (38) 7%  (24) 9% (3
2 full-time HH workers 38%  (151) 40%  (161) 9%  (37) 8%  (30) 5% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 35% (203) 41% (236) n% (6l 7%  (43) 6% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 46%  (56) 33%  (40) 7% 9) 4% (5) 9% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 36%  (160) 41%  (182) 1%  (47) 7% (31 6% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 34%  (33) 40%  (39) 10%  (10) 6% (6) 10% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 45%  (65) 32%  (46) 8%  (12) 6% 9) 10% (L
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 40%  (195) 38%  (186) 7%  (36) 6% (29) 8% (3
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 36% (31 41%  (35) 16%  (14) 3% (3) 3% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 45%  (33) 2%  (31) 8% (6) 3% (2) 3% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 23%  (38) 41%  (67) 15%  (24) 13%  (22) 8% (1
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 40% (182) 37%  (168) n%  (51) 7% (31 6% (2
Essential Workers 37%  (57) 48%  (74) 6%  (10) 3% (5) 5% (
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Table BPC17_2

Table BPC17_2: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

State governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 37%  (295) 38% (308) 10%  (80) 7%  (57) 8% (6
One adult HH 44%  (47) 35%  (38) 9%  (10) 5% (5) 7% (
Two adult HH 36%  (211) 39% (232) 10%  (62) 8%  (45) 7% (4
Family child care home 32%  (53) 2%  (70) 10%  (17) 8%  (13) % (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 50%  (73) 32%  (46) 9%  (13) 5% (7) 4% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 40%  (81) 1%  (85) 10%  (20) 6%  (12) 3% (
Child care in your own home 35% (31 37%  (33) 1%  (10) 9% (8) 8% (
Nanny or nanny-share 33%  (17) 37%  (19) 14% (7) 8% (4) 8% (
School-aged child care 38%  (20) 48%  (25) 2% (1) 4% (2) 8% (:
Preschool/nursery school program 37%  (38) 37%  (38) 2%  (12) 7% (7) 8% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 35%  (19) 53%  (29) 4% (2) 5% (3) 4% (
Family or friend cares for child 27%  (27) 35%  (35) 14%  (14) 14%  (14) 1% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 31%  (57) 46%  (85) 8% (15 7%  (13) 7% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 43%  (36) 34%  (28) 8% (7) 6% (5) 8% (
Working less hours to provide child care 33%  (48) 45%  (65) 10%  (15) 7%  (10) 4% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 39%  (24) 34% (21 10% (6) 10% (6) 7% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 40%  (36) 41%  (37) 8% (7) 3% (3) 9% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 39%  (71) 36%  (64) 10%  (18) 7%  (12) 8% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 56%  (30) 28%  (15) 6% (3) 4% (2) 7% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 39%  (46) 35%  (42) 14%  (17) 9% (1) 3% (
Other, please specify 34%  (29) 38%  (32) 1% 9) 7% (6) 1% (

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_3: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Local governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 30% (236) 40% (324) 13%  (103) 8%  (60) 10% (7
Gender: Male 31%  (98) 38%  (122) 17%  (53) 8%  (24) 7%  (Z
Gender: Female 29%  (138) 42% (202) 10%  (50) 8%  (36) % (5
Age: 18-29 35%  (75) 35%  (76) 12% (25 8%  (17) %
Age: 30-44 28%  (149) 43% (227) 13%  (71) 7% (35) 9% (4
Age: 45+ 2% (12) 38% (21 12% (7) 14% (8) 14% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 33%  (101) 41%  (123) 14%  (43) 5%  (16) 7% (2
PID: Ind (no lean) 27%  (62) 40%  (91) 2% (27) 9%  (20) 13% (3
PID: Rep (no lean) 27%  (73) 41%  (110) 2%  (33) 9%  (24) 10%  (:
Educ: < College 32% (1) 38%  (133) 2%  (41) 7%  (25) 2% (4
Educ: Bachelors degree 30%  (78) 39%  (100) 14%  (37) 7%  (19) 9% (2
Educ: Post-grad 25%  (47) 48%  (91) 13%  (25) 8%  (16) 6%
Income: Under 50k 33%  (80) 33%  (79) 10%  (24) 7%  (17) 16%  (:
Income: 50k-100k 31%  (102) 43%  (143) 13%  (43) 7% (23) 6% (2
Income: 100k+ 23%  (54) 44%  (102) 16%  (36) 9%  (20) 8% (1
Ethnicity: White 28%  (172) 2% (260) 13%  (83) 7% (45) 9% (¢
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34% (31 44%  (40) 8% (7) 7% (6) 7% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 35%  (35) 2% (32) 2%  (12) 8%  (8) 3% (
Ethnicity: Other 34%  (29) 38%  (32) 9%  (8) 8%  (7) %
Community: Urban 38%  (95) 33%  (83) 14%  (34) 6%  (15) 9% [
Community: Suburban 26%  (97) 47%  (178) 1%  (40) 8%  (32) 8% (¢
Community: Rural 26%  (44) 37%  (63) 7%  (29) 8%  (13) 1B3%
Employ: Private Sector 30%  (133) 41%  (184) 14%  (65) 7%  (32) 8% (3
Employ: Government 26%  (28) 44%  (47) 2%  (13) 9%  (10) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 31%  (22) 40%  (28) 16% (11 4% (3) 9% (
Employ: Homemaker 23%  (12) 38%  (20) 12% (6) 12% (6) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 31%  (21) 36%  (24) 6% (4) 12% (8) 15% (1
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Table BPC17_3: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Local governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 30% (236) 40% (324) 13%  (103) 8%  (60) 10% (7
Currently working in-person 31%  (85) 38%  (103) 5%  (42) 6%  (16) 10% (2
Currently working remotely 26%  (80) 46%  (141) 13%  (39) 9%  (26) 6% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 35%  (31) 36%  (32) 1%  (10) 10% 9) 8% (
Health care 30%  (26) 39%  (34) 13% (1) 5% (4) 14% (1
Technology 33%  (22) 2%  (28) 13% (9) 7% (5) 4% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 25%  (17) 41%  (28) 12% (8) 12% (8) 12% (
Otbher, please specify 31%  (31) 33%  (33) 16%  (16) 2% (12) 8% (
Adults in household: 1 36%  (39) 35%  (38) 1B3%  (14) 6% (6) 10% (1
Adults in household: 2 28% (164) 2% (247) 13%  (79) 8%  (49) 9% (5
Adults in household: 3 40%  (21) 2%  (22) 4% (2) 4% (2) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 34%  (95) 38% (107) 10%  (29) 8%  (21) 10% (2
Children under 18: 2 26%  (84) 41%  (131) 15%  (49) 8%  (26) 9% (3
Children under 18: 3 27% (39 02% (59 2%  (17) 8% (1) u% (1
Pay for full time child care 31%  (161) 40% (209) 2%  (64) 8%  (40) 9% (4
Pay for part time child care 26%  (56) 43%  (94) 15%  (33) 8%  (18) 8% (1
One full-time HH worker 34%  (117) 35%  (123) 13%  (44) 6%  (22) 2% (4
2 full-time HH workers 26%  (106) 45%  (179) 14%  (54) 9%  (35) 6% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 29%  (165) 2% (244) 14%  (81) 7%  (42) 8% (4
Recently laid off/furloughed 36%  (43) 34%  (41) u%  (13) 8%  (10) 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 28%  (125) 44%  (196) 14%  (62) 7%  (33) 7% (3
Working less hours bc of COVID 24%  (24) 39%  (38) 18%  (18) 6% (6) 2% (1
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 37%  (54) 34%  (49) 8% (12 8%  (11) 14% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 32%  (154) 41%  (200) 1%  (55) 6%  (27) 10% (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 30%  (26) 45%  (39) 14%  (12) 5% (4) 6% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 34%  (25) 43%  (32) 14%  (10) 5% (4) 4% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 19%  (32) 39%  (64) 15%  (25) 15%  (24) 2% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 33%  (150) 38% (177) 15%  (70) 6%  (29) 7% (3
Essential Workers 29%  (45) 46%  (7) 10%  (16) 5% (8) 9% (1
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Table BPC17_3: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Local governments

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 30% (236) 40% (324) 13%  (103) 8%  (60) 10% (7
One adult HH 36%  (39) 35%  (38) 13%  (14) 6%  (6) 0% (1
Two adult HH 28%  (164) 02% (247) 3% (79) 8%  (49) 9% (5
Family child care home 29%  (48) 36%  (61) 18%  (30) 8%  (13) 10% (L
Child care center (with multiple locations) 37%  (54) 44%  (64) 7%  (10) 4% (6) 8% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 32%  (66) 43%  (88) 2%  (24) 8%  (16) 5% (1
Child care in your own home 31%  (28) 43%  (38) 10% (9) 7% (6) 9% (
Nanny or nanny-share 31%  (16) 35%  (18) 12% (6) 10% (5) 12% (
School-aged child care 21% (1) 50%  (26) 15% (8) 6% (3) 8% (
Preschool/nursery school program 34%  (35) 38%  (39) 15%  (15) 6% (6) 8% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 29%  (16) 2%  (23) 15% (8) 9% (5) 5% (
Family or friend cares for child 26%  (26) 37%  (37) 15%  (15) 10%  (10) 1B% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 26%  (48) 44%  (81) 13%  (23) 9%  (17) 8% (L
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 30%  (25) 37%  (31) 19%  (16) 5% (4) 8% (
Working less hours to provide child care 30%  (43) 2%  (61) 5%  (21) 6% 9) 7% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 38%  (23) 33%  (20) 10% (6) 7% (4) 13% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 33%  (30) 7%  (43) 9% (8) 2% (2) 9% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 31%  (55) 38%  (69) 16%  (29) 6%  (10) 9% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 44%  (24) 28%  (15) 17% 9) 2% (1) 9% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 34%  (40) 34%  (41) 15%  (18) n%  (13) 6% (
Other, please specify 25%  (21) 2%  (36) 5% (4) 13% (1) 5% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_4

Table BPC17_4: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Faith-based organizations

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 1%  (87) 20%  (159) 23%  (187) 28% (226) 18% (I
Gender: Male 2%  (37) 24%  (76) 27%  (87) 25%  (80) 2% (4
Gender: Female 10%  (50) 17%  (83) 21%  (100) 30%  (146) 21% (1
Age: 18-29 1%  (23) 2%  (48) 20%  (44) 28%  (60) 19% (-
Age: 30-44 1%  (56) 20%  (103) 25%  (130) 29%  (152) 16% (¢
Age: 45+ 14%  (8) 14%  (8) 23%  (13) 2%  (14) 2% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 13%  (38) 20%  (61) 24%  (74) 27%  (81) 16% (4
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (15 17%  (39) 26%  (59) 28%  (65) 23% (¢
PID: Rep (no lean) 13%  (34) 22%  (59) 20%  (54) 30%  (80) 15% (4
Educ: < College 2% (44) 18%  (63) 2% (79) 27%  (96) 20% (7
Educ: Bachelors degree 13%  (33) 21%  (55) 21%  (53) 29%  (74) 17% (4
Educ: Post-grad 5%  (10) 22%  (41) 29%  (55) 29%  (56) 15%  (Z
Income: Under 50k 14%  (33) 18%  (43) 18%  (44) 23%  (54) 27% (€
Income: 50k-100k 2%  (41) 16%  (54) 27%  (89) 31%  (102) 14% (4
Income: 100k+ 6%  (13) 27%  (62) 23%  (54) 30%  (70) 1B3%  (:
Ethnicity: White 10%  (61) 20%  (122) 24% (145 29%  (177) 18% (1
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (1) 24%  (22) 19%  (17) 26%  (23) 19% (1
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 14%  (14) 7% (17) 26%  (26) 28%  (28) 5%  (
Ethnicity: Other 14% (12 24%  (20) 19%  (16) 25%  (21) 19% (1
Community: Urban 13%  (32) 21%  (52) 23%  (57) 26%  (64) 18% (4
Community: Suburban 9%  (35) 20%  (76) 25%  (94) 28%  (107) 18% (€
Community: Rural 2% (20) 18%  (31) 21%  (36) 32%  (55) 17% (2
Employ: Private Sector 10%  (43) 22%  (98) 23%  (103) 30%  (136) 16% (7
Employ: Government 2%  (13) 14% (15 28%  (30) 29%  (31) 16%  (
Employ: Self-Employed 19%  (13) 21%  (15) 23%  (16) 23%  (16) 14% (1
Employ: Homemaker 8% (4) 23%  (12) 15% (8) 29%  (15) 25%  (
Employ: Unemployed 12% (8) 15%  (10) 24%  (16) 22% (15 27% (1

Continued on next page

181



Morning Consult
Table BPC17_4

Table BPC17_4: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Faith-based organizations

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know
Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior
Parents with children under 5 1%  (87) 20%  (159) 23%  (187) 28% (226) 18% (14
Currently working in-person 1%  (30) 21%  (56) 24%  (66) 30%  (81) 14% (3
Currently working remotely 1%  (34) 21%  (65) 23%  (70) 30%  (90) 15% (4
Recently laid off (within the past month) 10% 9) 17%  (15) 27%  (24) 28%  (25) 18% (1
Health care 7% (6) 2%  (19) 21%  (18) 30%  (26) 21% (1
Technology 15%  (10) 31%  (21) 27%  (18) 18%  (12) 9% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 13% 9) 14%  (10) 23%  (16) 33%  (23) 16% (1
Otbher, please specify n% (1) 16%  (16) 25%  (25) 29%  (29) 19% (1
Adults in household: 1 2%  (13) % (12) 28%  (30) 26%  (28) 23% (2
Adults in household: 2 10%  (59) 21%  (123) 22%  (133) 30%  (176) 17% (10
Adults in household: 3 10% (5) 29%  (15) 19%  (10) 27%  (14) 15% (
Children under 18: 1 2%  (35) 20%  (55) 2%  (63) 28%  (78) 18% (4
Children under 18: 2 10%  (31) 21%  (67) 22%  (70) 30%  (96) 18% (5
Children under 18: 3 1%  (15) 18%  (26) 26%  (37) 27%  (39) 18% (2
Pay for full time child care 1%  (57) 20%  (104) 23%  (120) 29%  (153) 17% (8
Pay for part time child care 10%  (22) 23%  (50) 23%  (50) 29%  (64) 5% (3
One full-time HH worker 16%  (56) 19%  (68) 19%  (65) 25%  (88) 2% (7
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (26) 20%  (81) 26%  (105) 33%  (131) 14% (5
Currently working in-person/remotely 1%  (64) 21%  (121) 24%  (136) 30%  (171) 5% (8
Recently laid off/furloughed n%  (13) 17%  (20) 24%  (29) 26%  (32) 2% (2
Working at home bc of COVID %  (47) 23%  (104) 25%  (110) 27%  (120) 15% (6
Working less hours bc of COVID 6% (6) 7%  (17) 29%  (28) 33%  (32) 5% (1
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 14%  (20) 14%  (20) 21%  (30) 26%  (38) 26% (3
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 13%  (63) 20%  (96) 22%  (109) 27%  (129) 18% (8
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 13% (1) 34%  (29) 28%  (24) 200 (17) 6% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 8% (6) 15% (11 22%  (l16) 38%  (28) 18% (1
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 5% (8) 16%  (26) 23%  (38) 35%  (57) 22% (3
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 14%  (63) 24%  (111) 25%  (113) 24%  (110) 14% (6
Essential Workers 10%  (16) 19%  (30) 25%  (38) 29%  (45) 16% (2
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Table BPC17_4: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child

care for the children of essential workers?
Faith-based organizations

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know
Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior
Parents with children under 5 u% (87) 20% 23% 28% 18%
One adult HH 2%  (13) n% (12 28%  (30) 26%  (28) 23%
Two adult HH 10%  (59) 0% (12 22% ( 33) 30%  (176) 17%
Family child care home 14%  (23) 20%  ( 24%  (40) 25%  (42) 17%
Child care center (with multiple locations) 10%  (15) 23%  ( 23%  (34) 28%  (40) 16% (2
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 2%  (24) 7%  ( 23%  (48) 34%  (69) 15% (3
Child care in your own home 1%  (10) 31%  ( 19%  (17) 26%  (23) 2% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 14% (7) 27%  ( 24%  (12) 27%  (14) 8% (
School-aged child care 12% (6) 15% 35%  (18) 23%  (12) 15% (
Preschool/nursery school program 8% (8) 7%  ( 22%  (23) 30% (31 23% (2
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 5% (3) 24%  ( 27%  (15) 29%  (16) 15% (
Family or friend cares for child 9% 9) 5% ( 25%  (25) 31%  (31) 2% (2
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 9%  (17) 2%  ( 29%  (53) 27%  (49) 3% (2
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 10% (8) 18% 24%  (20) 31%  (26) 7% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 8%  (12) 26% 24%  (34) 28%  (41) 14% (2
Taking paid leave to provide child care 31%  (19) 23% 13% (8) 18% (11 15% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 15%  (14) 21% 24%  (22) 22%  (20) 18% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1%  (20) 21% 28%  (51) 25%  (45) 5% (2
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 19%  (10) 22% 2% (12) 24%  (13) 13% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 10%  (12) 20% 20%  (24) 38%  (45) 12% 1
Other, please specify 5% (4) 8% 14%  (12) 35%  (30) 38%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_5: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Businesses, generally

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 15% (117) 30% (244) 21%  (171) 20% (162) 13% (1C
Gender: Male 16%  (50) 36%  (116) 21%  (67) 19%  (60) 8% (2
Gender: Female 14%  (67) 27%  (128) 22%  (104) 21%  (102) 16% (7
Age: 18-29 7% (37) 30%  (64) 20%  (43) 18%  (38) 16% (2
Age: 30-44 14%  (72) 31%  (165) 23%  (120) 21%  (109) 2% (¢
Age: 45+ 14%  (8) 27%  (15) 14%  (8) 27%  (15) 18% (1
PID: Dem (no lean) 17%  (52) 32%  (97) 22%  (66) 17%  (53) 2%  (:
PID: Ind (no lean) 10%  (23) 30%  (70) 21%  (48) 2% (1) 7%
PID: Rep (no lean) 16%  (42) 29%  (77) 21%  (57) 22%  (58) 2% (
Educ: < College 15%  (54) 29%  (103) 19%  (67) 2% (73) 16% (¢
Educ: Bachelors degree 15%  (38) 30%  (78) 23%  (60) 17%  (45) 14%  (:
Educ: Post-grad 13%  (25) 33%  (63) 23%  (44) 23%  (44) 7% (]
Income: Under 50k 18%  (44) 26%  (61) 18%  (44) 17%  (40) 2% (¢
Income: 50k-100k 15%  (48) 31%  (103) 2% (74) 2% (73) 10% (3
Income: 100k+ 0%  (25) 35%  (80) 23%  (53) 21%  (49) 10%  (Z
Ethnicity: White 13%  (83) 2%  (195) 2% (133) 21%  (129) 2%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 19%  (17) 34%  (31) 18%  (16) 14%  (13) 14% (]
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 16%  (16) 26%  (26) 1% (21) 19%  (19) 18% (1
Ethnicity: Other 1% (18) 27%  (23) 20%  (17) 16%  (14) 15%  (
Community: Urban 18%  (46) 29%  (73) 20%  (50) 19%  (47) 1B% (C
Community: Suburban 12%  (46) 32%  (123) 24%  (92) 20%  (75) 0% (4
Community: Rural 15%  (25) 28%  (48) 17%  (29) 23%  (40) 17%  (
Employ: Private Sector 15%  (69) 32% (142) 23%  (102) 20%  (89) % (4
Employ: Government 14%  (15) 29%  (31) 25%  (26) 24%  (25) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 20%  (14) 27%  (19) 17%  (12) 21%  (15) 14% (1
Employ: Homemaker 10% (5) 25%  (13) 23%  (12) 27%  (14) 15% (
Employ: Unemployed 16% (1) 19%  (13) 18%  (12) 21%  (14) 25%
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Table BPC17_5: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Businesses, generally

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 15%  (117) 30% (244) 21%  (171) 20% (162) 13% (10
Currently working in-person 18%  (48) 31%  (84) 21%  (57) 18%  (49) 2% (3
Currently working remotely 12%  (38) 34% (102) 22%  (68) 22% (66) 10% (3
Recently laid off (within the past month) 1B3%  (12) 29%  (26) 20%  (18) 25%  (22) 2% (1
Health care 15%  (13) 29%  (25) 20%  (17) 1%  (18) 16% (1
Technology 22%  (15) 2%  (28) 13% 9) 13% 9) 9% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 16% (11 28%  (19) 23%  (16) 20%  (14) 13% (
Otbher, please specify 15%  (15) 26%  (26) 21% (21 23%  (23) 5% (1
Adults in household: 1 15%  (16) 26%  (28) 18%  (19) 22%  (24) 19% (2
Adults in household: 2 14%  (81) 31%  (184) 23%  (136) 20%  (120) 2% (7
Adults in household: 3 15% (8) 35%  (18) 13% (7) 23% (12 13% (
Children under 18: 1 16%  (44) 34%  (95) 19%  (53) 19%  (54) 2% (3
Children under 18: 2 13%  (43) 29%  (93) 2% (72) 2% (71) 3% (4
Children under 18: 3 15%  (21) 27%  (38) 2% (36) 20%  (28) 3% (1
Pay for full time child care 15%  (78) 31%  (163) 21% (1) 20% (102) 13% (6
Pay for part time child care 13%  (29) 31%  (67) 22%  (48) 23% (51 n% (2
One full-time HH worker 18%  (62) 29%  (102) 20%  (69) 17%  (61) 16% (5
2 full-time HH workers 1%  (45) 32%  (127) 24%  (95) 24%  (95) 10% (3
Currently working in-person/remotely 15%  (86) 32%  (186) 22%  (125) 20%  (115) n% (6
Recently laid off/furloughed 15%  (18) 27%  (33) 21%  (26) 20%  (24) 17% (2
Working at home bc of COVID 16%  (70) 33%  (149) 22%  (100) 20%  (88) 9% (4
Working less hours bc of COVID 9% 9) 33%  (32) 2%  (21) 20%  (20) 16% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 16%  (23) 19%  (28) 23%  (34) 20%  (29) 2% (3
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 17%  (82) 31%  (148) 22%  (107) 17%  (81) 14% (6
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 21%  (18) 34%  (29) 21%  (18) 17%  (15) 7% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 9% (7) 35%  (26) 24%  (18) 22%  (16) 9% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 7%  (12) 26%  (43) 18%  (30) 31%  (51) 18% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 18%  (85) 33% (152) 21%  (95) 17%  (78) 1% (5
Essential Workers 14%  (22) 32%  (50) 23%  (36) 18%  (28) 2% (1
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Table BPC17_5: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Businesses, generally

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 15%  (117) 30% (244) 21%  (171) 20% (162) 13% (10
One adult HH 15%  (16) 26%  (28) 18%  (19) 22%  (24) 19% (2
Two adult HH 14%  (81) 31%  (184) 23%  (136) 20%  (120) 2% (7
Family child care home 14%  (23) 33%  (56) 20%  (34) 18%  (30) 5% (2
Child care center (with multiple locations) 19%  (28) 29%  (42) 24%  (35) 19%  (27) % (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 16%  (33) 25%  (52) 20%  (41) 25%  (51) 14% (2
Child care in your own home 20%  (18) 37%  (33) 17%  (15) 16%  (14) 10% (
Nanny or nanny-share 25%  (13) 25%  (13) 24%  (12) 14% (7) 12% (
School-aged child care 15% (8) 37%  (19) 23% (12 17% 9) 8% (
Preschool/nursery school program n% (1) 31%  (32) 22%  (23) 2%  (22) 15% (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 1% (6) 38%  (21) 2% (12 2% (12 7% (
Family or friend cares for child 1% (1) 31%  (31) 18%  (18) 25%  (25) 16% (L
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 14%  (25) 32%  (59) 21%  (38) 23%  (42) 10% (L
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 11% 9) 30%  (25) 30%  (25) 19%  (16) 10% (
Working less hours to provide child care 15%  (21) 28%  (40) 28%  (40) 17%  (25) 2% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 23%  (14) 30%  (18) 16%  (10) 16%  (10) 15% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 14%  (13) 33%  (30) 19%  (17) 19%  (17) 5% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 14%  (25) 34%  (62) 22%  (40) 18%  (32) 2% (2
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 2%  (12) 33%  (18) 24%  (13) 15% (8) 6% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 20%  (24) 24%  (29) 18%  (21) 29%  (34) 9% (1
Other, please specify 8% (7) 25%  (21) 19%  (16) 25%  (21) 24% (2

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_6: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
A parent’s specific employer

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 18% (142) 36% (292) 19%  (155) 16% (130) 10% (¢
Gender: Male 20%  (64) 35%  (113) 22%  (69) 17%  (54) 6% (2
Gender: Female 16%  (78) 37%  (179) 18%  (86) 16% (76) 13% (¢
Age: 18-29 19%  (40) 2% (69) 2% (48) 16%  (35) % (2
Age: 30-44 19%  (98) 38%  (203) 18%  (95) 16%  (84) 9% (4
Age: 45+ 7% (4) 36%  (20) 2%  (12) 20% (1) 16% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 21%  (64) 35%  (106) 22%  (66) 2%  (37) 10% (3
PID: Ind (no lean) 2%  (28) 40% (91 18%  (41) 19%  (43) 2% (2
PID: Rep (no lean) 19%  (50) 36%  (95) 18%  (48) 19%  (50) 9% (2
Educ: < College 16%  (57) 32% (114 20%  (72) 19%  (66) 2% (4
Educ: Bachelors degree 22%  (57) 34%  (89) 20%  (52) 14%  (37) %  (:
Educ: Post-grad 15%  (28) 47%  (89) 16% (31 14%  (27) 8% (
Income: Under 50k 19%  (45) 28%  (68) 18%  (43) 19%  (45) 16%  (°
Income: 50k-100k 7% (57) 39%  (129) 21%  (69) 15%  (51) 8% (2
Income: 100k+ 17%  (40) 41%  (95) 19%  (43) 15%  (34) 8% (1
Ethnicity: White 7% (107) 38%  (234) 19%  (116) 16%  (99) 10% (3
Ethnicity: Hispanic 18%  (16) 40%  (36) 16%  (14) 7% (15 10%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 2% (23 26%  (26) 3% (23) 19%  (19) 9%
Ethnicity: Other 14% (12 38%  (32) 19%  (16) 14%  (12) 15% (.
Community: Urban 24%  (60) 33%  (83) 18%  (44) 14%  (35) 1%  (
Community: Suburban 15%  (55) 42%  (160) 19%  (72) 16%  (59) 9% (G
Community: Rural 16%  (27) 28%  (49) 23%  (39) 21%  (36) 2%  (
Employ: Private Sector 19%  (85) 39% (176) 18%  (82) 16%  (70) 8% (G
Employ: Government 7%  (18) 37%  (39) 22%  (23) 18%  (19) 7% (
Employ: Self-Employed 14%  (10) 31%  (22) 20%  (14) 20%  (14) 14% (1
Employ: Homemaker 13% (7) 40% (21 13% (7) 19%  (10) 13% (
Employ: Unemployed 18%  (12) 22% (15 24%  (16) 18%  (12) 18% (]
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Table BPC17_6: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
A parent’s specific employer

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 18% (142) 36% (292) 19%  (155) 16%  (130) 10% (8
Currently working in-person 20%  (54) 35%  (94) 20%  (54) 17%  (45) 9% (2
Currently working remotely 16%  (49) 41%  (125) 20%  (62) 15%  (47) 7% (2
Recently laid off (within the past month) 17%  (15) 33%  (29) 15%  (13) 25%  (22) n% (1
Health care 18%  (16) 45%  (39) 16%  (14) 1%  (10) 9% (
Technology 27%  (18) 39%  (26) 15%  (10) 10% (7) 9% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 7%  (12) 41%  (28) 19%  (13) 13% 9) 10% (
Otbher, please specify 2% (22) 29%  (29) 18%  (18) 21% (21 10% (L
Adults in household: 1 19%  (21) 28%  (30) 20%  (22) 20%  (22) 2% (1
Adults in household: 2 18%  (104) 38% (223) 20%  (117) 16%  (92) 10% (5
Adults in household: 3 25%  (13) 40% (21 6% (3) 19%  (10) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 19%  (52) 38%  (107) 19%  (52) 14%  (39) u% (3
Children under 18: 2 18%  (58) 37%  (117) 19%  (61) 18%  (56) % (2
Children under 18: 3 15%  (22) 35%  (49) 19%  (27) 20%  (28) u% (1
Pay for full time child care 18%  (95) 36% (189) 20%  (102) 16%  (82) 10% (5
Pay for part time child care 18%  (39) 39%  (86) 17%  (38) 16%  (36) 9% (2
One full-time HH worker 21%  (75) 34%  (120) 17%  (58) 14%  (50) 1B3% (4
2 full-time HH workers 15%  (60) 39%  (155) 22%  (86) 18%  (73) 6% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 18%  (103) 38% (219) 20%  (116) 16%  (92) 8% (4
Recently laid off/furloughed 17%  (20) 35%  (42) 16%  (19) 18%  (22) 5% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 18%  (81) 40% (178) 20%  (90) 15%  (65) 7% (3
Working less hours bc of COVID 10%  (10) 37%  (36) 2% (22) 18%  (18) 2% (1
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 18%  (27) 28%  (41) 20%  (29) 17%  (25) 16% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 19%  (93) 37%  (179) 17%  (83) 15%  (75) n% (5
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 23%  (20) 44%  (38) 16%  (14) 15%  (13) 1% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 20%  (15) 36%  (27) 22%  (16) 18%  (13) 4% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 10%  (16) 35%  (57) 23%  (38) 18%  (30) 15% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 19%  (89) 38%  (173) 21%  (98) 13%  (61) 8% (3
Essential Workers 17%  (26) 42%  (65) 20%  (31) 15%  (23) 6% (
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Table BPC17_6: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
A parent’s specific employer

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 18% (142) 36% (292) 19%  (155) 16%  (130) 10% (8
One adult HH 19%  (21) 28%  (30) 20%  (22) 20%  (22) 2% (1
Two adult HH 18%  (104) 38% (223) 20%  (117) 16%  (92) 10% (5
Family child care home 17%  (29) 39%  (65) 19%  (32) 14%  (24) n% Q1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 23%  (33) 36%  (52) 17%  (24) 18%  (26) 7% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 22%  (45) 31%  (63) 20%  (42) 18%  (37) 9% (1
Child care in your own home 24%  (21) 35%  (31) 20%  (18) 9% (8) 2% (1
Nanny or nanny-share 18% 9) 35%  (18) 24%  (12) 14% (7) 10% (
School-aged child care 12% (6) 44%  (23) 23% (12 12% (6) 10% (
Preschool/nursery school program 1B3%  (13) 40% (41 7%  (17) 20%  (21) % (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 13% (7) 49%  (27) 20% (1) 15% (8) 4% (
Family or friend cares for child 10%  (10) 39%  (39) 2%  (22) 16%  (16) 14% (L
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 17%  (32) 43%  (78) 18%  (33) 14%  (25) 8% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 18%  (15) 43%  (36) 18%  (15) 2%  (10) 8% (
Working less hours to provide child care 9%  (27) 40%  (57) 17%  (25) 5%  (21) 10% (L
Taking paid leave to provide child care 21%  (13) 39%  (24) 18% (11 13% (8) 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 21%  (19) 37%  (34) 13%  (12) 20%  (18) 9% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 18%  (33) 36%  (65) 19%  (35) 14%  (25) 2% (2
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 2%  (12) 37%  (20) 19%  (10) 19%  (10) 4% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 19%  (23) 34%  (40) 23%  (27) 2%  (25) 3% (
Other, please specify 15%  (13) 33%  (28) 14%  (12) 18%  (15) 200 (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_7: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Philanthropic community

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 10%  (81) 23%  (182) 21%  (170) 25% (200) 21% (1€
Gender: Male 2%  (38) 28%  (90) 24%  (77) 22% 72) 13% (4
Gender: Female 9%  (43) 19%  (92) 19%  (93) 27% ( 28) 26% (12
Age: 18-29 1%  (23) 20%  (44) 18%  (39) 24%  (52) 27% (5
Age: 30-44 10%  (51) 25%  (130) 23%  (120) 25%  (132) 18% (S
Age: 45+ 2%  (7) 14%  (8) 20% (1) 29%  (16) 25% (1
PID: Dem (no lean) 1%  (33) 26%  (78) 21%  (63) 22%  (67) 20% (¢
PID: Ind (no lean) 4% 9) 22%  (51) 21%  (48) 27%  (63) 26% (5
PID: Rep (no lean) 5%  (39) 20%  (53) 22%  (59) 26%  (70) 17% (4
Educ: < College 9%  (33) 18%  (65) 18%  (65) 26%  (92) 28% (¢
Educ: Bachelors degree 2%  (31) 25%  (65) 22%  (56) 23%  (59) 18% (4
Educ: Post-grad 9%  (17) 27%  (52) 26%  (49) 26%  (49) 2%  (:
Income: Under 50k 13%  (30) 16%  (39) 13%  (32) 25%  (60) 33% (7
Income: 50k-100k 1%  (35) 26%  (85) 1% (71) 25%  (83) 7%
Income: 100k+ 7% (16) 25%  (58) 29%  (67) 2% (57) 1%
Ethnicity: White 10%  (59) 23%  (139) 2% (137) 25%  (154) 20% (12
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3%  (12) 2%  (29) 1%  (10) 1%  (19) 2%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 10%  (10) 19%  (19) 1% (21) 30% (30 20% (2
Ethnicity: Other 4% (12) 28%  (24) 4% (12) 19%  (16) 25%
Community: Urban 13%  (33) 24%  (61) 21%  (53) 22%  (56) 18% (4
Community: Suburban 8%  (29) 23%  (89) 22%  (85) 25%  (96) 21% (¢
Community: Rural 1% (19) 19%  (32) 19%  (32) 28%  (48) 24%
Employ: Private Sector 10%  (43) 26%  (115) 23%  (103) 25%  (113) 17% (7
Employ: Government 8% 9) 24%  (25) 21%  (22) 26%  (28) 2% (-
Employ: Self-Employed 19%  (13) 10% (7) 23%  (16) 26%  (18) 23% (]
Employ: Homemaker 12% (6) 21% (1) 13% (7) 23%  (12) 31% (1
Employ: Unemployed 6% (4) 19%  (13) 18%  (12) 25%  (17) 31%
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Table BPC17_7: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Philanthropic community

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 10%  (81) 23%  (182) 21%  (170) 25% (200) 21% (16
Currently working in-person 2%  (32) 23%  (62) 21%  (56) 25%  (68) 20% (5
Currently working remotely 9%  (28) 27%  (82) 24%  (72) 25%  (76) 15% (4
Recently laid off (within the past month) 7% (6) 17%  (15) 24%  (21) 27%  (24) 26% (2
Health care 6% (5) 26%  (23) 21%  (18) 200 (17) 28% (2
Technology 22%  (15) 27%  (18) 24%  (16) 18%  (12) 9% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 12% (8) 19%  (13) 20%  (14) 23%  (l16) 26% (1
Otbher, please specify 10%  (10) 2%  (22) 25%  (25) 23%  (23) 20% (2
Adults in household: 1 n% (12) 2%  (13) 19%  (20) 31%  (33) 28% (3
Adults in household: 2 9%  (52) 25%  (146) 22%  (133) 25%  (148) 19% (11
Adults in household: 3 12% (6) 27%  (14) 12% (6) 19%  (10) 31% (1
Children under 18: 1 2%  (34) 24%  (68) 18%  (49) 25%  (69) 1% (6
Children under 18: 2 9%  (29) 25%  (80) 19%  (62) 26%  (83) 21% (6
Children under 18: 3 8% (1) 16%  (23) 3% (44) 25%  (36) 20% (2
Pay for full time child care 1%  (57) 24%  (123) 21%  (109) 25%  (129) 20% (10
Pay for part time child care 8%  (17) 22%  (49) 24%  (53) 27%  (59) 19% (4
One full-time HH worker 14%  (50) 23%  (81) 18%  (62) 22%  (77) 23% (7
2 full-time HH workers 6%  (26) 22%  (87) 26%  (103) 28%  (112) 18% (7
Currently working in-person/remotely 10%  (60) 25%  (144) 22%  (128) 25%  (144) 17% (10
Recently laid off/furloughed 7% (8) 16%  (19) 21%  (26) 25%  (30) 31% (3
Working at home bc of COVID 1%  (51) 28%  (126) 23%  (104) 23%  (104) 14% (6
Working less hours bc of COVID 8% (8) 19%  (19) 2% (22) 24%  (24) 26% (2
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 8%  (12) 2%  (17) 20%  (29) 27%  (40) 3% (4
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 1%  (55) 23% (1) 21%  (102) 24%  (117) 21% (10
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 19%  (16) 29%  (25) 24%  (21) 17%  (15) 10% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 5% (4) 24%  (18) 2%  (16) 28%  (21) 20% (1
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 4% (6) 23%  (38) 20%  (33) 29%  (48) 24% (4
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 13%  (59) 26%  (120) 21%  (95) 22%  (103) 18% (8
Essential Workers 8%  (12) 26%  (40) 19%  (29) 25%  (39) 2% (3
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Table BPC17_7: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?
Philanthropic community

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 10%  (81) 23%  (182) 21%  (170) 25% (200) 21% (16
One adult HH %  (12) 2%  (13) 19%  (20) 3% (33) 8% (3
Two adult HH 9%  (52) 25%  (146) 2% (133) 25%  (148) 19% (11
Family child care home 13%  (22) 27%  (46) 23%  (38) 18% (31 18% (3
Child care center (with multiple locations) 13%  (19) 27%  (39) 16%  (23) 24%  (35) 200 (2
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 9%  (18) 21%  (43) 20%  (42) 30%  (61) 20% (4
Child care in your own home 5%  (13) 24%  (21) 22%  (20) 24%  (21) 16% (L
Nanny or nanny-share 10% (5) 25%  (13) 25%  (13) 27%  (14) 12% (
School-aged child care 8% (4) 29%  (15) 29%  (15) 2% (1) 13% (
Preschool/nursery school program 3% (3) 24%  (25) 22%  (23) 23%  (24) 27% (2
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 5% (3) 18%  (10) 31%  (17) 29%  (16) 16% (
Family or friend cares for child 8% (8) 24%  (24) 23%  (23) 23%  (23) 23% (2
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 8% (15 28%  (52) 28%  (52) 2%  (39) 14% (2
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 13% (1) 23%  (19) 25% (21 24%  (20) 14% (1
Working less hours to provide child care 13%  (19) 20%  (29) 23%  (33) 26%  (37) 18% (2
Taking paid leave to provide child care 16%  (10) 25%  (15) 13% (8) 26%  (16) 200 (1
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5%  (14) 24%  (22) 14%  (13) 25%  (23) 2% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 1%  (20) 23%  (42) 19%  (35) 23%  (42) 23% (4
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 17% 9) 24%  (13) 26%  (14) 20% (1) 13% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 8% 9) 28%  (33) 20%  (24) 30%  (36) 14% (1
Other, please specify 5% (4) 13% (1) 14%  (12) 24%  (20) 45% (3

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_8: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Child care providers

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 18% (147) 29%  (235) 22%  (177) 19%  (155) % (&
Gender: Male 21%  (68) 35%  (113) 24%  (76) 14%  (44) 6%
Gender: Female 16%  (79) 25%  (122) 21%  (101) 23% (1) 14% (¢
Age: 18-29 20%  (44) 27%  (58) 23%  (50) 17%  (37) 2%  (Z
Age: 30-44 17% (91 30%  (160) 2% (117) 21%  (109) 10%  (
Age: 45+ 2% (12) 30%  (17) 18%  (10) 16% 9) 14% (
PID: Dem (no lean) 18%  (56) 31%  (93) 21%  (65) 20%  (61) %  (z
PID: Ind (no lean) 3% (31 29% (67 20%  (46) 2%  (50) 16% (3
PID: Rep (no lean) 22%  (60) 28%  (75) 25%  (66) 16%  (44) 8%  (z
Educ: < College 20%  (69) 25%  (88) 24%  (86) 16%  (58) 14% (!
Educ: Bachelors degree 18%  (46) 33%  (84) 18%  (47) 21%  (55) 10% (2
Educ: Post-grad 17%  (32) 33%  (63) 23%  (44) 22%  (42) 5% (
Income: Under 50k 23%  (56) 28%  (66) 17% (41 15%  (36) 17% (4
Income: 50k-100k 19%  (63) 29%  (95) 24%  (78) 20% (67 8% (-
Income: 100k+ 2%  (28) 32%  (74) 25%  (58) 23%  (52) 8% (1
Ethnicity: White 17%  (107) 30% (184) 23%  (140) 20%  (124) 10% (€
Ethnicity: Hispanic 21%  (19) 40%  (36) 3% (12) 4%  (13) %
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 1%  (21) 26% (26 19%  (19) 2%  (22) 2% (0
Ethnicity: Other 2%  (19) 29%  (25) 2%  (18) 1% (9) 16% (1
Community: Urban 26%  (64) 29%  (71) 19%  (47) 16%  (40) 1%  (
Community: Suburban 15%  (57) 32%  (122) 24%  (92) 19%  (73) 9% (G
Community: Rural 15%  (26) 24%  (42) 22%  (38) 24%  (42) 14% (2
Employ: Private Sector 18%  (83) 30%  (134) 24%  (108) 20%  (90) 8% (G
Employ: Government 16%  (17) 33%  (35) 22%  (23) 22%  (23) 8% (
Employ: Self-Employed 21%  (15) 26%  (18) 20%  (14) 19%  (13) 14% (1
Employ: Homemaker 19%  (10) 29%  (15) 15% (8) 17% (9) 19% (1
Employ: Unemployed 13% 9) 25%  (17) 10% (7) 25%  (17) 25%  (
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Table BPC17_8: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Child care providers

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 18%  (147) 29%  (235) 2%  (177) 19%  (155) n% (8
Currently working in-person 23%  (62) 27%  (73) 24%  (65) 17%  (47) 9% (2
Currently working remotely 15%  (47) 34% (104) 22%  (66) 21%  (65) 7% (2
Recently laid off (within the past month) 17%  (15) 28%  (25) 18%  (16) 29%  (26) 8% (
Health care 16%  (14) 26%  (23) 1%  (18) 2% (20) 4% (1
Technology 28%  (19) 34%  (23) 18%  (12) 13% 9) 6% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 13% 9) 30%  (21) 23%  (16) 22% (15 12% (
Otbher, please specify 2% (22) 31%  (31) 14% (14 27%  (27) 6% (
Adults in household: 1 26%  (28) 2%  (24) 16%  (17) 20%  (22) 16% (1
Adults in household: 2 17%  (98) 31%  (182) 24%  (140) 20%  (116) 10% (5
Adults in household: 3 19%  (10) 31%  (16) 15% (8) 25%  (13) 10% (
Children under 18: 1 23%  (64) 28%  (78) 21%  (60) 17%  (48) u% (3
Children under 18: 2 14%  (46) 32%  (103) 2% (72) 22%  (69) 9% (3
Children under 18: 3 20%  (29) 28%  (40) 20%  (29) 19%  (27) 2% (1
Pay for full time child care 19%  (98) 29%  (149) 23%  (118) 20%  (103) 10% (5
Pay for part time child care 16%  (35) 31%  (68) 24%  (53) 19%  (42) 10% (2
One full-time HH worker 24%  (83) 29%  (101) 19%  (65) 16%  (56) 1B3% (4
2 full-time HH workers 13%  (53) 30%  (118) 26%  (105) 23%  (93) 8% (3
Currently working in-person/remotely 19%  (109) 31%  (177) 23% (131 19% (112) 8% (4
Recently laid off/furloughed 17%  (21) 26%  (32) 2%  (27) 2%  (27) 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 17%  (78) 34%  (152) 22%  (99) 19%  (85) 7% (3
Working less hours bc of COVID 2%  (21) 24%  (24) 26%  (25) 18%  (18) 10% (L
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 18%  (26) 24%  (35) 21%  (30) 19%  (28) 18% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 19%  (91) 31%  (149) 23%  (110) 16%  (77) 2% (5
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 28%  (24) 37%  (32) 21%  (18) 2%  (10) 2% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 14%  (10) 31%  (23) 22%  (16) 28% (21 5% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 17%  (28) 22%  (36) 23%  (38) 24%  (40) 14% (2
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 23%  (104) 32%  (148) 22%  (102) 16%  (73) 7% (3
Essential Workers 18%  (28) 29%  (44) 23%  (35) 2% (33) 9% (1
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Table BPC17_8: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Child care providers

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 18%  (147) 29%  (235) 2%  (177) 19%  (155) n% (8
One adult HH 26%  (28) 2% (24) 16%  (17) 20%  (22) 16% (1
Two adult HH 7% (98) 31%  (182) 24%  (140) 20%  (116) 10% (5
Family child care home 24%  (41) 26%  (44) 21%  (36) 7% (29) n% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 18%  (26) 39%  (56) 19%  (28) 3%  (19) n% (1
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 20%  (42) 26%  (54) 22%  (45) 23%  (48) 8% (1
Child care in your own home 21%  (19) 37%  (33) 19%  (17) 1B% (12) 9% (
Nanny or nanny-share 2% (1) 29%  (15) 29%  (15) 12% (6) 8% (
School-aged child care 19%  (10) 27%  (14) 31%  (16) 13% (7) 10% (
Preschool/nursery school program 16%  (16) 30%  (31) 20% (21 19%  (20) 5% (1
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 1% (6) 38%  (21) 25%  (14) 20% (1) 5% (
Family or friend cares for child 7%  (17) 18%  (18) 25%  (25) 26%  (26) 5% (1
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 18%  (33) 33%  (61) 20%  (37) 22%  (41) 6% (1
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 14%  (12) 33%  (27) 27%  (22) 19%  (16) 7% (
Working less hours to provide child care 18%  (26) 33%  (47) 2%  (32) 17%  (24) 10% (1
Taking paid leave to provide child care 25%  (15) 31%  (19) 18% (11 18% (11 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 29%  (26) 24%  (22) 16%  (15) 16%  (15) 14% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 18%  (32) 32%  (58) 24%  (44) 17% (31 8% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 31%  (17) 26%  (14) 15% (8) 22% (12 6% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 24%  (28) 28%  (33) 21%  (25) 20%  (24) 8% (
Other, please specify 11% 9) 2% (19) 14%  (12) 27%  (23) 26% (2

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC17_9: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Parents

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t kno

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinio

Parents with children under 5 35% (278) 36% (284) 2%  (97) 10%  (81) 8% (€
Gender: Male 35%  (111) 34%  (109) 15%  (49) 10%  (33) 6% (I
Gender: Female 35%  (167) 36%  (175) 10%  (48) 10%  (48) 9% (4
Age: 18-29 2% (70) 3% (68) 3%  (29) 13% (29 9% (2
Age: 30-44 35%  (185) 38%  (198) 12%  (65) 9%  (48) 6% (-
Age: 45+ 4%  (23) 2% (18) 5% (3) 7%  (4) 14%
PID: Dem (no lean) 32%  (98) 37%  (111) 14%  (43) n%  (33) 6% (]
PID: Ind (no lean) 34%  (79) 33%  (75) 13%  (29) 0%  (25) 10%  (Z
PID: Rep (no lean) 38% (101 37%  (98) 9%  (25) 9%  (23) 7% (2
Educ: < College 36%  (126) 30%  (104) 13%  (47) 1% (39) 0% (2
Educ: Bachelors degree 34%  (88) 38%  (99) 1%  (29) 10%  (27) 6% (
Educ: Post-grad 34%  (64) 43%  (81) 1%  (21) 8%  (15) 5% (
Income: Under 50k 31%  (75) 31%  (75) 2%  (29) 13%  (30) 13% (2
Income: 50k-100k 39%  (130) 34%  (112) 12%  (40) 10%  (32) 5% (1
Income: 100k+ 32%  (73) 2%  (97) 2%  (28) 8%  (19) 6% (!
Ethnicity: White 34% (209) 38% (231) 2%  (76) 9%  (55) 7% (4
Ethnicity: Hispanic 38%  (34) 34% (31 10% 9) 9% (8) 9% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 2% (32) 2% (32) 13%  (13) 16%  (16) 7%
Ethnicity: Other 44%  (37) 25%  (21) 9% (8) 2%  (10) 1% (
Community: Urban 36%  (90) 34%  (85) 2% (31 8%  (19) 10% (2
Community: Suburban 34%  (129) 37%  (140) 2%  (44) 2%  (44) 6% (2
Community: Rural 34%  (59) 34%  (59) 13%  (22) 10%  (18) 8% (1
Employ: Private Sector 34%  (155) 38% (173) 2%  (53) 10%  (46) 5% (2
Employ: Government 38%  (40) 31%  (33) 10% (1) 14% (15 7% (
Employ: Self-Employed 44%  (31) 23%  (16) 16% (11 6% (4) 1% (
Employ: Homemaker 35%  (18) 38%  (20) 10% (5) 6% (3) 12% (
Employ: Unemployed 22%  (15) 36%  (24) 13% 9) 13% 9) 15% (1
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Table BPC17_9: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Parents

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 35% (278) 36% (284) 2% (97) 10%  (81) 8% (6
Currently working in-person 39%  (107) 31%  (84) 14%  (38) 10%  (28) 6% (1
Currently working remotely 36%  (109) 40%  (123) 10% (31 9%  (26) 5% (1
Recently laid off (within the past month) 19%  (17) 37%  (33) 2% (1) 21%  (19) 10% (
Health care 29%  (25) 43%  (37) 9% (8) 13% (1) 7% (
Technology 39%  (26) 40%  (27) 9% (6) 7% (5) 4% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 2%  (29) 35%  (24) 10% (7) 4% (3) 9% (
Otbher, please specify 38%  (38) 33%  (33) 9% 9) 2% (12) 8% (
Adults in household: 1 31%  (33) 31%  (34) 14% (15 2%  (13) 2% (1
Adults in household: 2 35% (209) 36%  (214) 2%  (73) 10%  (58) 7% (3
Adults in household: 3 37%  (19) 38%  (20) 4% (2) 13% (7) 8% (
Children under 18: 1 36%  (100) 31%  (88) 2% (34) 2% (33) 9% (2
Children under 18: 2 35%  (111) 39%  (124) 10%  (33) 1%  (34) 6% (1
Children under 18: 3 2% (45) 40%  (57) 14%  (20) 6%  (9) 8% (1
Pay for full time child care 35% (184) 35% (184) 2%  (63) 10%  (54) 7% (3
Pay for part time child care 35%  (76) 39%  (85) 2%  (26) 8%  (18) 6% (1
One full-time HH worker 37%  (129) 34%  (119) 2%  (41) 9%  (30) 9% (3
2 full-time HH workers 34%  (134) 38%  (150) 13%  (51) 1%  (43) 6% (2
Currently working in-person/remotely 38% (216) 36% (207) 2%  (69) 9%  (54) 5% (3
Recently laid off/furloughed 21%  (26) 38%  (46) 2%  (14) 17% (21 2% (1
Working at home bc of COVID 37%  (166) 36%  (159) 14%  (63) 7%  (33) 6% (2
Working less hours bc of COVID 38%  (37) 31%  (30) 3%  (13) 2%  (12) 6% (
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 23%  (34) 38%  (56) 10%  (15) 14%  (20) 14% (2
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 31%  (148) 39%  (187) 13%  (61) 10%  (49) 8% (4
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 43%  (37) 37%  (32) 14%  (12) 5% (4) 1% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 39%  (29) 34%  (25) 1% (8) 12% 9) 4% (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 40%  (66) 33%  (55) 7% (1) 10%  (16) 10% (1
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 36% (167) 35%  (162) 13%  (60) 10%  (46) 5% (2
Essential Workers 31%  (47) 41%  (63) 2%  (18) 2%  (18) 5% (

Continued on next page

197



Morning Consult
Table BPC17_9

Table BPC17_9: Thinking specifically about essential workers during COVID-19, how responsible, if at all, are each of the following in paying for child
care for the children of essential workers?

Parents

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know

Demographic responsible responsible responsible responsible opinior

Parents with children under 5 35% (278) 36% (284) 2% (97) 10%  (81) 8% (6
One adult HH 31%  (33) 31%  (34) 14%  (15) 2%  (13) 2% (1
Two adult HH 35%  (209) 36% (214) 2% (73) 10%  (58) 7% (3
Family child care home 40%  (68) 33%  (55) n%  (18) 8%  (13) 8% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 28%  (40) 47%  (68) 13%  (19) 8% (12 4% (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 44%  (90) 30%  (61) 10%  (21) n%  (22) 5% (1
Child care in your own home 37%  (33) 35%  (31) 2% (1) 7% (6) 9% (
Nanny or nanny-share 39%  (20) 29%  (15) 16% (8) 6% (3) 10% (
School-aged child care 21% (1) 44%  (23) 15% (8) 12% (6) 8% (
Preschool/nursery school program 26%  (27) 2%  (43) 2% (12) n% (1) 10% (I
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 40%  (22) 40%  (22) 13% (7) 5% (3) 2% (
Family or friend cares for child 35%  (35) 36%  (36) n% (1) 10%  (10) 9% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care ~ 36%  (66) 41%  (75) 9%  (16) 10%  (19) 4% (
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 30%  (25) 39%  (32) 16%  (13) 10% (8) 6% (
Working less hours to provide child care 26%  (38) 41%  (59) 7%  (24) 2%  (18) 3% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 36% (22) 30%  (18) 13% (8) 13% (8) 8% (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 31%  (28) 32%  (29) 2% (1) 14%  (13) n% (1
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 32%  (57) 38%  (68) 1%  (20) 10%  (18) 9% (1
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 54%  (29) 28%  (15) 9% (5) 6% (3) 4% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 47%  (56) 28%  (33) 10%  (12) 2%  (14) 3% (
Other, please specify 35%  (30) 31%  (26) 8% (7) 8% (7) 18% (1

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPC18

Table BPC18: And which of the following do you think is most responsible in paying for child care for the children of essential workers during COVID-
192

The federal Faith-based A parent’s D

govern- State gov- Local gov- organiza- Businesses, specific Philanthropic Child care knc

Demographic ment ernments ernments tions generally employer community providers Parents op

Parents with children under 5 30% (240)  18% (146) 7% (54) 1% (9) 1% (10) 6% (50) 1% (8) 3% (21)  25% (203) 79
Gender: Male 31% (99)  19% (60) 7%  (21) 1% (2) 2% (5) 6% (19) 2% (5) 4% (12)  24% (77) 69
Gender: Female 29% (141)  18% (86) 7% (33) 1% (7) 1% (50 6% (31) 1% (3) 2% (9)  26% (126) 89
Age: 18-29 38% (82) 19% (41) 6% (12) 1% (3) 1% (2) 7% (15) 1% (2) 3%  (7) 17% (36) 79
Age: 30-44 7% (143)  18% (96) 7% (39) 1% (6) 1% (7) 6% (33) 1% (6) 2% (13)  27% (145) 89
Age: 45+ 7% (15)  16% (9) 5% (3) — (0) 2% (1) % (2 — (0 2% (1) 39% (22) 59
PID: Dem (no lean) 34% (104)  21% (64) 7% (21) 1% (4) 1% (4) 5% (15) 1% (2) 3% (10)  19% (58) 79
PID: Ind (no lean) 28% (65) 20% (47) 8% (19) 1% (2) — 5% (12) 1% (2) 2% (5) 26% (59) 8
PID: Rep (no lean) 7% (71)  13% (35) 5% (14) 1% (3) 2% (5) 9% (23) 1% (4) 2% (6)  32% (86) 79
Educ: < College n% (13)  18% (63) 7% (26) % (4 2% (6) 3% (12) 1% (3) 3% (1) 23% (80) 107
Educ: Bachelors degree 28% (72) 17% (45) 6% (16) 1%  (3) 1% (2) 9% (23) 1% (3) 1% (3) 30% (77) 59
Educ: Post-grad 29% (55)  20% (38) 6% (12) 1% (2) 1% (2) 8% (15) 1% (2) 4% (7) 24% (46) 69
Income: Under 50k 32% (76) 18% (44) 7% (16) - 1% (3) 5% (1) 1% (2) 4% (10) 19% (45) 139
Income: 50k-100k 30% (99)  18% (59) 7% (22) 1% (4) 2% (6) 7% (23) 1% (3) 2% (7)  28% (94) 49
Income: 100k+ 28% (65) 19% (43) 7% (16) 2% (4) — 7% (16) 1% (3) 2% (4) 28% (64) 69
Ethnicity: White 30% (185)  18% (113) 6% (39) 1% (5) 1% (8) 7% (42) 1% (7) 2% (1) 26% (160) 79
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34% (31) 2% (19) 4% (4) 2% (2) 1% (1) 4% (4) 1% (1) % 1) 2% (21) 79
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 3% (33) 19% (19) 7% (7) 2% (2) 1% (1) 3% (3) 1% (1) 5% (5) 20% (20) 99
Ethnicity: Other 26% (22) 16% (14) 9% (8) 2% (2) 1% () 6% (5) — (0 6% (5) 27% (23) 69
Community: Urban 29% (72) 20% (50) 9% (23) 1% (2) 2% (5) 5% (12) 1% (2) 4% (10) 21% (53) 89
Community: Suburban 31% (119) 17% (63) 6% (23) 1% (4) 1% (2) 7% (28) 1% (5) 2% (9) 27% (101) 79
Community: Rural 2% (49)  19% (33) 5% (8) 2% (3) 2% (3) 6% (10) 1% (1) 1% (2)  28% (49) 89
Employ: Private Sector 29% (132) 18% (82) 7% (32) 1% (4) 1% (6) 6% (29) 1% (5) 3% (12) 25% (114) 89
Employ: Government 32% (34) 13% (14) 5% (5) 2% (2) — (0 9% (10) 2% (2) 2% (2) 32% (34) 39
Employ: Self-Employed 30% (21) 2% (15) 9% (6) — (0) 6% (4) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 27% (19) 49
Employ: Homemaker 19% (10) 3% (7) 4%  (2) 2% (1) —  (0) 8% (4) 2% (1) 6% (3) 31% (16) 159
Employ: Unemployed 37% (25) 30% (20) 6% (4) — (0) — (0 4%  (3) — (0 1% () 2%  (8) 99
Currently working in-person 32% (87) 18% (49) 6% (16) 1% (2) 1% (3) 6% (16) — (0 2% (5) 26% (72) 87
Currently working remotely 27% (81) 17% (53) 9% (26) 2% (6) 1% (4) 8% (23) 2% (7) 3% (10) 26% (80) 59
Recently laid off (within the past month) 43% (38) 19% (17) 3% (3) — (0) 2% (2) 3% (3) — (0 3% (3) 18% (16) 89
Health care 30% (26) 18% (16) 8% (7) 1% (1) — (0 9% (8) — (0 1% (1) 24% (21) 89
Technology 30% (20) 22% (15) 9% (6) 1% (1) — (0 7% (5) 3% (2) 4% (3) 15% (10) 79
Education: Primary/Secondary 19% (13) 16% (11) 3% (2) 1% (1) 3% (2) 7%  (5) — (0 —  (0) 2% (29) 99
Other, please specify 34% (34) 18% (18) 6% (6) 1% (1) 3% (3) 4% (4) — (0 2% (2) 26% (26) 69
Adults in household: 1 44% (47) 15% (16) 7% (8) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (3) — (0 2% (2) 19% (20) 99
Adults in household: 2 27% (163) 19% (111) 7% (43) 1% (5) 1% (7) 7% (44) 1% (7) 3% (17) 26% (155) 79
Adults in household: 3 37% (19) 19% (10) 4%  (2) 4% (2) 2% (1) 4%  (2) 2% (1) 2% (1) 2% (1) 69
Children under 18: 1 31% (88)  20% (57) 8% (21) 1% (2) 1% (4) 5% (14) 2% (5) 4% (1)  19% (53) 99
Children under 18: 2 29% (92)  16% (51) 7% (23) 1% (3) 1% (2) 8% (24) 1% (3) 2% (6)  31% (98) 67
Children under 18: 3 7% (39) 19% (27) 6% (9) 3% (4) 3% (4 6% (8) — (0 2% (3)  25% (35)  9Y
Pay for full time child care 31% (160) 18% (93) 7% (36) 1% (5) 1% (5) 5% (24) 1% (5) 3% (14) 26% (135) 89
Pay for part time child care 27% (59) 17% (38) 6% (14) — 2% (4) 1% (23) —  (0) 3% (6) 28% (62) 59
One full-time HH worker 27% (94) 18% (62) 6% (21) 1% (2) 1% (5) 5% (17) 1% (4) 4% (14) 27% (95) 109
2 full-time HH workers 32% (130) 18% (74) 8% (31) 1% (5) 1% (4) 8% (31) 1% (3) 1% (5) 24% (98) 59
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199



Morning Consult
Table BPC18

Table BPC18: And which of the following do you think is most responsible in paying for child care for the children of essential workers during COVID-
192

The federal Faith-based A parent’s D

govern- State gov- Local gov- organiza- Businesses, specific Philanthropic Child care kno

Demographic ment ernments ernments tions generally employer community providers Parents opi

Parents with children under 5 30% (240)  18% (146) 7% (54) 1% (9) 1% (10) 6% (50) 1% (8) 3% (21)  25% (203) 7%
Currently working in-person/remotely 29% (168) 18% (102) 7% (42) 1% (8) 1% (7) 7% (39) 1% (7) 3% (15) 26% (152) 6%
Recently laid off/furloughed 40% (48) 20% (24) 4% (5) —  (0) 2% (3) 4%  (5) — (0) 3%  (4) 18% (22) 8%
Working at home bc of COVID 28% (124) 18% (82) 7% (31) 1% (6) 1% (6) 8% (34) 2% (8) 4% (16)  26% (114) 6%
Working less hours bc of COVID 28% (27) 20% (20) 10% (10) — (0 2% (2) 5% (5) — (0) — (0 28% (27) 7%
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 36% (53)  20% (29) 6% (9) 2% (3) 1% (2) 3% (4) — (0 3% (5) 17% (25) 1%
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 31% (152) 18% (87) 8% (37) 1%  (6) 2% (9) 7% (32) 1% (5) 4% (17) 21% (104) 7%
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 28% (24) 28% (24) 6% (5) — (0) — (0 7%  (6) 2% (2) 3%  (3) 24% (21) 1%
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 38% (28) 19% (14) 7%  (5) — (0 — (0) 5% (4 1% (1) 4% (3) 22% (16) 4%
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 24% (40) 15% (25) 2% (3) 1% (2) —  (0) 5% (9) 1% (1) 1% (1)  40% (66) 1%
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 30% (140) 20% (90) 8% (36) 1% (6) 2% (9) 6% (26) 2% (7) 3% (13) 24% (110) 5%
Essential Workers 34% (52) 17% (26) 7% (1) 1% (2) — (0) 8% (13) 1% (2) 3%  (4) 23% (35) 6%
One adult HH 44% (47) 15% (16) 7% (8) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (3) — (0 2% (2) 19% (20) 9%
Two adult HH 27% (163)  19% (1) 7% (43) 1% (5) % (7)) 7% (44) 1% (7) 3% (17)  26% (155) 7%
Family child care home 23%  (39) 18% (30) 3% (5) 1% (2) 1% (2) 8% (13) 2% (4) 4% (6)  30% (50) 10%
Child care center (with multiple locations) 37% (53) 2% (32) 7% (10) 1% (2) 1% (1) 6% (9) 1% (2) 3%  (4) 18% (26) 4%
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 31% (64) 17% (34) 8% (16) — (0) 1%  (3) 6% (13) — (0) 3% (7) 27% (56) 6%
Child care in your own home 29% (26) 16% (14) 8% (7) 4% (4) 3%  (3) 4% (4) — (0) 3%  (3) 25% (22) 7%
Nanny or nanny-share 35% (18) 25% (13) 6% (3) — (0 — (0) 2% (1) % (2) 4%  (2) 18% (9) 6%
School-aged child care 33% (17) 3% (12) 6% (3) — (0 — (0 6% (3) — (0 6% (3) 23% (12) 4%
Preschool/nursery school program 28% (29) 24% (25) 9% (9) — (0 — (0) 7% (7) — (0) 2% (2) 23% (24) 7%
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 27%  (15) 25% (14) 5% (3) — (0 2% (1) 1% (6) — (0) — (0 27% (15) 2%
Family or friend cares for child 2% (22) 17% (17) 7% (7) 2% (2) 1% (1) 6% (6) 1% (1) — (0 36% (36) 9%
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 23% (43) 20% (37) 6% (1) 1% (2) 1% (2) 8% (15) 2% (3) 2% (3) 32% (59) 4%
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 29% (24) 22% (18) 7% (6) 1% (1) 1% (1) 7%  (6) 2% (2) 2% (2) 19% (16) 8%
Working less hours to provide child care 35% (51) 7% (24) 6% (9) 1% () 1% (1) 7% (10) 1% (2) 3%  (4) 22% (31) 8%
Taking paid leave to provide child care 26% (16) 23% (14) 7%  (4) 2% (1) — (0) 2% (1) 2% (1) 3% (2) 23% (14) 13%
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 34% (31) 24% (22) 1% (10) — (0 1% (1) 5% (5) — (0) 2% (2) 13% (12) 9%
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 29% (53) 15% (27) 6% (11) 2% (3) — (0) 7% (13) 2% (4) 4% (7) 28% (51) 6%
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 35% (19) 2% (12) 6% (3) — (0 2% (1) 6% (3) — (0) 4% (2) 22% (12) 4%
Continued to use previous care arrangement 29% (34) 18% (22) 7%  (8) 3%  (4) 3%  (3) 4% (5) 2% (2) 2% (2) 29% (34) 4%
Other, please specify 31% (26) 18% (15) 4% (3) — (0 1% (1) 8% (7) — (0) 2% (2) 27% (23) 9%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPCdem1: How would you describe your current employment situation?

Recently Unemployed Unemployed
Recently fur- Recently for over a for over a
laid off loughed fired month, month,
Currently Currently (within (within (within and and NOT Disabled,
working working the past the past the past looking looking unable to

Demographic in-person remotely month) month) month) for work for work work Retired Homer
Parents with children under 5 34% (272)  38% (304) 1% (89) 4% (32) 1% (5) 2% (19) 1% (5) 1%  (6) — (3 6%
Gender: Male 39% (126)  42% (133) 9% (29) 2% (6) 1% (4) 1% (3) 1% (2) 1% (3) 1% (3) 1%
Gender: Female 30% (146)  36% (171)  12% (60) 5% (26) — Q) 3% (6) 1% (3) 1% (3) — (0 8%
Age: 18-29 35% (75)  28% (60) 16% (34) 6% (12) % (3 3% (7) 1% (2) 1% (2) — 0 %
Age: 30-44 3% (175)  43% (226) 9% (48) 4% (20) — @ 2% (@) 1% (3) - - 5%
Age: 45+ 39% (22) 32% (18) 2% (7) — (0) — (o) 2% (1) — (0) 5% (3) 4% (2) 5%
PID: Dem (no lean) 34% (103)  38% (116) 13% (39) 3% (10) 1% (2 3% (8) - 1% (3) 1% (2) 4%
PID: Ind (no lean) 30% (68) 37% (85) 12% (27) 5% (12) 1% (2 3% (7) 1% (2) 1% (2) — ) 8%
PID: Rep (no lean) 38% (101)  39% (103) 9% (23) 4% (10) — (1 1% (4) 1% (2) — 1 — (0) 6%
Educ: < College 38% (135)  19% (68) 18% (62) 7% (25) 1% (5 2% (8) % (4 2% (6) 1% (3) 6%
Educ: Bachelors degree 28% (72) 52% (133) 7% (19) 2% (5) — (0) 3% (9) — 1 — (0) — (0) 6%
Educ: Post-grad 34% (65)  54% (103) 4% (8) 1% (2) — (0 1% (2) — (0 — (0 — (0) 4%
Income: Under 50k 34% (82) 19% (46) 21% (49) 7% (16) 2% (4) 4% (10) 1% (3) 1% (3) — (1 5%
Income: 50k-100k 34% (1)  40% (132)  10% (32) 3% (1) — Q) 2% (8 - 1% (3) % (2 7%
Income: 100k+ 34% (79) 55% (126) 3% (8) 2% (5) — (o) — (1 — (1 — (0) — (0) 3%
Ethnicity: White 34% (210)  40% (244)  10% (63) 4% (23) 1% (4) 2% (14) 1% (4) - 3 — ) %
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (37)  B% (30) 8% (7) 4% (4) % 1 2% (2 2% (2) 1% (1) 1% (1) 4%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 38% (38)  26% (26) 17% (17) 6% (6) — (0 3% (3 — (0 3% (3) 1% (1) 1%
Ethnicity: Other 28% (24)  40% (34) 1% (9) % (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0) 1% (1) 9%
Community: Urban 38% (94) 33% (83) 13% (33) 4% (10) 1% (2) 2% (5) — (0) — (1 — (1 4%
Community: Suburban 28% (108)  46% (174) 9% (35) 4% (17) — 2% (7) ) 1% (3) — (0) 7%
Community: Rural 41% (70) 27% (47) 2% (21) 3% (5) 1% (2) 4% (7) 2% (4) 1% (2) 1% (2) 5%
Employ: Private Sector 43% (194)  44% (199) 7% (30) 4% (17) — (0) —  (0) — 1 — (0) — (0) —
Employ: Government 36% (38)  58% (62) 4% (4 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) 1% (1) — (0) —
Employ: Self-Employed 36% (25)  39% (27) 9% (6) 6% (4) — (0) 1% () — (o) 1% (1) — (0) —
Employ: Homemaker — (0) 2% (1) 3% (7) — (0) 2% (1) 2% (1) — (0) 2% (1) — (0 7%
Employ: Unemployed 1% () 1% (1) 46% (31) 3% (9) 6% (4) 22% (15) 3% (2) 1% (1) — (0) 1%
Currently working in-person 100% (272) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Currently working remotely — (0) 100% (304) — (0) — (0) — (o) — (o) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Recently laid off (within the past month) — (0) — (0) 100% (89) — (0) —  (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Health care 64% (56) 23% (20) 10% (9) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Technology 31% (21)  67% (45) 1% () — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Education: Primary/Secondary 16% (1)  64% (44) 2% (8) 9% (6) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Other, please specify 39% (39)  43% (43) 15% (15) 2% (2) 1% () — (0) — (o) — (0) — (0) —
Adults in household: 1 36% (39) 29% (31) 19% (21) % (4) — (0) 3%  (3) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0) 1%
Adults in household: 2 34% (200)  40% (240) 10% (59) 4% (23) 1% (3) 2% (13) — 1 1% (3) — (1 7%
Adults in household: 3 35% (18) 33% (17) 2% (6) 6% (3) 2% (1) — (0) — (0) 2% (1) 2% (1) 6%
Children under 18: 1 31% (87) 39% (108) 13% (37) 4% (12) 1% (2) 3% (9) 1% (2) 1% (2) 1% (2) 4%
Children under 18: 2 35% (112) 4% (130) 9% (30) 3% (1) 1% (3) 2% (7) 1% (3) 1% (2) — 4%
Children under 18: 3 35% (50)  35% (49) 1% (16) 4% (6) — () 2% (3 — (0 1% (1) — (0)  10%
Pay for full time child care 38% (198)  42% (217) 9% (46) 4% (19) 1% (3) 2% (9) 1% (4) — (1 — 2%
Pay for part time child care 28% (62) 35% (77) 13% (28) 5% (1) — (0 3% (6) — — N

Continued on next page
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Table BPCdem1
Table BPCdem1: How would you describe your current employment situation?
Recently Unemployed Unemployed
Recently fur- Recently for over a for over a
laid off loughed fired month, month,
Currently Currently (within (within (within and and NOT Disabled,
working working the past the past the past looking looking unable to
Demographic in-person remotely month) month) month) for work for work work Retired Homen
Parents with children under 5 34% (272)  38% (304) 1% (89) 4% (32) 1% (5) 2% (19) 1% (5) 1% (6) — (3 6%
One full-time HH worker 39% (135) 30% (103) 11% (40) 3% (12) 1% (2) 3% (9) 1% (3) 1% (4) — (0) 9%
2 full-time HH workers 2% (127)  48% (190)  10% (39) 4% (14) - @ 2% () — (2 — (2 — (0) 2%
Currently working in-person/remotely 47% (272) 53% (304) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Recently laid off/furloughed — (0) — (0) 74% (89) 26% (32) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Working at home bc of COVID 24% (108)  63% (280) 4% (18) 1% (5) — @ 1% (6) 1% (3) ) — (0) 4%
Working less hours bc of COVID 68% (67) 8% (8) 9% (9) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0) 1% (1) 4%
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 19% (28) 4% (6) 1% (60) 16% (24) 2% (3) 5% (7) 1% () 1% (2) 1% (1) 5%
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 30% (144)  39% (187) 13% (63) 5% (26) 1% (4) 3% (14) 1%  (3) 1% (4) — (2 5%
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 50% (43)  36% (31) 5% (4) — (0) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) 5%
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workersonly ~ 36% (27)  36% (27) 1% (8) 5% (4) — (0) — (0) 3% (2) — (0) — (0) 8%
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 44% (72) 38% (63) 7% (12) 1% (1) — (0) 2% (3) — (0) 1% (1) 1% (1) 5%
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 42% (191) 37% (172) 9% (41) 4% (17) 1%  (3) 2% (9) — (2 1% (3) 1% (3) 2%
Essential Workers 58% (89)  30% (46) 10% (15) 2% (3) 1% () — (0) — (0) — (0) —  (0) —
One adult HH 36% (39)  29% (31) 19% (21) 4% (4) — (0) 3% (3) 2% (2) 1% () — (0) 1%
Two adult HH 34% (200)  40% (240)  10% (59) 4% (23) 1% (3) 2% (13) — ) 1% (3) - 7%
Family child care home 43% (72) 35% (59) 1% (18) 2% (3) 1% (1) 1% (2) 1% () 1% (2) 1% () 4%
Child care center (with multiple locations) 38% (55) 35% (51) 2% (18) 2% (3) 1% (2) 2% (3) 1% (2) — (0) — (0) 4%
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 36% (73) 38% (78) 10% (21) 5% (10) — 2% (4) 1% (3) — 1% (2) 4%
Child care in your own home 30% (27)  48% (43) 6% (5) 3% (3) — (0) 2% (2) — (0) 1% () — (0) 3%
Nanny or nanny-share 37% (19) 49% (25) 6% (3) — (0) 2% (1) 2% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) 2%
School-aged child care 3% (17)  40% (21) 10%  (5) 2% (1) 2% (1) 2% (1) 2% (1) 1% (2 — (0) 4%
Preschool/nursery school program 22% (23) 29% (30) 15% (15) 10% (10) 1% (1) 5% (5) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 12%
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 35% (19)  44% (24) 7%  (4) 2% (1) 4%  (2) — (0) — (0) — (0) 2% (1) 5%
Family or friend cares for child 2% (42) 37% (37) 1% (1) 4% (4) — (0) 1% () 1% () — (0) — (0) 5%
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 28% (52) 57% (105) 5% (10) 1% (2) — (0) — (0) 1% (2) — (0) 1% (1) 4%
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 20% (17) 72% (60) 4% (3) 1% (1) — (0) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Working less hours to provide child care 40% (57) 38% (55) 2% (17) 3% (5) — (0) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 1% (1) 3%
Taking paid leave to provide child care 48% (29) 34% (21) 8% (5) 5% (3) 2% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) 2% (1) —
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 37% (34) 10% (9) 26% (24) 10%  (9) — (0) 4% (4) 1% () 3% (3) 1% () 3%
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 44% (80) 33% (60) 1% (19) 2% (3) 1% (2) 2% (4) 1% (1) 2% (3) 1% (1) 3%
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 43% (23) 35% (19) 9% (5) 6% (3) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 6%
Continued to use previous care arrangement 50% (60) 29% (34) 8% (10) 2% (2) 1% (1) 3%  (3) — (0) — (0) 1% (1) 3%
Other, please specify 0% (9) 24% (20) 16% (14) 1% (9) 2% (2) 8% (7) 1% (1) — (0) — (0 22%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPCdem?2: How would you describe the industry in which you currently or most recently worked?

Food
Financial &
ser- bev- Grocery Health
Demographic Manufacturing vices erage Retail store Defense Agriculture  care Technology  Constr
Parents with children under 5 6% (45) 4% (25) 6% (42) 6% (45) 1% (6) 1% (5) 1% (8) 12% (87) 10% (67) 5%
Gender: Male 9% (26) 3% (9) 5% (15 4% (13) — ) 1% (2) 1% (3) 7% (20)  16% (48) 9%
Gender: Female 5% (19) 1% (16) 7% (27) 8% (32) 1% (5) 1%  (3) 1% (5) 17% (67) 5% (19) 2%
Age: 18-29 7% (13) 3% (6) 13% (24) 9% (16) 2% (3) 3% (5) 2% (4)  12% (22) 9% (16) 5%
Age: 30-44 6% (30) 4% (19) 4% (17) 5% (25) — — (0 1% (4) 1% (58) 9% (43) 4%
PID: Dem (no lean) 8% (22) 4% (12) 7% (19) 8% (22) 1% (2) 1% (2) — () 10% (28) 10% (27) 5%
PID: Ind (no lean) 4% (8) 3% (6) 8% (16) 7% (14) 1% (2) 1% () 1% (1) 16% (31) 6% (11) 4%
PID: Rep (no lean) 6% (15) 3% (7) 3% (7) 4% (9) 1% (2) 1% (2) 3% (6) 12% (28) 2% (29) 5%
Educ: < College 7% (20) 4% 1) 0% (33) 1% (33) 2% (5) 1% (2) 2% (6)  13% (38) 4% (1) 8%
Educ: Bachelors degree 8% (18) 3% (8) 3% (6) 4% (10) — (1 — (1 — (1 10% (23) 14% (32) 3%
Educ: Post-grad 4% (7) 3% (6) 2% (3) 1% (2) — (0) 1% (2) 1% (1) 15% (26) 13% (24) 2%
Income: Under 50k 6% (11) 3% (5) 13% (25) 12% (24) 1% (2) 1% () 2% (3) 10% (20) 3% (6) 7%
Income: 50k-100k 8% (22) 4% (1) 4% (12) 5% (13) 1% (4) 1% (3) 1% (3)  12% (34) 13% (38) 4%
Income: 100k+ 6% (12) 4%  (9) 2% (5) 4% (8) — (0) — (D 1% (2) 15% (33) 1% (23) 3%
Ethnicity: White 5% (29) 3% (190 6% (33) 6% (33) — ) — 1% (8) 1B% (71) 10% (54) 4%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 9% (7) 8% (6) 6% (5) 6% (5) — (0 3% (2) 1% (1) % (7) 13% (10) 5%
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 9% (8) 2% (2) 6% (5) 9%  (8) 3%  (3) 2% (2) — (0) 10%  (9) 9% (8) 8%
Ethnicity: Other 1% (8) 6% (4) 6% (4) 6% (4) 3% (2) 1% () — (0) 10%  (7) 7% (5) 3%
Community: Urban 5% (10) 5% (10) 5% (11) 6% (13) 1%  (3) 1% (2) 1% (2) 8% (18) 14% (32) 5%
Community: Suburban 7% (25) 4% (12) 6% (19) 6% (21) 1% (3) 1% (3) 1% (2) 15% (50) 8% (28) 4%
Community: Rural 7% (10) 2% (3) 8% (12) 8% (1) — (0 — 0 3% (4 B% 1 5% (7)) 8%
Employ: Private Sector 8% (36) 4% (19) 5% (21) 7% (29) 1% (4) — (0) 1% (4) 17% (73) 12% (55) 5%
Employ: Government 1% (D — (0) 4% (4) 2% (2) — (0) 5% (5) — (0) 4% (4) 7% (7) 1%
Employ: Self-Employed 5% (3) 2% (1) 2% (1) 13% (8) — (o) — (o) 6% (4) 5% (3) 6% (4) 6%
Currently working in-person 6% (17) 3% (8) 4% (12) 7% (18) 1% (2) 1%  (3) 3% (7) 21% (56) 8% (21) 8%
Currently working remotely 6% (19) 5% (14) 2% (6) 5% (14) 1% (2) 1% (2) — (0) 7% (20) 15% (45) 1%
Recently laid off (within the past month) 10%  (9) 2% (2) 19% (17) 4% (4) 2% (2) — (0) 1% () 10%  (9) 1% (1) 6%
Health care — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 100% (87) — (0) —
Technology — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (o) — (0) 100% (67) —
Education: Primary/Secondary — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Other, please specify — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —
Adults in household: 1 9% (9) 1% (1) 14% (13) 9% (9) 3%  (3) — (0) — (0 2% (1) 3%  (3) 7%
Adults in household: 2 6% (30) 4% (21) 5% (26) 5% (27) 1% (3) 1% (5) 2% (8) 13% (68) 10% (52) 4%
Children under 18: 1 6% (15) 3% (7) 7% (16) 7% (16) 2% (5) 1% (2) 1% (2) 12% (30) 1% (27) 4%
Children under 18: 2 7% (21) 5% (13) 7% (19) 7% (19) — 1%  (3) 1% (3) 1% (32) 7% (20) 6%
Children under 18: 3 7% (8) 3% (4) 4% (5) 6% (7) — (0 — (0 2% (2)  16% (19)  10% (12) 4%
Pay for full time child care 6% (31) 3% (16) 4% (19) 7% (32) 1% (4) 1% (5) 2% (8) 12% (60) 1% (52) 5%
Pay for part time child care 8% (14) 3% (5) 8% (14) 6% (11) 1% (2) — (o) — (0) 14% (25) 7% (13) 6%
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Table BPCdem?2: How would you describe the industry in which you currently or most recently worked?
Food
Financial &
ser- bev- Grocery Health
Demographic Manufacturing vices erage Retail store Defense Agriculture  care Technology  Constr
Parents with children under 5 6% (45) 4% (25) 6% (42) 6% (45) 1% (6) 1% (5) 1% (8) 12% (87) 10% (67) 5%
One full-time HH worker 9% (26) 3% (10) 5% (14) 10% (28) 1% (4) 1% (2) 1% (3) 1% (32) 13% (37) 7%
2 full-time HH workers 5% (19) 4% (14) 6% (21) 5% (17) 1% (2) 1% (2) 1% (5) 14% (53) 8% (29) 3%
Currently working in-person/remotely 6% (36) 4% (22) 3% (18) 6% (32) 1% (4) 1% (5) 1% (7) 13% (76) 11% (66) 5%
Recently laid off/furloughed 7% (9) 2% (2) 20% (24) 10% (12) 2% (2) — (0) 1% (1) 8% (10) 1% (1) 5%
Working at home bc of COVID 6% (24) 4% (17) 2% (10) 4% (17) 1% (4) 1% (5) — (2 8% (35) 14% (59) 3%
Working less hours bc of COVID 5% (4) 5% (4) 10%  (9) 8% (7) — (0) — (0) 3%  (3) 16% (14) 3%  (3) 7%
Laid oft/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 7% (9) 2% (2) 16% (19) 12% (14) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 14% (17) 2% (2) 7%
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 6% (27) 4% (17) 6% (26) 6% (27) 1% (5) 1% (3) 1% (4) 2% (52) 8% (34) 5%
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 6% (5) 3% (2) 4% (3) 5% (4) — (0) 3% (2) 3% (2) 1% (9) 18% (14) 8%
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only 2% (1) 2% (1) 3% (2) 2% (8) — (0) — (0) — (0) 2% (8) 8% (5) 5%
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 7% (1) 4% (6) 7% (1) 5% (7) — (0) — (0) 3%  (4) 16% (24) 10% (15) 3%
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 7% (29) 5% (20) 5% (22) 7% (29) 1% (4) 1% (4) 2% (8) 13% (54) 2% (52) 5%
Essential Workers — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 4%  (6) 3% (5) — (0) 56% (87) — (0) —
One adult HH 9% (9) 1% () 14% (13) 9% (9) 3% (3) — (0) — (0 2% (1) 3% (3) 7%
Two adult HH 6% (30) 4% (21) 5% (26) 5% (27) 1% (3) 1% (5) 2% (8) 13% (68) 10% (52) 4%
Family child care home 7% (10) 4% (6) 8% (13) 5% (8) 1% () 1% (2) 1% (2) 13% (20) 10% (15) 7%
Child care center (with multiple locations) 2% (3) 2% (3) 4% (5) 8% (10) 2% (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 1B% (17) 2% (16) 4%
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 7% (13) 1% (2) 3% (5) 8% (14) — (0) 1% () 2% (3) 14% (26) 6% (1) 4%
Child care in your own home 14% (1) 6% (5) 6% (5) 1% (1) — (0) 1% (1) 1% (1) 8% (6) 17% (13) 4%
Preschool/nursery school program 6% (5) 3% (2) 10%  (8) 6% (5) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 10% (8) 5% (4) 5%
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 4% (2 4%  (2) 4%  (2) 10%  (5) — (0) — (0) — (0) 2% (6) 2% (1) 4%
Family or friend cares for child 5% (5) 9% (8) 3%  (3) 4% (4) — (0) —  (0) 1% (1) 17% (16) 1B% (12) 7%
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 4% (7) 4% (6) 2% (3) 4% (6) — (0) — (0) — (0) 9% (15) 1% (18) 4%
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 6% (5) — (0 — (0) 5% (4) 4% (3) 1% (1) —  (0) 9% (7) 1% (9) 2%
Working less hours to provide child care 8% (1) 2% (3) 6% (8) 6% (8) 1% (1) 2% (3) 1% (2) 2% (16) 10% (13) 6%
Taking paid leave to provide child care 7% (4) 2% (1) 7% (4) 8% (5) — (0) 2% (1) — (0) 2% (7) 2% (7) 7%
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 5% (4) 1% (1) 2% (9) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 4%  (3) 13% (10) 5% (4) 5%
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 7% (12) 7% (1) 5% (8) 5% (8) 1% (1) 1% (2) 1% (2) 13% (22) 2% (19) 5%
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 14%  (7) 2% (1) 2% (1) 6% (3) 2% (1) — (0) —  (0) 10%  (5) 18% (9) 6%
Continued to use previous care arrangement 7% (8) 4% (4) 7% (8) 7% (8) 1% (1) — (0) 2% (2) 21% (23) 9% (10) 3%
Other, please specify 2% (1) 4%  (2) 7% (4) 13% (7) — (0) — (0) —  (0) 1B% (7) — (0) 7%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table BPCdem3: Including yourself, how many adults over the age of 18 do you currently have living in your household?

Adults in Adults in Adults in Adults in Adults
Demographic household: 1 household: 2 household: 3 household: 4 househol
Parents with children under 5 14%  (108) 74%  (593) 6% (52) 4%  (33) 2% (1
Gender: Male 9%  (30) 79%  (254) 5%  (15) 4%  (14) 2% (
Gender: Female 16%  (78) 1%  (339) 8%  (37) 4%  (19) 1% (
Age: 18-29 21%  (45) 6%  (141) 9%  (20) 2% (5) 2%
Age: 30-44 0%  (59) 79%  (417) 4%  (23) 4%  (21) 2% (
Age: 45+ 7% (4) 62%  (35) 16%  (9) 2%  (7) 2%
PID: Dem (no lean) 17%  (51) 71%  (214) 7%  (21) 3%  (10) 2% (
PID: Ind (no lean) 15%  (35) 72%  (165) 8%  (19) 4%  (10) —
PID: Rep (no lean) 8%  (22) 80% (214) 4%  (12) 5%  (13) 2% (
Educ: < College 20%  (72) 63% (221 9%  (32) 5%  (17) 3% (]
Educ: Bachelors degree 7%  (19) 85% (219) 5% (12) 3% (7) —
Educ: Post-grad 9%  (17) 81%  (153) 4% (8) 5% 9) 2% (
Income: Under 50k 26%  (63) 57%  (136) 8%  (19) 5%  (12) 4% (
Income: 50k-100k 9%  (29) 82% (272) 5%  (15) 4%  (12) 1%
Income: 100k+ 7%  (16) 80%  (185) 8%  (18) 4% (9) 1% (
Ethnicity: White 2% (71 78%  (479) 6%  (37) 3% (21) 1%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4%  (13) 68%  (61) 9% (8) 7% (6) 2% (
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 27%  (27) 60%  (60) 7% (7) 4%  (4) 2% |
Ethnicity: Other 12%  (10) 64%  (54) 9% (8 9%  (8) 6% |
Community: Urban 7%  (42) % (177) 6%  (16) 4%  (10) 2% (
Community: Suburban 9%  (36) 79%  (301) 6% (24) 3%  (13) 1% (
Community: Rural 7% (30) 67% (115 7% (12) 6%  (10) 3%
Employ: Private Sector 1%  (49) 79%  (356) 6%  (25) 4%  (17) 1% (
Employ: Government n%  (12) 78%  (83) 4% (4) 1% (1) 6% (
Employ: Self-Employed 24%  (17) 56%  (39) 3% (9) 6%  (4) 1%
Employ: Homemaker 2% (1) 92%  (48) 6% (3) — (0) — (
Employ: Unemployed 19%  (13) 57%  (38) 10% (7) 10% (7) 3% (

Continued on next page
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Table BPCdem3: Including yourself, how many adults over the age of 18 do you currently have living in your household?

Adults in Adults in Adults in Adults in Adults i

Demographic household: 1 household: 2 household: 3 household: 4 householc

Parents with children under 5 14%  (108) 74%  (593) 6%  (52) 4%  (33) 2% (1
Currently working in-person 14%  (39) 74%  (200) 7%  (18) 3% (8) 3% (
Currently working remotely 10%  (31) 79%  (240) 6% (17) 4%  (12) 1% (
Recently laid off (within the past month) 24% (21 66%  (59) 7% (6) 3% (3) — (
Health care 13% (1) 78%  (68) 6% (5) 1% (1) 2% (
Technology 4% (3) 78%  (52) 9% (6) 7% (5) 1% (
Education: Primary/Secondary 3% (2) 87%  (60) 4% (3) 3% (2) 3% (
Other, please specify 15%  (15) 2%  (72) 7% (7) 5% (5) 1% (
Adults in household: 1 100%  (108) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (
Adults in household: 2 — (0) 100%  (593) — (0) — (0) — (
Adults in household: 3 — (0) — (0) 100%  (52) — (0) — (
Children under 18: 1 18%  (51) 70%  (197) 8% (22 2% (7) 1% (
Children under 18: 2 10% (31 79%  (253) 4%  (14) 7% (21 — (
Children under 18: 3 14%  (20) 72%  (102) 7% (10) 3% (4) 4%
Pay for full time child care 13%  (67) 74%  (385) 6%  (32) 5%  (26) 2% (1
Pay for part time child care 1% (24) 79%  (174) 6%  (14) 3% (6) — (
One full-time HH worker 24%  (83) 66% (229) 6%  (21) 3%  (10) 2% (
2 full-time HH workers 4%  (16) 83% (333) 7%  (27) 5%  (19) 1% (
Currently working in-person/remotely 2%  (70) 76% (440) 6%  (35) 3%  (20) 2% (1
Recently laid off/furloughed 2%  (25) 68%  (82) 7% 9) 4% (5) — (
Working at home bc of COVID 10%  (43) 79%  (351) 5%  (24) 5%  (21) 2% (
Working less hours bc of COVID 2%  (12) 77%  (75) 6% (6) 3% (3) 2% (
Laid oft/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 25%  (36) 61%  (89) 9%  (13) 3% (5) 2% (
Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 2%  (57) 76%  (367) 7%  (34) 4%  (18) 2% (
Child care provider has limited hours due to COVID-19 16%  (14) 70%  (60) 6% (5) 7% (6) 1% (
Child care provider has restricted spaces to children of essential workers only ~ 14%  (10) 77%  (57) 7% (5) 3% (2) — (
Child care provider has made no changes and remains open 15%  (24) 73%  (121) 5% 9) 4% (7) 2% (
Easy/Difficult to find childcare 13%  (58) 74% (342) 7%  (33) 4%  (17) 2% (1
Essential Workers 13%  (20) 78%  (120) 5% (7) 3% (5) 1% (
One adult HH 100%  (108) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (
Two adult HH — (0) 100%  (593) — (0) — (0) — (
Family child care home 14%  (23) 74%  (124) 5% (8) 4% (7) 4% (
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Table BPCdem3

Table BPCdem3: Including yourself, how many adults over the age of 18 do you currently have living in your household?

Adults in Adults in Adults in Adults in Adults i

Demographic household: 1 household: 2 household: 3 household: 4 householc

Parents with children under 5 14%  (108) 74%  (593) 6%  (52) 4%  (33) 2% (1
Child care center (with multiple locations) 14%  (20) 71%  (103) 9%  (13) 6% 9) — (
Child care center (family-owned or individual location) 10%  (21) 77%  (158) 7%  (14) 5%  (10) 1% (
Child care in your own home 2% (1) 66%  (59) 2% (1) 7% (6) 2% (
Nanny or nanny-share 22% (1) 65%  (33) 6% (3) 4% (2) 4% (
School-aged child care 8% (4) 69%  (36) 4% (2) 10% (5) 10% (
Preschool/nursery school program 16%  (16) 75%  (77) 5% (5) 3% (3) 2% (
Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 4% (2) 85%  (47) 2% (1) 7% (4) 2% (
Family or friend cares for child 3%  (13) 74%  (75) 6% (6) 5% (5) 2% (
Alternating work hours with someone in my household to provide child care 7%  (12) 82%  (150) 4% (8) 4% (8) 3% (
Working outside of normal business hours to provide child care 1% (9) 83%  (69) 1% (1) 4% (3) 1% (
Working less hours to provide child care 15%  (21) 75%  (108) 4% (6) 4% (6) 2% (
Taking paid leave to provide child care 1% (7) 69%  (42) 13% (8) 7% (4) — (
Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 24%  (22) 58%  (53) 8% (7) 9% (8) 1% (
A family member or friend is caring for my child(ren) at this time 16%  (29) 68%  (123) 9%  (16) 4% (8) 2% (
Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 20% (1) 67%  (36) 6% (3) 6% (3) 2% (
Continued to use previous care arrangement 15%  (18) 69%  (82) n% (13 3% (3) 3% (
Other, please specify 2%  (10) 76%  (65) 7% (6) 4% (3) 1% (

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Parents with children under 5 800 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 320 40%

Gender: Female 480 60%

N 800
age3 Age: 18-29 216 27%
Age: 30-44 528 66%
Age: 45+ 56 7%

N 800
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 303 38%
PID: Ind (no lean) 230 29%
PID: Rep (no lean) 267 33%

N 800
xeduc3 Educ: < College 352 44%
Educ: Bachelors degree 258 32%
Educ: Post-grad 190 24%

N 800
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 239 30%
Income: 50k-100k 331 41%
Income: 100k+ 230 29%

N 800
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 615 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 90 1%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 100 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 85 1%
xdemUsr Community: Urban 249 31%
Community: Suburban 379 47%
Community: Rural 172 22%

N 800

Continued on next page
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Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 450 56%
Employ: Government 106 13%
Employ: Self-Employed 70 9%
Employ: Homemaker 52 6%
Employ: Retired 5 1%
Employ: Unemployed 67 8%
Employ: Other 40 5%
N 790
BPCdeml Currently working in-person 272 34%
Currently working remotely 304 38%
Recently laid off (within the past month) 89 1%
Recently furloughed (within the past month) 32 4%
Recently fired (within the past month) 5 1%
Unemployed for over a month, and looking for work 19 2%
Unemployed for over a month, and NOT looking for 5 1%
work
Disabled, unable to work 6 1%
Retired 3 0%
Homemaker 44 6%
Other, please specify 21 3%
N 800

Continued on next page
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Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
BPCdem?2 Manufacturing 45 6%
Financial services 25 3%
Food & beverage 42 5%
Retail 45 6%
Grocery store 6 1%
Defense 5 1%
Agriculture 8 1%
Health care 87 11%
Technology 67 8%
Construction 33 4%
Education: Primary/Secondary 69 9%
Education: College and post-grad 31 4%
Insurance 14 2%
Leisure and hospitality 12 2%
Professional and business services 38 5%
Public administration 14 2%
Public health and safety (police, fire, first responder) 14 2%
Pharmacy 4 0%
Publishing, entertainment and media 5 1%
Property and real estate 7 1%
Transportation 24 3%
Other, please specify 100 12%
Don’t know/No opinion 7 1%
N 702
BPCdem3 Adults in household: 1 108 14%
Adults in household: 2 593 74%
Adults in household: 3 52 6%
Adults in household: 4 33 4%
Adults in household: 5 14 2%
N 800
BPCxdem1 Children under 18: 1 280 35%
Children under 18: 2 320 40%
Children under 18: 3 142 18%
Children under 18: 4 41 5%
Children under 18: 5 or more 17 2%
N 800
BPCxdem?2 Pay for full time child care 520 65%
Pay for part time child care 219 27%
N 739

Continued on next page
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Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
BPCxdem3 One full-time HH worker 349 44%
2 full-time HH workers 400 50%
N 749
BPCxdem4 Currently working in-person/remotely 576 72%
Recently laid off/furloughed 121 15%
N 697
BPCxdem)5 Working at home bc of COVID 447 56%
Working less hours bc of COVID 98 12%
Laid off/furloughed/employer closed bc of COVID 146 18%
N 691
BPCxdem?7 Child care provider closed due to COVID-19 485 61%
BPCxdem8 Child care provider has limited hours due to 86 1%
COVID-19
BPCxdem9 Child care provider has limited spaces due to 49 6%
COVID-19
BPCxdem10 Child care provider has restricted spaces to children 74 9%
of essential workers only
BPCxdem11 Child care provider has made no changes and 165 21%
remains open
BPCxdem12 Easy/Difficult to find childcare 460 57%
BPCxdem13 Essential Workers 154 19%
BPCxdem14 One adult HH 108 14%
Two adult HH 593 74%
N 701
BPCxdem15 Family child care home 168 21%
BPCxdem16 Child care center (with multiple locations) 145 18%
BPCxdem17 Child care center (family-owned or individual 205 26%
location)
BPCxdem18 Child care in your own home 89 1%
BPCxdem19 Nanny or nanny-share 51 6%
BPCxdem20 School-aged child care 52 6%
BPCxdem21 Head start program 28 4%
BPCxdem22 Preschool/nursery school program 103 13%

Continued on next page
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Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
BPCxdem23 Pre-kindergarten/school-based program 55 7%
BPCxdem24 Faith-based program 26 3%
BPCxdem25 Family or friend cares for child 101 13%
BPCxdem26 Other, please specify 9 1%
BPCxdem27 Alternating work hours with someone in my 183 23%

household to provide child care
BPCxdem28 Working outside of normal business hours to 83 10%
provide child care
BPCxdem29 Working less hours to provide child care 144 18%
BPCxdem30 Taking paid leave to provide child care 61 8%
BPCxdem31 Taking unpaid leave to provide child care 91 1%
BPCxdem32 A family member or friend is caring for my 180 22%
child(ren) at this time
BPCxdem33 Hired informal care (such as nanny or babysitter) 54 7%
BPCxdem34 Continued to use previous care arrangement 119 15%
BPCxdem35 Other, please specify 85 11%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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